
20,047.00

2,306.00

13,314.40

855.60

400.00

100.00

175.00

0.00

375.00

120.00

640.00

40.00

$38,373.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8,228.60

601.60

525.00

600.00

1,275.00

80.00

800.00

200.00

1,492.60

1,240.00

175.00

3,964.50

200.00

175.00

1,051.60

$20,608.90

$15,895.00

$3,190.00

$22,730.00

$100,796.90Grand Total 911 $20,201,206

TOTAL WIRING PERMITS 175

TOTAL ZONING PERMITS 127

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS PERMITS 233

COMMERCIAL DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH 7 $4,024,176

TOTAL ALTERATIONS PERMITS 178 $16,825,066

COMMERCIAL ROOFING 2 $111,740

COM - ROOFING & SIDING 1 $120,000

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING 1 $500

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 2 $7,756,300

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS 10 $460,532

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS 1 $160,000

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 20 $171,749

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE 5 $22,494

RES - INSULATION 51 $201,427

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION 2 $75,000

RESIDENTIAL SIDING 21 $1,124,614

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING 24 $467,420

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 24 $1,917,614

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH 7 $211,500

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 5

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING 1

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERMITS 22

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMITS 43 $3,376,140

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 16

SIGN 16 $52,488

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL 1 $20,000

COM- RETAINING WALL 1

TEMPORARY TENT 3

RESIDENTIAL TENT 3

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL 1 $40,850

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE 1 $8,170

NEW 5+ FAMILY 1

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT 2 $50,000

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL 4 $252,000

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 8 $2,599,376

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 2 $353,256

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From September 01, 2022 To September 30, 2022

No. Issued Est Cost Fees Paid to Date

NEW CONSTRUCTION



Date Street Name Est. Cost Fees Paid to Date

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From September 01, 2022 To September 30, 2022

Owner Parcel ID No. Description of Work

NEW CONSTRUCTION

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

9/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001509 28 LOTUS DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - FINISHED 

BASEMENT 21'6" X 18'6", 5'6" X 11'6" - 1ST 

FLOOR 24' X 44', 2' X 20', 6' X 13'; TWO (2) 

CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 22' X 22'; 6' X 9' 

PORCH WITH 1' X 9'STEP; 12' X 10' DECK 

WITH 4' X 4' LANDING AND 4' X 12' STEPS; 

13' X 11'6" SUNROOM; 1' X 6' FIREPLACE 

(APP184443)(Z20221040) - 2 BEDROOMS

$346,376 $2,916.00

Permit #: B20220466 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

9/2 MULLIGAN MICHAEL R 122010P1350000 12 ARBOR RIDGE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

24' X 32'; 10' X 8' DECK WITH 1' X 3' STEP; 4' 

X 4' LANDING WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 5' X 4' 

LANDING WITH 1 X 5' STEP; 5' X 5' 

BULKHEAD - 2ND FLOOR 32' X 20', 7' X 3', 7' 

X 3' (APP184698)(Z20221074) - 3 BEDROOMS

$250,000 $1,603.00

Permit #: B20220469 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 80 GUNNING POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

9/2 BRAMHALL NOMINEE TRUST 087000017000 84 MAY HILL ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

32' X 27'; 4' X 4' LANDING WITH 3' X 4' 

STEPS; 6' X 4' OUTDOOR SHOWER; 6' X 3' 

COVERED ENTRY; 5.5' X 6.5' BULKHEAD - 

2ND FLOOR 22.5' X 27' 

(APP172734)(Z20211106)  - 2 BEDROOMS

$250,000 $1,577.00

Permit #: B20220470 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: SALVELINUS LLC 508-747-1707 13 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CRONIN PHILIP S 617-448-3887

9/14 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001431 21 WISTERIA ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED DWELLING. FIRST 

FLOOR 18' X 28' 9'.6" X 25' 4' X 19' 4' X 24' 19' 

X 30' 8' X 3' BOX WINDOW 1' X 7' TWO-CAR 

ATTCAHED GARAGE 24' X 23' 10'.2" X 3'.3" 

COVERED PORCH 9' X 4' STEPS 1' X 10' 

DECK 12' X 14' SECOND FLOOR 19' X 33' 21' 

X 23'(APP#185012 Z20221120)-THREE (3) 

BEDROOMS

$320,000 $3,426.00

Permit #: B20220481 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973



9/14

8

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001463 18 WISTERIA ROAD CONSTRUCT ONE(1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED DWELLING. FIRST 

FLOOR 15' X 38'.8" 16' X 32'.8" 13' X 11' 4'  X 

13' 12' X 16' 7' X 8' 12' X 12' TWO-CAR 

ATTCAHED GARAGE 24' X 12' 22' X 12' 

COVERED PORCH 11' X 5' STEPS 1' X 11' 

THREE-SEASON PORCH 11' X 13' LANDING 

4' X 4' STEPS 4' X4' BH 5'X 7 (APP#184897 

Z20221108)-TWO-BEDROOM

$280,000 $2,520.00

Permit #: B20220482 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

9/21 EJP REDBROOK LLC 117000004264 6 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED ONE STORY 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE FIRST FLOOR 25' X 

52' 16' X 18'.8" 20' X 15' 16'.6" X 9' TWO CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 23'.5" X 23'.5" DECK 

12' X 18' LANDING 4' X 4' STEPS 4' X 10' 

COVERED PORCH 9'.6" X 7' STEPS 2' X 9'.6" 

FIREPLACE 2' X 6' (APP#185017 Z20221119) 

SPECIAL PERMIT CASE B543-THREE (3) 

BEDROOMS

$375,000 $2,974.00

Permit #: B20220495 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

9/21 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004311 25 BLOSSOM DRIVE CONSTRUCT DETACHED ONE STORY 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME FIRST FLOOR 25' X 

52'16' X 18'.8" 20' X 15' 16'.6" X 9' TWO CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 23'.6" X 23'.6" DECK 

12' X 12' LANDING 4' X 4' STEPS 4' X 10' 

FRONT PORCH 7'.9" X 6' STEPS 2' X 9'.6" 

FIREPLACE 2' X 6' BH 5.6' X 5.6' (APP#184911 

Z20221092)- THREE (3) BEDROOM

$375,000 $2,935.00

Permit #: B20220496 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

9/30 BJORKLUND J STEPHEN 132000W063000 0 $2,096.00

Permit #: B20220508 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: BJORKLUND, J. STEPHEN 781-820-4700 15 MARION WAY 

COHASSET, MA 02025

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $2,599,376 $20,047.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 8 $2,599,376 $20,047.00

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE- 1ST FLOOR 26’ X 40’; 

2NDFLOOR 24’ X 38’ BALCONY 24’ X 6’ 

(183786, Z20220945); FEMA ELEVATION 

CERTIFICATE REQUIRED AFTER DECK 

REPAIRS ARE COMPLETE AND PRIOR TO 

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DWELLING. - 3 

BEDROOMS.

$403,000

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - BUILDING PERMIT



9/2

2

1

2

BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A03700TB 37 TINKER`S BLUFF CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM - 1ST 

FLOOR 36' X 36', 10' X 10', 11' X 17', 7' X 17', 

32' X 15'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 

23' X 23'; SCREENED PORCH 12' X 22' WITH 

STEP; PORCH 7' X 5 WITH STEP; 5' X 5' 

BULKHEAD - 2ND FLOOR 17' X 15', 12' X 18' 

(APP183912)(Z20220942) - 3 BEDROOMS

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$181,936 -

Permit #: B20220467 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

9/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A03900TB 39 TINKER`S BLUFF CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 27' X 

32',29' X 18', 11' X 14'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED 23' X 23'; SCREENED PORCH 12' 

X 16'; 5' X 4' PORCH WITH STEP; 5' X 5' 

BULKHEAD (APP183913)(Z20220938) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$171,320 $2,306.00

Permit #: B20220468 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $353,256 $2,306.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 2 $353,256 $2,306.00

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COM BUILDING PERMIT

9/26 OCEAN WALK LLC 054005002B011 27 OCEAN WALK DRIVE CONSTRUCT FOUNDATION ONLY FOR 

NEW APARTMENT BUILDING12' X 15' 152' X 

50.6' 152' X 50.6' -SPECIAL PERMIT #3439R

SHERIDAN MATT

$13,314.40

Permit #: B20220497 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

COM BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $13,314.40

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COUNT 1 $13,314.40

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT

DREW ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY BARN 24' X 

66', 34' X 2' FOR STORAGE USE ONLY- NOT 

TO BE USED FOR LIVING SPACE OR ANY 

COMMERCIAL USE - SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #4039

Contractor: J.M. SCHNEIDER BUILDING & REMODELING781-706-5980 130 BUMP ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$40,000 $495.60

Permit #: B20220473 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

9/7 GALLETTI RANDY C 088000014000 122 

Tradesman: SCHNEIDER JOHN 508-746-8919

9/28 MURPHY BRIAN E 055000029009 35 ADMIRAL HALSEY ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED 12' X 30' HORSE 

BARN. MUST MAINTAIN 15' SETBACK 

FROM SIDE PROPERTY- (185689, Z20221252)-  

BARN

$10,000 $360.00

Permit #: B20220503 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: MURPHY STEPHANIE AND BRIAN603-680-0767 35 ADMIRAL HALSEY RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT $50,000 $855.60

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT 2 $50,000 $855.60



4

1

1

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - INGROUND POOL PERMIT

9/2 CUSHING JAMES P 091000012056A 111 WATERCOURSE PLACE INSTALL A 16' X 32' INGROUND VINYL 

LINED SWIMMING POOL 

(APP185019)(Z20221140) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$50,000 $100.00

Permit #: B20220471 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: PREMIER POOLS 774-269-2379 27 SWEET AMANDAS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PECOR WESLEY

9/14 MCBEE MARK 042000001022 188 WARREN AVENUE CONSTRUCT 16' X 32' GUNITE IN-GROUND 

POOL AND 7' X 7' HOT TUB- MUST 

PROVIDE MANUFACTURERS 

SPECIFICATIONS ON AUTO SAFETY 

COVER SHOWING COMPLIANCE W/ 780 

CMR REQUIRED TO BE APPROVED PRIOR 

TO INSTALLATION-RESIDENTIAL 

PROPERTY

$70,000 $100.00

Permit #: B20220480 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: CUSTOM QUALITY POOLS 978-663-8290 6 INNIS DR 

BILLERICA, MA 01821Tradesman: BENT ROBERT

9/29 WHITAKER KEITH 098000092006 10 ICE HOUSE ROAD INSTALL 17’ X 33’ VINYL LINED OMNI 

SHAPED INGROUND POOL AND 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT. (185894, 

Z20221250)- SINGLE FAMILY

$54,000 $100.00

Permit #: B20220504 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: SWIM SPORTS, INC. 781-826-8368 520 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: SWIM SPORTS, INC.

9/29 GREENE CHRISTOPHER B 058000022012 16 DEER RUN $100.00

Permit #: B20220506 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: PREMIER POOLS 774-269-2379 27 SWEET AMANDAS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PECOR WESLEY

INGROUND POOL PERMIT - COUNT $252,000 $400.00

INSTALL 20' X 24' IN-GROUND VINYL 

LINED POOL; (185675, Z20221282)- SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$78,000

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 4 $252,000 $400.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - ABOVE GROUND POOL PERMIT

9/29 DUNN LIVING TRUST 096000057035 110 BETTENCOURT ROAD $100.00

Permit #: B20220505 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: AMBASSADOR POOL DISTRIBUTORS781-562-1070 1020 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021-2827Tradesman: JOHNSTON DANIEL

ABOVE GROUND POOL PERMIT - COUNT $40,850 $100.00

INSTALL 16’ X 32’ ABOVE GROUND POOL 

WITH INTEGRATED DECK 26’ X 34’ AND 

FENCING – (185338, Z 20221228)- SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$40,850

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - COUNT 1 $40,850 $100.00

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE - COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE

9/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A011000V 11 VERIDIAN $175.00

Permit #: B20220475 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE - COUNT $8,170 $175.00

CONSTRUCT POOL STORAGE EQUIPMENT 

SHED 10' X 10' (APP185165)(Z20221173) - 

VERIDIAN CLUBHOUSE

$8,170



1

3

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 $8,170 $175.00

COM- RETAINING WALL - COM RETAINING WALL PERMIT

9/27 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 014A000001A000 197 WATER STREET CONSTRUCT 5' CONCRETE WALL AROUND 

PUMP STATION (APP#185934 Z20221223)-

COMMERICAL BUILDING

-

Permit #: B20220499 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: MANAFORT TRANSIT LLC 318 BEAR HILL RD 

WALTHAM, MA 02451

INSTALL ONE (1) TEMP VINYL TENT-40 ' X 

80'- TO BE INSTALLED 9/14/2022AND TO BE 

TAKEN DOWN 9/19/2022 FOR CHILI 

FEST/TRIVIA NIGHT-

COMMERCIALPROERTY

COM RETAINING WALL PERMIT - COUNT $0.00

COM- RETAINING WALL - COUNT 1 -

TEMPORARY TENT - TEMPORARY TENT PERMIT

Contractor: CRONIN HEATHER 508-789-3382 13 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/13 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004380 1 GREENSIDE WAY NORTH

OS GOLF CLUB LLC 077B000000G009A 247 OLD SANDWICH ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) TEMP VINYL TENT 20' X 

40' FOR OUTDOOR GOLF EVENT-TO BE 

INSTALLED 09/29/2022 AND TO BE TAKEN 

DOWN 10/05/2022- COMMERICAL 

PROPERTY

$125.00

Permit #: B20220478 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

$125.00

Permit #: B20220498 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: MAGUIRE JASON 774-413-9191 10 JANE SEBASTIAN DRIVE UNIT # 3 

SANDWICH, MA 02563

9/26

9/28 CORDAGE DEVELOPMENT LLC001000001E000 56 LORING BOULEVARD INSTALL PRO-TECT FLAME SHRINK WRAP 

ON BOAT FOR PRIVATEE EVENT 32' X 60' 

TO BE INSTALLED 9/22/2022 AND TO BE 

TAKEN DOWN 11/30/2022-COMMERICAL 

PROPERTY
ARMSTRONG PAUL

$125.00

Permit #: B20220500 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: PAUL ARMSTRONG CARPENTER/BUILDER, LLC781-706-4021 12 SEA ST 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: 

INSTALL TWO (2) TEMP VINYL TENTS- 

ONE (1) 20 X 60 AND ONE (1) 9 X 20 FOR 

OUTDOOR WEDDING- TO BE INSTALLED 

9/15/2022 AND TO BE TAKEN DOWN 

9/19/2022-RESIDENTIAL HOME

TEMPORARY TENT PERMIT - COUNT $375.00

TEMPORARY TENT - COUNT 3 $375.00

RESIDENTIAL TENT - RESIDENTIAL TENT

Contractor: B.C. TENT & AWNING CO. 25 BODWELL STREET 

AVON, MA 02322

9/7 HAWKINS EMILY 076000034B001 29 BEAVER DAM ROAD

BURT CHRISTOPHER J 095000003024 29 MATTHEWS TRAIL INSTALL ONE (1) TEMP CANVAS TENT 40' 

X 100' FOR OUTDOOR WEDDING-TO 

BEINSTALLED 9/22/22 AN TO BE TAKEN 

DOWN 9/26/22-RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY

$40.00

Permit #: B20220474 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

$40.00

Permit #: B20220484 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: BURT CHRISTOPHER 781-588-9072 29 MATTHEWS TRAIL 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/16



9/19
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WILDLANDS TRUST INC 069000072A000 675 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) TEMP VINYL TENT 40' X 

40' FOR WEDDING-TO BE 

INSTALLED9/15/2022 AND TO BE TAKEN 

DOWN 9/18/2022-RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY

$40.00

Permit #: B20220485 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: FUGAZZI ROBERT 508-317-2602 31 CEMETERY HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

RESIDENTIAL TENT - COUNT $120.00

RESIDENTIAL TENT - COUNT 3 $120.00

SIGN - NON-RES FREE STANDING

9/9 6 HOME DEPOT DR LLC 089000050001 20 HOME DEPOT DRIVE INSTALL (1) ONE FAÇADE SIGN 144” X 44” 

(44 SF) “GIRL CRUSH SALON & SPA” 

W/EXTERNAL GOOSENECK LIGHTING;. NO 

EXTERNAL LIGHTING – ALL LIGHT MUST 

SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$1,500 $40.00

Permit #: B20220476 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/9 MALLOZZI FAMILY TRUST THE054000013000 2234 STATE ROAD INSTALL (1) ONE SECONDARY FAÇADE 

SIGN 6’ X 6’ (36 SF- ROUND) “RB MARKET 

AND

RESTAURANT, FRESH SEAFOOD” NO 

INTERNAL LIGHTING- ALL LIGHT 

MUSTSHINE DOWN.

$1,200 $40.00

Permit #: B20220477 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: SIGNVERSE LLC 781-438-5280 24 SPENCER STREET 

STONEHAM, MA 02180Tradesman: JULIANO JOSEPH

9/13 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT101000037001J 4 COLLINS AVENUE INSTALL (1) ONE CANOPY SIGN 7’ X 17.5’ 

W/ 32’ X 30’ (6.7 SF) LOGO “PACTV”. NO

INTERNAL LIGHTING – ALL LIGHT MUST 

SHINE DOWN.

$12,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20220479 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: THE DORCHESTER AWNING CO.781-826-9001 9 GALLEN RD 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: LAMPSON MARK

9/15 REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 083000003016 36 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL (1) ONE FAÇADE SIGN 144” X 27” 

(27SF) “PLYMOUTH BAY DENTAL- DR. 

HELGA

IDRIZI”. NO INTERNAL LIGHTING- ALL 

LIGHT MUST SHINE DOWN.

$1,870 $40.00

Permit #: B20220483 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: ZEBRA VISUALS 508-746-9200 27 WATER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/20 ROMBOLDI BROTHERS REALTY TRUST006000061A000 367 COURT STREET INSTALL ONE(1) DIRECTIONAL SIGN 30 ½ 

X 13” (2.7 SF) “WELCOME BACK; SEE YOU 

SOON”

$1,166 $40.00

Permit #: B20220486 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: VIEWPOINT SIGN & AWNING 508-393-8200 35 LYMAN STREET 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: RANDA DAVID J

9/20 ROMBOLDI BROTHERS REALTY TRUST006000061A000 367 COURT STREET INSTALL ONE(1) DIRECTIONAL SIGN 30 ½ 

X 13” (2.7 SF) “WELCOME BACK; SEE YOU 

SOON”. NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,166 $40.00

Permit #: B20220487 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: VIEWPOINT SIGN & AWNING 508-393-8200 35 LYMAN STREET 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: RANDA DAVID J



9/20 ROMBOLDI BROTHERS REALTY TRUST006000061A000 367 COURT STREET INSTALL (1) DIRECTIONAL SIGNS 30 ½ X 

13” (2.7 SF) “WELCOME BACK; SEE YOU 

SOON”NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,166 $40.00

Permit #: B20220488 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: VIEWPOINT SIGN & AWNING 508-393-8200 35 LYMAN STREET 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: RANDA DAVID J

9/20 ROMBOLDI BROTHERS REALTY TRUST006000061A000 367 COURT STREET INSTALL (1) DIRECTIONAL SIGNS 30 ½ X 

13” (2.7 SF) “WELCOME BACK; SEE YOU 

SOON”NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,166 $40.00

Permit #: B20220489 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: VIEWPOINT SIGN & AWNING 508-393-8200 35 LYMAN STREET 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: RANDA DAVID J

9/20 ROMBOLDI BROTHERS REALTY TRUST006000061A000 367 COURT STREET INSTALL (1) ONE (1) CLEARANCE BAR 11’ 

LONG @ 12” HEIGHT W/ 8” X 55”, NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$3,590 $40.00

Permit #: B20220490 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: VIEWPOINT SIGN & AWNING 508-393-8200 35 LYMAN STREET 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: RANDA DAVID J

9/20 ROMBOLDI BROTHERS REALTY TRUST006000061A000 367 COURT STREET INSTALL (1) ONE (1) SIDE FAÇADE SIGN 30 

5/8” X 96 5/8” (20.5 SF) “PLYMOUTH 

DUNKIN”,NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,742 $40.00

Permit #: B20220491 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: VIEWPOINT SIGN & AWNING 508-393-8200 35 LYMAN STREET 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: RANDA DAVID J

9/20 ROMBOLDI BROTHERS REALTY TRUST006000061A000 367 COURT STREET  INSTALL (1) FRONT FAÇADE SIGN 24” X 

136” (22.6SF) “DUNKIN”  NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$1,510 $40.00

Permit #: B20220492 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: VIEWPOINT SIGN & AWNING 508-393-8200 35 LYMAN STREET 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: RANDA DAVID J

9/20 ROMBOLDI BROTHERS REALTY TRUST006000061A000 367 COURT STREET INSTALL ONE (1) PYLON SIGN 48” X 12” 

(4SF) “DUNKIN DRIVE THRU”,NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$762 $40.00

Permit #: B20220493 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: VIEWPOINT SIGN & AWNING 508-393-8200 35 LYMAN STREET 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: RANDA DAVID J

9/20 ROMBOLDI BROTHERS REALTY TRUST006000061A000 367 COURT STREET INSTALL ONE (1) SPEAKER CANOPY 6.2’ X 

5.7’ @ 9.4’ HEIGHT, NO 

INTERNALILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$16,050 $40.00

Permit #: B20220494 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: VIEWPOINT SIGN & AWNING 508-393-8200 35 LYMAN STREET 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: RANDA DAVID J

9/28 23 ALDRIN PARK LLC 101000037006 23 ALDRIN ROAD INSTALL (1) ONE PYLON SIGN (EXISTING) 

12” X 34” (3 SF) “BRIGHTVIEW" NO 

INTERNAL

LIGHTING – ALL LIGHT MUST SHINE 

DOWN.

$2,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20220501 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: DUDKO HEATHER 508-612-6954 27 OLD MEETINGHOUSE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



16
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9/28 23 ALDRIN PARK LLC 101000037006 23 ALDRIN ROAD INSTALL (1) ONE FREESTANDING SIGN 

(EXISTING) 10” X 23.5” (2SF) 

“BRIGHTVIEW”. NO INTERNAL LIGHTING – 

ALL LIGHT MUST SHINE DOWN.

$2,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20220502 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: DUDKO HEATHER 508-612-6954 27 OLD MEETINGHOUSE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/30 MCDE REALTY LLC 054000014000 2240 STATE ROAD $40.00

Permit #: B20220507 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $52,488 $640.00

SIGN - COUNT 16 $52,488 $640.00

INSTALL (1) ONE FAÇADE SIGN 252” X 26” 

(45.5SF) “MAYFLOWER TAVERN” WITH 

EXISTING

GOOSENECK LIGHTING.

$3,600

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - NON-RES FREE STANDING

9/7 ON THE HILL FARM REALTY TRUST021000043001 20 STAFFORD STREET DEMO EXISITING DETACHED 

GARAGE/WORKSHOP DUE TO FIRE 

DAMAGE (APP#185453 Z20221195) -

RESIDENTIAL

$20,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20220472 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: DALE WEBBER 20 STAFFORD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $20,000 $40.00

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - COUNT 1 $20,000 $40.00

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION - COUNT $3,376,140 $38,373.00

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

9/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001361 31 WATERVIEW WAY -

Permit #: C20220577 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

9/1 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038014 79 ELBOW POND LANE -

Permit #: C20220580 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: MIKE AND TONY ELBOW POND LLC508-400-9216 4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GOODMAN MICHAEL P

9/2 DAMIANO CHERYL A 045C000045000 125 D TAYLOR AVENUE OCCUPANCY MODIFIED TO SINGLE 

FAMILY DWELLING 9/9/2022

-

Permit #: C20220581 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: MILLENIUM HOME IMPROVEMENTS781-389-0331 PO BOX 363 

WHITMAN, MA 02382Tradesman: LANDREVILLE JERRFY



9/7 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001433 25 WISTERIA ROAD -

Permit #: C20220586 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

9/8 LANNIGAN DAVID 057000018001 145 HERRING POND ROAD -

Permit #: C20220589 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: GREG CLANCY CONSTRUCTION INC508-245-4911 217 CLINTON AVENUE 

FALMOUTH, MA 02540Tradesman: CLANCY GEORGE

9/8 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00500SC 5 SNUG CORNER -

Permit #: C20220590 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

9/15 HOLDEN DANIEL R 059000038007 15 ELBOW POND LANE -

Permit #: C20220594 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 80 GUNNING POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

9/20 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00300SC 3 SNUG CORNER -

Permit #: C20220606 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

9/20 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011184 109 RYECROFT -

Permit #: C20220609 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

9/20 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006076 47 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220611 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

9/20 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006093 4 WINGED FOOT LANE -

Permit #: C20220612 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK



9/20 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011182 95 RYECROFT -

Permit #: C20220613 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

9/22 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001439 37 WISTERIA ROAD -

Permit #: C20220615 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

9/29 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052016 26 KARA`S WAY -

Permit #: C20220622 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

9/30 PINE HILLS LLC 077C000010567 8 SHIP`S LOOKOUT -

Permit #: C20220628 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

9/30 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001443 45 WISTERIA ROAD -

Permit #: C20220629 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 16 -

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

9/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004331 16 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY -

Permit #: C20220610 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

9/22 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004017000A 72 DRUM DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220616 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: A & O DANNER COMPANIES, INC.781-726-1373 15 INDEPENDENCE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DANNER STEPHEN

9/22 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004017000B 74 DRUM DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220617 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: A & O DANNER COMPANIES, INC.781-726-1373 15 INDEPENDENCE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DANNER STEPHEN



9/29

22

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004326 3 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY -

Permit #: C20220621 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

9/30 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004332 14 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY -

Permit #: C20220630 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 5 -

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

9/1 FOXROCK PLYMOUTH REALTY LLC102000028000 40 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD -

Permit #: C20220579 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: MF ALBERT CORP 978-870-3199 34 SPRING ST 

LEOMINISTER, MA 01453Tradesman: ALBERT MARC

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 1 -

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ADDITIONS PERMIT

9/2 CAHILL RYAN 112000003122A 46 JUSTINE AVENUE CONSTRUCT 2ND STORY TO NEW 

ADDITION 24' X 16' - CONSTRUCT 12' X 6' 

DECK WITH 4' X 6' STEPS 

(APP184295)(Z20221028) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

*2ND FLOOR OFFICE, SITTING ROOM, AND 

FAMILY ROOM ALL MUST HAVE 5 FT 

CASED OPENINGS PER PUBLIC HEALTH*

$10,000 $253.80

Permit #: A20221718 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: CAHILL RYAN 508-566-6303 46 JUSTINE AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/7 RONALD NIX 2021 TRUST 048049000A011 30 MANOMET AVENUE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ADDITION 16' 

X 14' - CONSTRUCT A ONE (1) STORY 

ATTACHED GARAGE UNDER 20.5' X 25' 

WITH LIVING SPACE ABOVE 20.5' X 25'- 

CONSTRUCT NEW FRONT 3' X 20' 

OVERHANG - CONSTRUCT FRONT DECK 

12'8" X' 8' WITH 5' X 3' STAIRS - CONSTRUCT 

REAR DECK 10' X 21' WITH 4' X 4'STAIRS 

(APP184906)(Z20221131) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$125,000 $859.30

Permit #: A20221747 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: DUNN, BRIAN 339-222-8391 PO BOX 972 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: DUNN BRIAN



9/15

9

MURPHY JOHN L 053000012S000 144 ELLISVILLE ROAD DEMO GARAGE ROOF, CONSTRUCT 

SECOND FLOOR ADDITION 6' X 24' 36' X 24' 

ROOFTOP DECK (APP#184596 Z20221067)-

SINGLE FAMILY

$50,000 $90.00

Permit #: A20221793 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: CAPE COD REMODELING LLC 508-958-7373 PO BOX 2416 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: AVERY RICHARD T

9/15 JEANMAIRE CRAIG 052000021F004 1839 STATE ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO-STORY ADDITION 20'.6" 

X 30" (APP182692 Z20220736)-SINGLE 

FAMILY

$185,950 $417.60

Permit #: A20221794 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: PIERRE CONSTRUCTION 978-596-8593 PO BOX 255 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: PIERRE DAVID

9/21 LIBBY SUSAN M 025000027005 9 OVERLOOK ROAD CONSTRUCT PORCH 13.5' X 10' STEPS 6' X 

6.3' ADDITION 8' X 17.6' 15' X8' 15' X 7' 

(APP#179967 Z20220338)- SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME

$206,000 $240.50

Permit #: A20221826 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: THORSON RESTORATION 508-746-0656 12 HEDGE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: THORSON ERIC

9/21 MADHOO YAKIN 050001063000 130 SHORE DRIVE CONSTRUCT ATTACHED TWO CAR 

GARAGE FIRST FLOOR 20' X 24' MUDROOM 

10' X7.6' SECOND FLOOR 16'X 53' 11' X 12.6' 

2' X 19' 3.5' X 27.5' FIRST FLOOR COVERED 

PORCH 4' X 7.6' (APP 182838 Z20220759)-

SINGLE FAMILY

$154,000 $1,157.50

Permit #: A20221828 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: THOMSON HOME IMPROVEMENT508-436-0267 52 SITLLMAN DRIVE 

BROCKTON, MA 02302Tradesman: THOMSON TYLER

9/28 HARGRAVE MICHAEL 072000004852 28 BOG VIEW ROAD CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY ADDITION  1ST 

FLOOR 20' X 24', 1' X 14' ; 2ND FLOOR 20' X 

24' ; BULKHEAD 4.5' X 6' (181785 , 

Z20220636) - SINGLE FAMILYHOME

$190,000 $685.70

Permit #: A20221851 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: RYAN PROTZ 78 PERSEVERANCE PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PROTZ RYAN

9/29 HILLIARD,LISA 105000005145 27 JACQUELINE LANE CONSTRUCT 2ND FLOOR ADDITIONS AND 

ROOF 16’ X 20’, 16’ X 36’ TO HEIGHT24’; 

CHIMNEY 2’ X 6’; (183151, Z20220815)- 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$45,000 $351.80

Permit #: A20221860 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: BELLA HOMES & REMODELING LLC781-254-0962 3 BRAINTREE AVE 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: FIORE ANTHONY

9/29 FORAND JAMES DANIEL 096000019001A 26 PALMER ROAD CONVERT EXSITING MUDROOM 10' X 12' 

CONSTRUCT TWO CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 36' 24' X 36' CONSTRUCT 

COVERED PORCH 10' X 6' W/ STEPS 4' X 6' 

(APP#184310 Z20221023)- SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME

$130,000 $1,194.60

Permit #: A20221865 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: DANIEL FORAND 774-454-8287 26 PALMER RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ADDITIONS PERMIT - COUNT $1,095,950 $5,250.80

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ALTERATIONS PERMIT



9/2 MITTLEMAN FAMILY REVOC TR 2011077C157A00500EG 5 ENDICOTT GLEN FINISH PORTION OF BASEMENT FOR 

HOME OFFICE - 6' X 11', 14' X 17' - FRAMING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$20,000 $96.60

Permit #: A20221719 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: KUSMIN FAMILY BUILDERS 617-201-2714 15 CUSHMAN ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KUSMIN ALBERT E

BAY COLONY DRIVE FINISH BASEMENT 13' X 38', 13' X 14', 2' X 7' - 

FRAMING INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSEContractor: KUSMIN FAMILY BUILDERS 617-201-2714 15 CUSHMAN ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$45,000 $251.00

Permit #: A20221720 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

9/2 SCHENA SEAN A 042000029003 13 

Tradesman: KUSMIN ALBERT E

9/2 GOSSELIN JOANNE E 115000001302 6 WATER LILY DRIVE FINISH 2ND FLOOR ABOVE GARAGE 20' X 

22' - FRAMING INSPECTION REQUIRED- 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$33,575 $151.00

Permit #: A20221721 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: ALL IN ONE REMODELING SERVICES508-776-3045 188 QUAKER MEETINGHOUSE ROAD 

EAST SANDWICH, MA 02637Tradesman: HERAS KATHRYN

9/2 VINING FAMILY TRUST 090000015005D 83 MICAJAH POND ROAD INSTALL NEW CHIMNEY LINER IN SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL AFFIDAVIT 

REQUIRED

$3,701 $40.00

Permit #: A20221724 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: THE CHIMNEY CHAP INC. 781-585-5321 1127 MAIN STREET 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: SOCRATIS, SARRAS 781-585-5321

9/7 BRUCE THOMAS L 020000088A000 26 LEYDEN STREET EMERGENCY REPAIR OF EXISTING 

CHIMNEY - REPLACE FACIA, SOFFIT, 

SIDING,AND TRIM AS NEEDED - SUBJECT 

TO HISTORIC DISTRICT CASE #2310 - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$20,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20221736 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: STANNE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC508-746-9336 32 COLLEGE POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STANNE ANTHONY J

9/7 WILSON FAMILY TRUST 022000126A000 53 SOUTH STREET REPLACE 16FT OF DAMAGED SILL OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,600 $40.00

Permit #: A20221737 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: HOME STRUCTURAL SPECIALISTS508-326-2464 PO BOX 534 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: DENNIS ROBERT JR

9/7 BRODEUR ANDREW D 105000005120 32 JAYE STREET RENOVATE INTERIOR 23'6" X 23'6" DUE TO 

FIRE DAMAGE - REPLACE 

EXISTINGWINDOWS AND ROOFING - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$190,000 $289.80

Permit #: A20221744 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: BAREWOOD RENOVATIONS 781-249-8692 1 WYNDEMERE COURT 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MURRAY BRETT

9/7 CASWELL WILLIAM A 076000034A002 17 MINUTEMAN LANE REMODEL PORTION OF UPPER LEVEL 36' X 

12' - ADD NEW BATHROOM 8' X 10' TO 

EXISTING FINISHED LOWER LEVEL - 

REPLACE EXISTING SIDING - FRAMING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$40,000 $179.80

Permit #: A20221748 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: EUGENE MATTIE 617-827-0827 206 SUMMER STREET 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MATTIE EUGENE



9/9

15

JOHN F LENNON TRUST 045000002126 26 CARY ROAD CONSTRUCT 20' X 36' ADDITION TO 

EXISTING DETACHED GARAGE - NOT TO 

BE USED FOR LIVING SPACE 

(APP183110)(Z2022840) - RESIDENTIAL 

$50,000 $263.00

Permit #: A20221762 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: LENNON JOHN 508-889-7877 26 CARY ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/21 DICKINSON THERESA M EST OF049004469000 35 SEA VIEW DRIVE SELECTIVE DEMOLITION OF INTERIOR 

WALLS TO ADD ADDITION. INTERIOR 

RENOVATION TO BASEMENT, FIRST 

FLOOR AND ATTIC. NO WORK TO SECOND 

FLOOR. (APP#182659 Z20220763) SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME

$250,000 $1,143.00

Permit #: A20221823 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: EXCEL BUILDING SYSTEMS COMPANY INC508-901-0143 PO BOX 436 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644Tradesman: DA SILVA RENATIO F

9/21 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001436 31 WISTERIA ROAD CONVERT BASMENT 8' X 17' DECK 14' X 3' 

STEPS 3' X 3' (APP#184858 Z20221107)-IN-

LAW SUITE

$40,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20221827 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: MIRRIONE REALTY LLC 508-509-3372 354 WEST ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: MIRRIONE CHARLES

9/28 OLWELL EVANS G III 124000001057 159 LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD ALTER FIRST FLOOR KITCHEN AND 

BATHROOM 5' X 15' 18' X5'-SINGLE 

FAMILYHOME

$88,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20221850 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: SHAUGHNESSY CONSTRUCTION508-759-5819 28 WALLWIND DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHAUGHNESSY JEANNE

9/29 CASELLA DONNA M 076016001011 68 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE PARTIAL FINISH OF BASEMENT 33' X 17' 16' 

X3'- SINGLE FAMILY

$15,000 $218.60

Permit #: A20221863 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

65 CHERRY STREET ALTER BATHROOM 9' X 9'-SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME

Contractor: KENNEDY DANIEL 508-899-7761 12 WATSON DRIVE 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: KENNEDY DANIEL

PIETROS MARK

$20,788 $75.00

Permit #: A20221866 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

9/29 POWELL WALTER L 004000009B000

HILLIARD,LISA 105000005145 27 JACQUELINE LANE POST FACTO DEMO & CONSTRUCT 

CHIMNEY (APP#183722 Z20220929)-SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME

Contractor: HIP CONSTRUCTION LLC 401-648-4329 2C MORGAN MILL ROAD 

JOHNSTON, RI 02919Tradesman: 

$40.00

Permit #: A20221867 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: GILLIS JAMES 617-913-7546 27 JACQUELINE LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/29

ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $821,664 $2,977.80

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 24 $1,917,614 $8,228.60

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - NON-RES ATTACHED



9/2

7

MCNICHOLAS NANCY 047000026004 118 SANDWICH ROAD DEMOLISH EXISSTING REAR DECK - 

CONSTRUCT 2' X 12' DECK WITH 3' X 4' 

STEPS (APP184829)(Z20221100) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE
Contractor: KB CARPENTRY INC 774-454-8067 123 SANDWICH STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$34,000 $46.80

Permit #: A20221713 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Tradesman: BRAUN KENNETH

9/2 KING DAVID 078D000016280 37 BELLTREE REPLACE EXISTING DECK 14'5" X 10' WITH 

4' X 10' STEPS (APP184931)(Z20221136) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$7,500 $55.50

Permit #: A20221714 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: KING DAVID 617-471-3895 37 BELLTREE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/6 LANCIONE ALBERT 078B000011286 10 KENSINGTON POST FACTO FILING -  CONSTRUCT STEPS 

FROM EXISTING DECK TO 4' X 4' LANDING 

WITH STEPS TO GRADE 

(APP185100)(Z20221152) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$500 $40.00

Permit #: A20221727 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: LANCIONE ELIZABETH 617-876-0911 10 KENSINGTON 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/6 HOLMES WILLIAM B 067000002082 505 LONG POND ROAD DEMOLISH EXISTING HANDICAP RAMP - 

CONSTRUCT A 6'  32' FARMERS PORCH 

WITH 8' X 3' STEPS TO GRADE 

(APP184083)(Z20221002) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$20,000 $64.80

Permit #: A20221733 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: HOLMES WILLIAM 508-494-1102 505 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/21 SAITTA JOHN 054000003014A 9 R ELLISVILLE ROAD CONSTRUCT PORCHES 1ST FLOOR 14' X 11' 

10' X 16' 10' X 8' STAIRS 2' X 8' SECOND 

FLOOR 14' X 11' 10' X 16' 10' X 8' (APP#183542 

Z20220879)-SINGLE FAMILY HOME

$127,000 $246.00

Permit #: A20221825 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: DEPAULA WILLIANS 508-816-6520 55 CLUB VALLEY DR 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: DEPAUL WILLIANS

9/29 HILLIARD LISA 105000005145 27 JACQUELINE LANE CONSTRUCT 1ST AND 2ND FLOOR DECKS 

10’ X 15’. (185920, Z20221231)- SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$15,000 $90.00

Permit #: A20221858 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: BELLA HOMES & REMODELING LLC781-254-0962 3 BRAINTREE AVE 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: FIORE ANTHONY

9/29 DECARLO TRUST 078D000016205 25 VALLEY FRONT $58.50

Permit #: A20221862 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: SKY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC617-571-1242 27 SOUTH STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: KREVOSKY MATTHEW

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $211,500 $601.60

CONSTRUCT REAR DECK EXTENSION 10’ 

X 18’ W/ STEPS TO GRADE 3’ X 4’; (185112, 

Z20221167)- SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$7,500

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COUNT 7 $211,500 $601.60

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - SIDING PERMIT



9/1 YEMMA JOHN E 054000010A206 15 WHITNEY LANE REPLACE SIDING AND FOUR (4) WINDOWS 

AND ONE (1) DOOR AND INSULATION ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHNAGES;FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$50,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221700 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: SILVA JEFFREY V. 508-813-5950 43 MURDOCK ST 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: SILVA JEFFREY

DILLINGHAM WAY REPLACE SIDING AND INSTALL 

FOURTEEN (14) WINDOWS AND THREE (3) 

SLIDERS ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494

$83,025 $25.00

Permit #: A20221702 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

9/2 MCGUIRK PETER W 077C157A02700DW 27 

Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

9/2 WEATHERBEE KAREN MARIE 077C082A01600PL 16 PROWER LANDING REPLACE SIDING AND INSTALL THIRTY 

TWO (32) WINDOWS AND TWO (2) SLIDERS 

ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$113,753 $25.00

Permit #: A20221703 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

9/2 MCCOY BRIAN N 077C083A02100FR 21 FLETCHER REACH REPLACE SIDING AND INSTALL TWENTY 

ONE (21) WINDOWS AND ONE (1) SLIDERS 

ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$70,338 $25.00

Permit #: A20221704 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

9/2 JOYCE M IVESTER REVOCABLE TRUS077C083A02300FR 23 FLETCHER REACH REPLACE SIDING AND INSTALL TWENTY 

NINE (29) WINDOWS AND THREE (3) 

SLIDERS ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$113,753 $25.00

Permit #: A20221705 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

9/2 BETTE JUDITH EILE REVOCABLE TR077C083A00300WT 3 WEST TREVOR HILL REPLACE SIDING AND INSTALL THIRTY 

ONE (31) WINDOWS AND THREE (3) 

SLIDERS ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$107,555 $25.00

Permit #: A20221706 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

9/2 CANAVAN MARK 077C083A01400WP 14 WAYSIDE PATH REPLACE SIDING AND INSTALL NINETEEN 

(19) WINDOWS AND ONE (1) SLIDER ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$64,658 $25.00

Permit #: A20221707 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

9/2 YAMARTINO ERNEST J JR 077C083A01200WP 12 WAYSIDE PATH REPLACE SIDING AND INSTALL SEVEN (7) 

WINDOWS AND TWO (2) SLIDERS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$53,310 $25.00

Permit #: A20221708 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD



9/2 DOUGLAS JOEL P 077C083A01000WP 10 WAYSIDE PATH REPLACE SIDING AND INSTALL 

FOURTEEN (14) WINDOWS AND THREE (3) 

SLIDERS ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$83,025 $25.00

Permit #: A20221709 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

9/2 SUSAN M GALLITANO ASSET TRUST077C157A02500DW 25 DILLINGHAM WAY REPLACE SIDING AND INSTALL FOUR (4) 

WINDOWS AND TWO (2) SLIDERS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$50,262 $25.00

Permit #: A20221710 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

9/2 BERNSTEIN RONALD 077C082A01800PL 18 PROWER LANDING REPLACE SIDING AND INSTALL 

SEVENTEEN (17) WINDOWS AND THREE 

(3) SLIDERS ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$107,555 $25.00

Permit #: A20221711 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

9/6 JULIE A GALLANT TRUST OF 2021048049148000 58 RABBIT POND ROAD REPLACE SIDING ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME; NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES;FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$12,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221728 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: MADOR CONSTRUCTION LLC 508-212-1549 16 BAGNELL STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MADOR RYAN

9/8 FALCONI PROPERTIES LLC 012000023000 248 WATER STREET NEW SIDING AND EIGHTEEN (18) 

WINDOWS & DOORS ON TWO FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$20,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221749 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: FALCONI ROBERT 617-696-6090 253 CENTRE STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02169

9/12 LINCOLN VERN S JR 084000028008A 23 WINDY HILL DRIVE REPLACE SIDING, ROOFING AND ONE (1) 

DOOR ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHNAGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$40,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221768 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: LINCOLN VERN JR. 889-933-9454 23 WINDY HILL DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/13 NANCY A LUNDY REVOCABLE TRUST123000000G007 34 BLUEBERRY ROAD STRIP AND REPLACE SIDING ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$22,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221771 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: CEDARWORKS, INC 508-648-6117 32 BEECHTREE DRIVE 

BREWSTER, MA 02631Tradesman: YERKES CHRISTOPHER

9/13 MCGRAIL THOMAS F 077D000010334 27 BRIDGE GATE REPLACE SIDING ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$14,340 $25.00

Permit #: A20221772 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: ASA CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC508-280-5535 114 MELBOURNE ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: TAMEIRAO ANDRE



9/13

21

SEAVER ROBERT C 105000004004 78 CARVER ROAD REPLACE SIDING ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$20,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221777 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: SEAVER FUSAKO 508-783-1634 78 CARVER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/14 MINGACE DAVID M 121000006187 4 GREAT WIND DRIVE STRIP AND REPLACE SIDING ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$29,270 $25.00

Permit #: A20221779 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: COASTAL WINDOWS AND EXTERIORS INC978-880-8806 100 CUMMINGS CENTER 

BEVERLY, MA 01915Tradesman: VANDERBILT DAVID

9/19 HOWLAND ROBERT F 031000006015 6 COOPER STREET REPLACE SIDING ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME; NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221802 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: ROD PALMER CONSTRUCTION CO508-823-0159 43 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: PALMER RODMAN

9/20 CANTY KEVIN B 002000002026W 20 SAW MILL DRIVE STRIP AND REPLACE SIDING ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$44,770 $25.00

Permit #: A20221805 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: WHITTEMORE HOME IMPROVEMENT508-866-5122 42 BUNNY'S ROAD 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WHITTEMORE, MARK

9/21 MITCHELL GRAHAM P 011000004000 102 ALLERTON STREET $25.00

Permit #: A20221821 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: SERPA HOME IMPROVEMENTS INC774-285-1821 235 GRANGE PARK 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: SERPA MIRELLA

SIDING PERMIT - COUNT $1,124,614 $525.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$20,000

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - COUNT 21 $1,124,614 $525.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - ROOFING PERMIT

9/1 HUGGON ROBERT J 103000034A007 5 WEST HILL ROAD STRIP AND REPLACE ROOFING, SIDING 

AND SIX (6) NEW WINDOWS ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$26,707 $25.00

Permit #: A20221694 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENTS781-293-1417 53 PLAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: DELPRETE JAMES

9/1 PEREIRA NICHOLAS R 130002000B012 7 BUTTONWOOD LANE STRIP AND RE ROOF ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED

$9,335 $25.00

Permit #: A20221695 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENTS781-293-1417 53 PLAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: DELPRETE JAMES

9/1 RYAN REALTY GROUP LLC 042000013000 173 WARREN AVENUE REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$9,800 $25.00

Permit #: A20221701 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: MAYFLOWER ROOFING LLC 508-250-5928 20 BURGESS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE MICHAEL



9/6 SACCHETTI PETER A 072000004N025 59 BAYDEN PATH REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221726 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: CAPIZZI HOME IMPROVEMENT 508-428-9518 1645 NEWTOWN ROAD 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: STRUMSKI JOHN T.

9/9 LACROIX MAUREEN 044006311000 3 CHARLEMONT ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$11,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221759 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: BROOKSIDE CONSTRUCTION 770 DEDHAM ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: DIAMANDIS CHRISTIAN

9/9 EVERGREEN REVOCABLE TRUST044006267000Z 27 FARMHURST ROAD REPLACE ROOFING AND TWO (2) 

SKYLIGHTS ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$12,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221765 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: FIRST CLASS CONSTRUCTION LLC 160 BAKER ST 

WALPOLE, MA 02081Tradesman: JOYCE COLEMAN JR

9/13 BUCHANAN KRISTEN M 073000007183A 119 SHALLOW POND LANE STRIP AND REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$60,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221774 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: EAST COAST METAL ROOFING 508-311-8339 701 TREASURE ISLAND ROAD 

WEBSTER, MA 01570Tradesman: MAHMUDOV MIRZOHIDJON

9/14 QUIGG RUSSELL 050000038020 43 PLEASANT HARBOUR ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$14,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221781 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: WATERMAN BRIAN 508-317-8010 PO BOX 511 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: WATERMAN BRIAN

9/14 KUDRIKOW BRYAN D 050001319000 7 YAWL ROAD STRIP AND RE REOOF AND RE SIDE, 

REPLACE TWO (2) DOORS AND ONE (1) 

WINDOW ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$46,238 $25.00

Permit #: A20221782 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENTS781-293-1417 53 PLAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: DELPRETE JAMES

9/14 GOVE JOHN E 048054004000Z 1041 STATE ROAD STRIP AND RE ROOF ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED

$9,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221785 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: DESROCHES SETH 508-951-7220 80 MILL ROAD 

ACUSHNET, MA 02743Tradesman: DESROCHES SETH

9/14 TIBBETTS ROBERT C 123001P770000 340 LUNN`S WAY REPLACE ROOF SHINGLES NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$10,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221787 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: TIBBETTS ROBERT 508-332-6058 340 LUNN'S WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



9/19 CREEDEN JOHN F 034000022C000 250 SANDWICH STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME 

;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED
Contractor: BURREY, MICHAEL L. 508-277-4468 199 JORDAN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$10,940 $25.00

Permit #: A20221798 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Tradesman: BURREY, MICHAEL L.

9/20 CULLINANE EDWARD 046000007076 28 SCOTT DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHNAGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$15,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221803 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: FITZPATRICK THOMAS J CONTRACTOR617-265-2128 12 COLONY BEACH BLVD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FITZPATRICK, THOMAS J

9/21 MCKENNA DIANE M 030000078A007 171 WESTERLY ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING AND 

ONE (1) SKYLIGHT ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$13,820 $25.00

Permit #: A20221817 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: EAGLE BUILD & REMODEL LLC617-838-6395 12 HOLLY HILL LANE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: O'KEEFE, STEPHEN C.

9/21 HURLEY BRIAN W LIFE ESTATE048049045000 57 POND AVENUE REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES;FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$20,110 $25.00

Permit #: A20221818 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: SOUTH SHORE ROOFING & SIDING781-214-9137 15 MARION WAY 

COHASSET, MA 02025Tradesman: LACKEY RONALD

9/21 MURPHY SHANE M 108000010022 75 PETER ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING, SIDING 

AND FIFTENN (15) WINDOWS ON 

SINGLEFAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$60,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221822 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: MEDAS GRAHAM 508-844-1533 2423 CHESTNUT STREET 

DIGHTON, MA 02764Tradesman: MEDAS GRAHAM

9/22 HAHN WESLEY L 030000021000 61 SAMOSET STREET REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$13,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221829 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: GREATER BOSTON ROOFING CORP978-905-5045 27 JACKSON STREET 

LOWELL, MA 01852Tradesman: GARRY ENDA

9/22 MONTIVERDI VINCENT A 045B000014017 185 R TAYLOR AVENUE STRIP AND REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$27,900 $25.00

Permit #: A20221835 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: INTERLOCK IND INC 508-660-6665 25 WALPOLE PARK SOUTH, UNIT 7 

WALPOLE, MA 02081Tradesman: MCALLISTER PAUL 508-353-4576

9/23 JOHN F RISSO TRUST 063000018001 1067 OLD SANDWICH ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF SHINGLES 

ON BARN. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$30,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221837 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: RISSO, JOHN F. AND ROBYN L. 1067 OLD SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



9/26

24

DIPILLO STEVEN WILLIAM 043000B136000 221 ROCKY HILL ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF SHINGLES. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20221840 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: INSIGHT VENTURES LLC 413-338-7555 59C NORTH STREET 

HATFIELD, MA 01038Tradesman: SEPANSKI EDMUND

9/27 42 SAMOSET STREET RLTY TRUST016000016B000 42 SAMOSET STREET INSTALL SHINGLES . NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$10,370 $25.00

Permit #: A20221844 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: W OLIVEIRA CONSTRUCTION 978-790-1938 22 LOIS ST 

LEOMINSTER, MA 01453Tradesman: WANDERSON OLIVEIRA

9/28 SMITH AARON W 106000027006 5 MILLENNIUM DRIVE STRIP AND REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$21,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221848 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: A PLUS GENERAL CONTRACTING INC508-509-7191 26 ONYX DRIVE 

DARTMOUTH, MA 02747Tradesman: MACHADO JOSEPH

9/30 FERRY,PARRIS J 016000027B000 19 DAVIS STREET STRIP AND REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221868 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: ELM STREET BUILDERS 617-538-1379 134 ELM STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MAROIS, SETH

9/30 MCCORMACK JAMES M 106000002294 44 HOOD DRIVE $25.00

Permit #: A20221870 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: WHITTEMORE HOME IMPROVEMENT508-866-5122 42 BUNNY'S ROAD 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WHITTEMORE, MARK

ROOFING PERMIT - COUNT $467,420 $600.00

STRIP AND REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$16,700

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - COUNT 24 $467,420 $600.00

RES - INSULATION - INSULATION PERMIT

9/1 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 25 COACHMEN TERRACE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,366 $25.00

Permit #: A20221693 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109 2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

9/1 GRIER JARED 121000007023A 12 MARSHALL DRIVE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,648 $25.00

Permit #: A20221697 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: MCLAUGHLIN WEATHERIZATION508-989-9421 12 TWIN OAKS ROAD 

READING, MA 01867Tradesman: MCLAUGHLIN VINCENT

9/1 CARR JOHN J 045B161A002003 173 TAYLOR AVENUE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$1,566 $25.00

Permit #: A20221698 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: MCLAUGHLIN WEATHERIZATION508-989-9421 12 TWIN OAKS ROAD 

READING, MA 01867Tradesman: MCLAUGHLIN VINCENT



9/6 NEAL TRACY L 030000004005A 4 WESTWOOD ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221729 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

9/6 PARENT DAVID 059000011025 36 RIVER FARM ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221730 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

9/6 HOLLEMAN CHRISTINA 077E000015098 4 FAIRVIEW LANE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221731 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

9/6 ALDRED PAUL 122010P1058000 5 FREEMAN CIRCLE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$6,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221732 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

9/8 LEPPERD CHARLES 067000002084 497 LONG POND ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,676 $25.00

Permit #: A20221750 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: ALTERNATIVE WEATHERIZATION INC757-285-4404 2 LARK ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02721Tradesman: CABRAL TIMOTHY

9/8 BURBA NICHOLAS C 104000019A075 33 YALE AVENUE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,640 $25.00

Permit #: A20221751 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

9/8 FITZGERALD SEAN M 074000037A027A 54 TALIA WAY WEATHERIZATION/AIR 

CEILING/INSULATION FOR RESIDENTIAL 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES;FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221758 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: CLEAN TECH CONSTRUCTION 617-271-0768 40 MESSINA DRIVE 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: MCDONOUGH PATRICK

9/9 SCHUMITZ DENISE M 130002000D093Z 29 NICKERSON STREET WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,215 $25.00

Permit #: A20221763 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: AIR TIGHT INSULATORS LLC 774-628-9367 137 JOHN VERTENTE BLVD 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: WHIPPLE JONATHAN



9/9 MCGUIRE BAKAR REALTY TRUST011000002000 3 ALDEN STREET WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$9,777 $25.00

Permit #: A20221766 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

9/9 MCGUIRE BAKAR REALTY TRUST011000002000 3 ALDEN STREET WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$9,777 $25.00

Permit #: A20221767 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

9/13 BAYS REALTY TRUST OF 2021 075000009028 33 ACORN TRAIL WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$1,871 $25.00

Permit #: A20221775 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

9/13 SOCHA CHRISTOPHER 055040051A000L 52 ALEWIFE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,583 $25.00

Permit #: A20221776 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

9/14 TUPPER MICHAEL R 085000020060 11 CRABTREE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,129 $25.00

Permit #: A20221780 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: GRAHAM BUILT CORP 781-389-1685 271 WATER ST 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: GRAHAM CHRISTOPHER M

9/14 STUDER LINDA M 091000006012 149 ROCKY POND ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,978 $25.00

Permit #: A20221784 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: JM OF NEW BEDFORD CO INC 423 COGGESHALL STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02746Tradesman: PERRY MATTHEW

9/14 WILLIAMSON GARY M 014000001B000 95 ALLERTON STREET WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$6,600 $25.00

Permit #: A20221786 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

9/15 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 16 FAWN DRIVE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$7,400 $25.00

Permit #: A20221790 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.



9/15 KATHY L CHALAS TRUST 095000002013 24 MARSCOT WAY WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,071 $25.00

Permit #: A20221791 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

9/15 FARRAGHER RICHARD P 043000C081000 91 ROCKY HILL ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,230 $25.00

Permit #: A20221792 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

9/19 TUTTLE DEREK C 054000003033 19 OAK BLUFF CIRCLE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221799 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: STRECKER ROMAIN 781-309-7540 10 UPTON DRIVE 

WILMINGTON, MA 01887Tradesman: STRECKER ROMAIN

9/19 JUDITH KAECHELE TRUST 053000011001 166 ELLISVILLE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221800 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: STRECKER ROMAIN 781-309-7540 10 UPTON DRIVE 

WILMINGTON, MA 01887Tradesman: STRECKER ROMAIN

9/19 TATRO JEFFREY B 049002091000 24 MANOMET BEACH BOULEVARD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,450 $25.00

Permit #: A20221801 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

9/20 CATHERINE M MAGNER REVOCABLE T106001016012 24 LANTERN LANE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$6,992 $25.00

Permit #: A20221804 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109 2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

9/20 FOSSUM FREDERIC N 077C083A00600KG 6 KATE`S GLEN WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$1,400 $25.00

Permit #: A20221806 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

9/20 WILLIAMSON SIMONE R 108000010015 46 PETER ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$1,686 $25.00

Permit #: A20221807 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.



9/20 DENARDIS STEFANIE N 046000H014A030 30 HAWLEY AVENUE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221811 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

9/20 LEAMAN KENNETH S 073000007095 28 ANDREW`S WAY WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221812 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

9/20 BUTLER BEVERLY 061000011018B 14 BUCKSKIN PATH WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221813 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

9/20 FELIX JOHN 049003220000 46 CENTERVILLE WAY WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221814 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

9/21 KILDAY CELESTE F 027000129G000 90 R BILLINGTON STREET WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,502 $25.00

Permit #: A20221816 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: UTILITY ENERGY INC 508-507-7283 P O BOX 52 

WEST DENNIS, MA 02670Tradesman: MCCARTHY MICHAEL J

9/21 CHANG ELAINE 026000017001 4 HARBORLIGHT CIRCLE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,866 $25.00

Permit #: A20221820 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: ALTERNATIVE WEATHERIZATION INC757-285-4404 2 LARK ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02721Tradesman: CABRAL TIMOTHY

9/22 FOLEY NEIL J 085000020063 23 CRABTREE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,415 $25.00

Permit #: A20221830 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

9/22 CAMPBELL BRIAN 096000019065 4 MICAJAH AVENUE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,179 $25.00

Permit #: A20221831 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: ABLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 781-335-0000 401 VFW DRIVE 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: RYAN MARK



9/22 PAUL M RYAN 2006 TRUST 078D000016042 25 MINT SPRIG WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,628 $25.00

Permit #: A20221832 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: ABLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 781-335-0000 401 VFW DRIVE 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: RYAN MARK

9/22 GONYE KENNETH M 068000018013 33 TIMBERLANE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,583 $25.00

Permit #: A20221833 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

9/22 COSTA GUIDA T LIFE ESTATE 007000021018 42 CASTLE STREET WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221834 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: EFFICIENT BUILDINGS LLC 508-279-1110 973 REED RD 

NORTH DARTMOUTH, MA 02747Tradesman: CALLAHAN WILLIAM

9/23 MOYLAN FERGUS M B 038000010000 6 CLIFF STREET WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$800 $25.00

Permit #: A20221836 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: FREHILL INSULATION COMPANY INC617-799-6123 247 HIGH STREET 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: FREHILL RICHARD

9/26 KJERSGARD MEGAN 106000001159 6 ASHBERRY STREET WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221841 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

9/26 STROUD DAVID 060000006003 22 MOUNTAIN HILL ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221842 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

9/26 RICHARDSON CARLTON ALLAN122010P1095000 464 LUNN`S WAY WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20221843 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

9/27 LUDLOW PLAZA LLC 124000009029 8 MALLARD WAY WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,013 $25.00

Permit #: A20221845 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: ELITE ENERGY SERVICES LLC 774-360-7658 225 SHOVE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02724Tradesman: HEBERT STEVEN



9/28

51

SAMBITO EILEEN M 049004456000 69 SEA VIEW DRIVE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,400 $25.00

Permit #: A20221847 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: FREHILL INSULATION COMPANY INC617-799-6123 247 HIGH STREET 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: FREHILL RICHARD

9/28 DENISE A FLOYD TRUST 077C000010407 28 GREAT KAME WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$6,041 $25.00

Permit #: A20221852 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

9/28 LOPES NATHAN C 056000051064 126 HERRING POND ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$6,359 $25.00

Permit #: A20221853 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

9/28 MAGGIANI PATRICIA A 104000010040 40 CHARLOTTE DRIVE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$7,453 $25.00

Permit #: A20221854 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

9/28 18 PILGRIM WAY IRREVOC TRUST052000009023 18 PILGRIM WAY WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,255 $25.00

Permit #: A20221855 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

9/29 SINCLAIR WADE 061000014037 110 QUAIL RUN WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,246 $25.00

Permit #: A20221857 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109 2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

9/29 TOOMEY DIANE 108000003001 270 CARVER ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,765 $25.00

Permit #: A20221859 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: BRUIN CORPORATION OF ATTLEBORO508-695-8222 479 MT HOPE ST 

N ATTLEBORO, MA 02760Tradesman: OLSEN BRIAN K

9/30 CHANG ELAINE 026000017001 4 HARBORLIGHT CIRCLE $25.00

Permit #: A20221869 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

INSULATION PERMIT - COUNT $201,427 $1,275.00

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,867

RES - INSULATION - COUNT 51 $201,427 $1,275.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION - ROOFING /SIDING COMBO



2

9/14 ALAN ORANSKY AND JULIA ORANSKY044006557000 24 PRISCILLA BEACH ROAD REPLACE FOURTEEN (14) WINDOWS AND 

SIDING AND ROOFING ON SINGLE 

FAMILYHOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$50,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20221783 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: SURFSIDE CONSTRUCTION LLC508-958-5209 35 LAKE ST 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: WHIPPLE, JASON

9/20 BRUCE THOMAS L 020000088A000 26 LEYDEN STREET $40.00

Permit #: A20221815 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: STANNE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC508-746-9336 32 COLLEGE POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STANNE ANTHONY J

ROOFING /SIDING COMBO - COUNT $75,000 $80.00

ROOFING AND SIDING. REPAIR TREADS. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$25,000

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION - COUNT 2 $75,000 $80.00

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - NON-RES ATTACHED

9/1 BRANDT DANA 010000017000 24 NELSON STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE ELEVEN (11) 

WINDOWS IN TWO FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,500 $40.00

Permit #: A20221696 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: BJL INC 781-706-5426 9 MOUTAIN AVE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: LYDON BRIAN

9/8 CRIBBEN DANIEL M 058010P023000 25 KIRK CIRCLE REPLACE FOURTEEN (14) WINDOWS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$13,462 $40.00

Permit #: A20221752 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: WINDOW NATION LLC 401-536-1726 575 UNIVERSITY AVE 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: VASCONCELOS MANNY

9/8 NARDONE MARYANN 050001398000 17 GALLEON DRIVE REPLACE ELEVEN (11) WINDOWS IN 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$18,623 $40.00

Permit #: A20221753 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: WINDOW NATION LLC 401-536-1726 575 UNIVERSITY AVE 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: BOYLE BRANDON

9/8 SPRAGUE DAVID 106003016006 51 LANTERN LANE REPLACE NINE (9) WINDOWS IN SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$9,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20221754 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: WINDOW NATION LLC 401-536-1726 575 UNIVERSITY AVE 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: BOYLE BRANDON

9/8 METZ JACK N 049004589000 1250 STATE ROAD REPLACE FOUR (4) WINDOWS ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,966 $40.00

Permit #: A20221755 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: NEWPRO OPERATING, LLC 800-242-9974 26 CEDAR ST 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CONNORS JEFFREY

9/8 OBRIEN TRUST 106000001051 5 HUGHES STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) DOOR ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20221756 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC 781-217-2000  X81032 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: REARDON JAMES F



9/9 UNDERHILL DONALD S 078B000011505 39 WOODY NOOK INSTALL (1) ONE DOOR NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20221761 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: PLIMOTH GLASS 508-746-0119 175 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FONTAINE KYLE R

9/9 KONOLA MARY E 130002000B177Z 26 WILLOW STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE TWO (2) 

WINDOWS ON SINGLE FAMILY ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$1,696 $40.00

Permit #: A20221764 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: ERICSSON HOME IMPROVEMENT508-332-6959 PO BOX 573 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: TORRES, ERICSSON

9/13 SMITH AARON R 022000036A000 25 BAY VIEW AVENUE INSTALL (4) WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,368 $40.00

Permit #: A20221769 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

9/13 FRATUS SCOTT PAUL 027000064B056 59 WAGON WHEEL ROAD INSTALL SIDING AND (1) ONE WINDOW. 

FRAMING INSPECTION REQUIRED. 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED.

$18,462 $40.00

Permit #: A20221770 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

9/13 BICHAJIAN CHARLES 077C000010273 36 GREAT KAME REPLACE ONE (1) DOOR ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,370 $40.00

Permit #: A20221773 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

9/14 FIOCCHI PETER J 085000020102 4 WILDCAT LANE INSTALL THREE (3) DOORS ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES;FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$11,868 $40.00

Permit #: A20221778 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: NEWPRO OPERATING, LLC 800-242-9974 26 CEDAR ST 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CONNORS JEFFREY

9/19 CONANT MARGARET M 076000032007 22 ELLIOT LANE INSTALL ONE (1) DOOR ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,146 $40.00

Permit #: A20221795 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: NEWPRO OPERATING, LLC 800-242-9974 26 CEDAR ST 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CONNORS JEFFREY

9/19 MARTIN DANIEL A 084000028006 46 BOOT POND ROAD INSTALL EIGHT (8) WINDOWS ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME 

;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$11,026 $40.00

Permit #: A20221796 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: WINDOW NATION LLC 401-536-1726 575 UNIVERSITY AVE 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: BOYLE BRANDON



9/19

20

CABRAL TIMOTHY D 121000006118 17 EAST WIND DRIVE INSTALL ELEVEN (11) WINDOWS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME 

;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$9,513 $40.00

Permit #: A20221797 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805 24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: VASCONCELOS MANUEL D

9/20 WHALEN TIMOTHY 010000007A002 8 NELSON STREET INSTALL AND REPLACE THIRTEEN (13) 

WINDOWS IN SINGLE FAMILY HOME 

;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$16,060 $40.00

Permit #: A20221808 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: NEWPRO OPERATING LLC 781-933-4100 26 CEDAR STREET 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CONNORS JEFFREY

9/20 ONEILL EOIN 026000009103 79 CURTIS DRIVE INSTALL (2) TWO WINDOWS . NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20221810 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: BLOOM CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT508-746-1431 11 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DONNELLY TODD G

9/28 HOLMGREN RALPH H 049004503000 26 SEA VIEW DRIVE REPLACE ONE (1) FRONT DOOR ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$750 $40.00

Permit #: A20221846 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: REDO AND RENEW RENOVATION774-203-4603 301 MENDELL ROAD 

ACUSHNET, MA 02743Tradesman: STAHL CHRISTOPHER

9/28 HEALY BRIAN P 106003016010 74 MUSKET ROAD REPLACE SIX (6) WINDOWS ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES;FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,600 $40.00

Permit #: A20221849 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: HARRIS BUILDING & RENOVATIONS774-343-4660 98A ESTA ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: HARRIS MATTHEW

9/29 MCQUADE DAVID P 106000001167 42 FILMORE STREET $40.00

Permit #: A20221861 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $171,749 $800.00

REPLACE TWO (2) WINDOWS ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES;FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$11,339

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 20 $171,749 $800.00

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE  - NON-RES ATTACHED

9/8 BROWN LYNN K 085000020188 37 JASON`S LANE INSTALL ONE (1) HEARTHSTONE 

CLYDESDALE FIREPLACE INSERT STOVE - 

ON THE FIRST FLOOR OF THE LIVING 

ROOM IN SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING. (UL 

# 1482)- NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,682 $40.00

Permit #: A20221757 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: AUGUST WEST CHIMNEY CO 781-829-9895 6 RIVERSIDE DR 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: LUDLOW JEFFREY



9/20

5

CAMPOBASSO ROSE P 112000003067 6 DOROTHY DRIVE INSTALL WARNOCK HERSEV-INTERTEX 

PELLET STOVE (U.L #1482) IN FIRT FLOOR 

LIVING ROOM OF SINGLE FAMILY HOME; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIED

$7,662 $40.00

Permit #: A20221809 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: AUGUST WEST CHIMNEY COMPANY INC781-829-9895 6 RIVERSIDE DR 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: JEFFREY S LUDLOW

9/26 WILLIAMSON SIMONE R 108000010015 46 PETER ROAD INSTALL (1) ONE PACIFIC ENERGY 1.6 LE 

ON THE 1ST FLOOR INSIDE BASEMENT IN 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE- (UL# 1482) NO 

STRUCTURAL  CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,900 $40.00

Permit #: A20221838 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: FLUES BROTHER CHIMNEY SWEEPS508-947-5288 25 BLUE HERON DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-2096Tradesman: O'DONNELL JUSTIN

9/26 HARGHT NICHOLAS W 067000002125 6 INDEPENDENCE STREET INSTALL (1) ONE NAPOLEON EP13T STOVE 

ON THE 1ST FLOOR IN LIVING ROOM OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE- NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,900 $40.00

Permit #: A20221839 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: FLUES BROTHER CHIMNEY SWEEPS508-947-5288 25 BLUE HERON DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-2096Tradesman: O'DONNELL JUSTIN

9/28 LAMOUREUX JUSTIN 045000006A020 119 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE $40.00

Permit #: A20221856 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: THE CHIMNEY CHAP INC. 781-585-5321 1127 MAIN STREET 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: SOCRATIS, SARRAS 781-585-5321

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $22,494

INSTALL QUADRA-FIRE EXPEDITION II IN 

FIRST FLOOR DINING ROOM OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME (U.L#1482-2011)-FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$1,350

$200.00

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE  - COUNT 5 $22,494 $200.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS

SANDWICH ROAD INSTALL THIRTY FOUR (34) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

13.60 KW WITH ONE (1) TESLA ESS 

BATTERY @ 13.5KWH 

(APP184725)(Z20221097)- SINGLE FAMILY 

Contractor: DEVLIN CONTRACTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.781-812-0240 2 KEITH WAY 

HINGHAM, MA 02043

$82,044 $188.50

Permit #: A20221715 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

9/2 GARRARD PATRICK J 047000007B004 42 

Tradesman: GREGOR DEBORAH

9/2 MITCHELL GRAHAM P 011000004000 102 ALLERTON STREET INSTALL TWENTY FOUR (24) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

9.6 KW (APP184026)(Z20220953) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$48,000 $130.60

Permit #: A20221717 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: INSIGHT VENTURES LLC 413-338-7555 59C NORTH STREET 

HATFIELD, MA 01038Tradesman: SEPANSKI EDMUND

9/2 DESOUZA GERONIMO 021000005002 15 STAFFORD STREET INSTALL TWENTY FIVE (25) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") )@ 

8.875 KW (APP184894)(Z20221109) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$5,191 $136.30

Permit #: A20221722 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN



9/2

10

PHILLIPS ZOLTON A III 058000032007 390 LITTLE SANDY POND ROAD INSTALL TWENTY SIX (26) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

15.2 KW (APP184143)(Z20221005) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$67,000 $142.30

Permit #: A20221723 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: A-Z GREEN CONSTRUCTION 781-589-0838 142 PRECINCT STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: HAJDU BALAZS

9/2 CHASE DUSTIN M 018000027000 152 SUMMER STREET INSTALL THIRTY THREE (33) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

13.20 KW (APP182143)(Z20220699) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$58,569 $182.50

Permit #: A20221725 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: SMART GREEN SOLAR 508-736-6974 33 BROAD STREET 

PROVIDENCE, RI 02903Tradesman: DYER SHAWN

9/7 HENRY JAMES A 104000017A050 15 ANAWON ROAD INSTALL TWENTY THREE (23) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

8.395 KW (APP185058)(Z20221149) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$18,469 $182.50

Permit #: A20221735 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

9/7 MONAHAN JENNIFER 058000026003 27 BLUE GILL LANE INSTALL THIRTY THREE (33) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

13.20 KW (APP184094)(Z20221001) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$58,000 $182.50

Permit #: A20221745 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON

9/7 FAIRHURST JOEL E SR 067000001074 31 MARTINGALE LANE INSTALL TTHIRTY ONE (31) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

10.54 KW (APP184750)(Z20221098) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$20,553 $171.10

Permit #: A20221746 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

9/9 MONTEIRO JOHN R 061000009003B 1953 STATE ROAD INSTALL EIGHT (8) NEW SOLAR PANELS 

(3'5" X 5'5") @ 2.72 KW INCLUDING ESS 

WITH ONE (1) BATTERY TO EXISTING 

SOLAR ARRAY - NEW TOTAL OF FIFTY 

FIVE (55) PANELS (APP184125)(Z20221000) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$10,304 $40.00

Permit #: A20221760 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

9/14 SAVASTANO DEBRA J 073000007089 49 ANDREW`S WAY $136.30

Permit #: A20221788 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: DEVLIN CONTRACTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.781-812-0240 2 KEITH WAY 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: GREGOR DEBORAH

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT $460,532 $1,492.60

INSTALL TWENTY-FIVE (25) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS AT 10KW AND 

ONE (1) ESS BATTERY AT 18KWH ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE (APP#184830 

Z20221103)

$92,402

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 10 $460,532 $1,492.60

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS



9/2

1

1

1

1

WJL REALTY TRUST 103000014K017 32 RESNIK ROAD INSTALL ONE HUNDRED AND TWO (102) 

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (21.1 SF 

PANELS) @ 40.8 KW 

(APP184524)(Z20221061) - COMMERCIAL 

$160,000 $1,240.00

Permit #: A20221716 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: GREEN SEAL ENVIRONMENTAL508-888-4868 114 STATE ROAD, BLDG B 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: POTTER RYAN M 774-992-4801

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT $160,000 $1,240.00

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 1 $160,000 $1,240.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - FIT OUT PERMIT

9/21 MAYFLOWER BUSINESS LLC 001000022B004 428 COURT STREET $175.00

Permit #: A20221824 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: OLIVIEIRA MASTER PAINTING INC774-563-1348 80 MAIN ST 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: BATISTA GUSTAVO

FIT OUT PERMIT - COUNT $500 $175.00

CONSTRUCT DOOR IN CHURCH (APP 

#184437 Z20221047)-COMMERICAL 

CHURCH

$500

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 1 $500 $175.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM ADDITIONS PERMIT

9/15 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 103000041A000 240 SAMOSET STREET -

Permit #: A20221789 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: SEAVER CONSTRUCTION INC 781-935-0130 215 LEXINGTON STREET 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: LEVY DUANE

COM ADDITIONS PERMIT - COUNT $7,291,300 $0.00

DEMOLISH PORTION OF FIRE STATION 

BUILDING. CONSTRUCT 2- STORY 

ADDITION W/ 16’ X 16’ ARCHITECTURAL 

TOWER. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT CASE # 4061.-

COMMERICAL BUILDING FEES WAIVED

$7,291,300

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT

9/2 10 WATER STREET LLC, 020000112000Z 10 WATER STREET $3,964.50

Permit #: A20221712 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: ENOS JAMES 508-509-9650 41 RIVERSIDE DRIVE 

ONSET, MA 02558Tradesman: ENOS JAMES

COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $465,000 $3,964.50

INTERIOR FIT OUT OF EXISTING BUILDING 

TO CREATE A MIXED USE BUILDING WITH 

EIGHT (8) ONE (1) BEDROOM 

APARTMENTS AND ONE (1) 600 SF 

RETAIL/OFFICE SPACE 

(APP180564)(Z20220433) SUBJECT TO 

HISTORIC DISTRICT APPROVAL #22-14

$465,000

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 2 $7,756,300 $3,964.50

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COM/IND ROOFING

9/21 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT103043A003A000 3 A MARC DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$93,240 $100.00

Permit #: A20221819 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: SOUTH SHORE ROOFING & SIDING781-214-9137 15 MARION WAY 

COHASSET, MA 02025Tradesman: LACKEY RONALD



2

1

9/29 GEN SOC OF MAYFLOWER DESCENDAN020000030000 4 -18 WINSLOW STREET $100.00

Permit #: A20221864 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: CONSPRO LLC 774-930-6258 46 ORANGE ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: MAURO NOGUEIRA

COM/IND ROOFING - COUNT $111,740 $200.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE LAYER OF 

30SQ OF SHINGLES. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$18,500

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COUNT 2 $111,740 $200.00

COM - ROOFING & SIDING - COM/IND COMBO ROOF/SIDING PRMT

9/1 CHRIST CHURCH PLYMOUTH INC012000014A000 149 COURT STREET $175.00

Permit #: A20221699 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: STANNE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC508-746-9336 32 COLLEGE POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STANNE ANTHONY

COM/IND COMBO ROOF/SIDING PRMT - COUNT $120,000 $175.00

REPLACE SIDING AND ROOFING ON 

COMMERICAL CHURCH BUILDING ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$120,000

COM - ROOFING & SIDING - COUNT 1 $120,000 $175.00

COMMERCIAL DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COMMERCIAL DECK

9/7 FOTOPOULOS GEORGE N 001000018000 391 COURT STREET REMOVE EXISTING DECK - CONSTRUCT 

THREE STORY DECK - 3RD FLOOR DECK 

7'X 10' WITH 12' X 4' STEPS DOWN TO 2ND 

FLOOR DECK 23' X 7' WITH 12' X 4' STEPS 

DOWN TO 8' X 8' DECK WITH 2' X 4' STEPS 

TO GRADE (APP183422)(Z20220837) - 8 UNIT 

APARTMENT BUILDING

$156.40

Permit #: A20221734 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: MERRIMACK CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC978-512-9211 15 MAPLEWOOD AVENUE 

TYNGSBORO, MA 01879Tradesman: SHANAHAN CHRISTOPHER

9/7 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT008000010000 60 ROBBINS ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE FOUR (4) FRONT 

DECKS 7' X 4', 7' X 4', 7' X 4', 11' X 4' AND 

THREE (3) REAR DECKS 12' X 6', 12' X 6', 12' 

X 6' - REPLACEFULL BUILDING ENVELOPE - 

ROOFING, SIDING, DOORS AND WINDOWS - 

FOUR (4) UNIT CONDOMINIUM BUILDING

$670,696 $137.60

Permit #: A20221738 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES INC781-487-2500 63 KENDRICK STREET 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: BARRETT JAMES

9/7 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT008000010000 60 ROBBINS ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE FOUR (4) FRONT 

DECKS 7' X 4', 7' X 4', 7' X 4', 11' X 4' AND 

FOUR (4) REAR DECKS 12' X 6', 12' X 6', 12' X 

6', 12' X 6' - REPLACE FULL BUILDING 

ENVELOPE - ROOFING, SIDING, DOORS 

AND WINDOWS - FIVE (5) UNIT 

CONDOMINIUM BUILDING

$670,696 $183.20

Permit #: A20221739 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES INC781-487-2500 63 KENDRICK STREET 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: BARRETT JAMES



9/7

7

178

BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT008000010000 60 ROBBINS ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE  THREE (3) REAR 

DECKS 15' X 6', 15' X 6', 15' X 6'- REPLACE 

FULL BUILDING ENVELOPE - ROOFING, 

SIDING, DOORS AND WINDOWS- THREE (3) 

UNIT CONDOMINIUM BUILDING

$670,696 $108.00

Permit #: A20221740 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES INC781-487-2500 63 KENDRICK STREET 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: BARRETT JAMES

9/7 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT008000010000 60 ROBBINS ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE FIVE (5) FRONT 

DECKS 7' X 6', 7' X 6', 7' X 6', 11' X 4', 11' X 4' 

AND THREE (3) REAR DECKS 12' X 6', 12' X 

6', 12' X 6', 12' X 6' - REPLACE FULL 

BUILDING ENVELOPE - ROOFING, SIDING, 

DOORS AND WINDOWS - FIVE (5) UNIT 

CONDOMINIUM BUILDING

$670,696 $172.00

Permit #: A20221741 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES INC781-487-2500 63 KENDRICK STREET 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: BARRETT JAMES

9/7 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT008000010000 60 ROBBINS ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE FOUR (4) FRONT 

DECKS 11' X 4', 11' X 4', 15' X 6',15' X 6' AND 

TWO (2) REAR DECKS 12' X 6', 12' X 6' - 

REPLACE FULL BUILDING ENVELOPE - 

ROOFING, SIDING, DOORS AND WINDOWS - 

FOUR (4) UNIT CONDOMINIUM BUILDING

$670,696 $164.80

Permit #: A20221742 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES INC781-487-2500 63 KENDRICK STREET 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: BARRETT JAMES

9/7 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT008000010000 60 ROBBINS ROAD $129.60

Permit #: A20221743 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES INC781-487-2500 63 KENDRICK STREET 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: BARRETT JAMES

COMMERCIAL DECK - COUNT $4,024,176 $1,051.60

REMOVE AND REPLACE THREE (3) DECKS 

10' X 12', 10' X 12', 14' X 6' - REPLACE FULL 

BUILDING ENVELOPE - ROOFING, SIDING, 

DOORS AND WINDOWS - FIVE (5) UNIT 

CONDOMINIUM BUILDING

$670,696

COMMERCIAL DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COUNT 7 $4,024,176 $1,051.60

TOTAL ALTERATIONS - COUNT $16,825,066 $20,608.90

WIRING

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

9/1 CHRISTOPHER S BEMIS TRUST045000039337 69 HILLTOP AVENUE $175.00

Permit #: E20221953 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: FTJA COMPANY 617-319-7982 560 BEDFORD STREET 

ABINGTON, MA 02351Tradesman: DASILVA FRANKINIKI 617-319-7982

9/8 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011427 21 DAWN`S LIGHT $175.00

Permit #: E20221993 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: JOHN NOONAN ELECTRIC, INC 508-563-5436 P.O. BOX 748 

CATAUMET, MA 02534Tradesman: NOONAN JOHN 508-566-3639



9/12 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004308 19 BLOSSOM DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20222005 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

9/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001447 53 WISTERIA ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20222026 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

9/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001463 18 WISTERIA ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222027 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

9/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001462 16 WISTERIA ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222028 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

9/15 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010621 40 STANDING ROCK $175.00

Permit #: E20222034 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

9/15 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001468 44 WISTERIA ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222037 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

9/15 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001456 7 VERBENA DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20222038 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

9/19 1492 STATE ROAD LLC 050000030A005 1492 STATE ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20222050 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY



9/21
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ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001472 52 WISTERIA ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20222079 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

9/23 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010617 32 STANDING ROCK $175.00

Permit #: E20222089 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

9/29 CHRISTOPHER S BEMIS TRUST045000039337 69 HILLTOP AVENUE $175.00

Permit #: E20222114 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: WINDERS MYRON 508-314-2603 233 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WINDERS MYRON E JR

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,735.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 12 $1,735.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

9/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A01800TB 18 TINKER`S BLUFF $40.00

Permit #: E20221956 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

9/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A01800TB 18 TINKER`S BLUFF $175.00

Permit #: E20221957 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

9/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A02000TB 20 TINKER`S BLUFF $175.00

Permit #: E20221958 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

9/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A02600TB 26 TINKER`S BLUFF $40.00

Permit #: E20221959 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

9/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A02600TB 26 TINKER`S BLUFF $175.00

Permit #: E20221960 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270



9/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A02800TB 28 TINKER`S BLUFF $175.00

Permit #: E20221961 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

9/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A03000TB 30 TINKER`S BLUFF $40.00

Permit #: E20221962 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

9/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A03000TB 30 TINKER`S BLUFF $175.00

Permit #: E20221963 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

9/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A03200TB 32 TINKER`S BLUFF $175.00

Permit #: E20221964 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

9/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004343 15 DAISY LANE $55.00

Permit #: E20221971 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

9/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004342 17 DAISY LANE $55.00

Permit #: E20221972 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

9/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004341 19 DAISY LANE $55.00

Permit #: E20221973 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

9/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004340 21 DAISY LANE $55.00

Permit #: E20221974 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL



9/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004339 23 DAISY LANE $55.00

Permit #: E20221975 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

9/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004338 25 DAISY LANE $55.00

Permit #: E20221976 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

9/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004337 27 DAISY LANE $55.00

Permit #: E20221977 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

9/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004336 29 DAISY LANE $55.00

Permit #: E20221978 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

9/8 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A03700TB 37 TINKER`S BLUFF $40.00

Permit #: E20221990 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

9/8 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A03700TB 37 TINKER`S BLUFF $175.00

Permit #: E20221991 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

9/8 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A03900TB 39 TINKER`S BLUFF $175.00

Permit #: E20221992 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

9/13 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004337 27 DAISY LANE $175.00

Permit #: E20222012 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204



9/13

16

2

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004336 29 DAISY LANE $175.00

Permit #: E20222013 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

9/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004339 23 DAISY LANE $175.00

Permit #: E20222068 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

9/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004338 25 DAISY LANE $175.00

Permit #: E20222069 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,700.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 16 $2,700.00

POOLHOUSE - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

9/9 VACHON JAMES ROBERT 050000037071 34 NAUTICAL WAY $75.00

Permit #: E20221997 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: S. DONNELLY ELECTRIC, INC 508-947-0743 31 BEDFORD STREET 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347Tradesman: ARABIE MICHAEL 508-947-0743

9/19 THOMAS E CAREY TRUST 108000002A010 44 R PINEWOOD ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222054 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: FORNACIARI ANTHONY 508-830-3449 PO BOX 3742 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: FORNACIARI ANTHONY

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $150.00

POOLHOUSE - COUNT 2 $150.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

9/2 HILLIARD,LISA 105000005145 27 JACQUELINE LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20221955 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: BOSWORTH RYAN 508-930-3248 642 CROSS STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: BOSWORTH RYAN

9/2 RUBBICCO,JOSEPH W JR 042000038A000 88 CLIFFORD ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20221967 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: BRENDEN THAYER 774-283-1675 60 LIVINGSTON ROAD 

GREENVILLE, MA 03048Tradesman: THAYER BRENDEN 774-283-1675



9/7 NICKERSON MARK A 106000002380 17 LOMBARD STREET $115.00

Permit #: E20221983 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: TASSINARI, RAYMOND 508-747-2592 176 CARVER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TASSINARI, RAYMOND

9/12 QUINLAN JAMES J JR 017000043000 27 ALLERTON STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20221999 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: DAILEY GREGORY 781-733-2331 113 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DAILEY GREGORY

9/12 SIKORA PAUL 007000021033C 39 CASTLE STREET $175.00

Permit #: E20222001 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: SIKORA PAUL 508-292-8140 25 STRAWBERRY LANE 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: SIKORA PAUL

9/12 HOKANSON RYAN 095000003037 28 MATTHEWS TRAIL $75.00

Permit #: E20222006 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

9/13 ROBATZEK RICHARD W 115000001283 111 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $75.00

Permit #: E20222016 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

9/13 GRADY MYCHAL S 021000019C000 9 BIRCH AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20222021 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: WATSON WILLIAM 781-585-7742 6 PICO ROAD 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: WATSON, WILLIAM E. 781-585-7742

9/14 CAROL G SMITH REVOCABLE TRUST047000009000 43 RIVER STREET $120.00

Permit #: E20222024 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: PHOENIX ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC978-694-9949 210 ANDOVER STREET 

WILMINGTON, MA 01887Tradesman: COVEL MICHAEL SR 978-694-9142

9/16 MITTLEMAN FAMILY REVOC TR 2011077C157A00500EG 5 ENDICOTT GLEN $75.00

Permit #: E20222042 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 35 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: SAVINI JOSEPH



9/16 KENNEDY-DEMICHELE SUSAN054062A000B016 16 WESTCLIFF DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20222043 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: TOM SULLIVAN ELECTRIC LLC 508-280-5616 PO BOX 946 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: SULLIVAN, THOMAS P. 508-280-5616

9/19 GRAY DUNCAN H 096000001002 4 SHERMAN AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20222047 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: HAYES JOSEPH L. 774-283-1675 15 BRADFORD ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HAYES JOSEPH

9/19 J AND T REALTY TRUST 098000062000 18 KNIGHT`S POINT ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222051 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: MASCARENHAS RICHARD 781-526-7170 108 REED STREET 

RANDOLPH, MA 02368Tradesman: MASCARENHAS RICHARD 781-526-7170

9/19 SWEET MICHAEL H. 077C000010167 15 HAWKS PERCH $75.00

Permit #: E20222055 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: MIRANDA LUCIANO B. 617-454-7132 11 LEXINGTON STREET 

BELMONT, MA 02478Tradesman: MIRANDA LUCIANO

9/19 CLEARY BETSY 055000040008B 21 ALEWIFE ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222058 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: PAYZANT ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR508-962-2091 46 BRAUNECKER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOTT KEVIN

9/20 SEAPORT INVESTMENTS LLC 121000006159 2 SOUTH WIND DRIVE $120.00

Permit #: E20222060 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: DAVIDSON ELECTRIC 774-773-5877 258 TWIN LAKES DRIVE 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: DAVIDSON SHOMER

9/20 FLANO EMILIO 049003118000 133 SEA VIEW DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20222061 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: GRASSO ANTHONY 339-204-3919 644 GORWIN DRIVE 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: GRASSO ANTHONY

9/20 LEYDEN ROBERT M 054000010A014 1 SANDERSON DRIVE HOMEOWNER PULLING PERMIT-WS $75.00

Permit #: E20222066 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: ARAPOFF ASHLEY 781-733-3583 1 SANDERSON DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



9/21 DUNCOMBE CHRISTOPHER F 017000073000 10 SEVER STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20222077 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: FAGAN ELECTRICAL SERV. INC.781-933-7388 PO BOX 546 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: FAGAN DAVID 781-844-7654

9/22 GOSSELIN JOANNE E 115000001302 6 WATER LILY DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20222083 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

9/22 FRANZIE JOHN J 048049353000Z 9 OLD BEACH ROAD $120.00

Permit #: E20222085 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: MOFFAT DAVID 774-766-1395 58 WALL STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: MOFFAT DAVID

9/22 PALKEY FRANCIS E JR 100000037012Z 18 BURGESS ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222087 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: WALKER MICHAEL 617-699-8687 57 BOLIVAR STREET 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: WALKER MICHAEL

9/23 SCHENA SEAN A 042000029003 13 BAY COLONY DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20222088 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 35 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: SAVINI JOSEPH

9/23 CADDELL KATHLEEN ANN 048000018002 12 BROWN BEAR CIRCLE $75.00

Permit #: E20222090 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO ANTHONY

9/26 OLWELL EVANS G III 124000001057 159 LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD $75.00

Permit #: E20222095 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: EWERS PAUL S. 774-454-9508 7A MARC DR, UNIT 9 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: EWERS PAUL S

9/27 HARE MARY 106000001266 9 BRUCE ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222103 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: MURPHY ELECTRIC INC 857-526-0564 P.O. BOX 27 

NORTH EASTON, MA 02356Tradesman: MURPHY DAVE T



9/27
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2

DICKINSON THERESA M EST OF049004469000 35 SEA VIEW DRIVE $120.00

Permit #: E20222105 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: WILSON THIMOTTI ELECTRIC 508-663-7797 246 HIGH ST 

LANCASTER, MA 01523Tradesman: DE OLIVEIRA WILSON 57059

9/28 BUTLER FAMILY NOMINEE TRUST,120000001044 604 WAREHAM ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222110 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: BALKCOM DAVID JR. P 781-248-0575 46 BUTTONWOOD ROAD 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: BALKCOM DAVID P JR.

9/30 CASELLA DONNA M 076016001011 68 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20222128 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: JS FERGUSON ELECTRIC 508-889-3694 27 ADAMS CIRCLE 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FERGUSON, JOHN S.

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,495.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 29 $2,495.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

9/12 ROTELLA FAMILY LIVING TRUST027074006037 91 NEWFIELD STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20222008 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

9/13 HENDRICKSON ROBERT K 027074006026 91 NEWFIELD STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20222017 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $150.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COUNT 2 $150.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

9/1 MONAHAN JENNIFER 058000026003 27 BLUE GILL LANE $125.00

Permit #: E20221945 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: KNOX, FRANK A ELECTRICIAN 508-995-6469 PO BOX 50117 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: KNOX, FRANK A

9/1 MELILLO GERARDO A 053000021C002 52 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20221946 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: CONNOLLY STEPHEN J



9/1 MONTEIRO JOHN R 061000009003B 1953 STATE ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20221951 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: ASHE NATHAN A

9/1 FAIRHURST JOEL E SR 067000001074 31 MARTINGALE LANE $125.00

Permit #: E20221952 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: ASHE NATHAN A

9/7 HENRY JAMES A 104000017A050 15 ANAWON ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20221982 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: ASHE NATHAN A

9/8 KASSAM ARIFF 043000B001000 118 BAY SHORE DRIVE $125.00

Permit #: E20221988 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: SUNBUG SOLAR LLC 617-500-3938 411A HIGHLAND AVE, STE 312 

SOMERVILLE, MA 02144Tradesman: CARTER KENNETH

9/12 COWETT RICHARD M 077F000015299 107 BOATWRIGHT`S LOOP $125.00

Permit #: E20222004 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: NEW ENGLAND CLEAN ENERGY LLC978-567-6527 43 BROAD ST SUITE A408 

HUDSON, MA 01749Tradesman: RICHARDS MICHAEL

9/12 MACLEAN UNITY K 015000029000 27 LOIS STREET $125.00

Permit #: E20222007 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: KNOX, FRANK A ELECTRICIAN 508-995-6469 PO BOX 50117 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: KNOX JAMES A

9/15 GERSTEN GARY L 049003129000 109 SEA VIEW DRIVE $125.00

Permit #: E20222030 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: PALMETTO SOLAR 857-231-1446 2 WINTER AVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: EWING BARRY

9/15 PAPPALARDO EDWARD R 125000017003 19 WHITMAR CIRCLE $125.00

Permit #: E20222039 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: KNOX, FRANK A ELECTRICIAN 508-995-6469 PO BOX 50117 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: KNOX, FRANK A



9/22

18

M MARGITICH AND E MARGITICH RE108000010028 82 PETER ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20222084 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: NUWATT ENERGY LLC 877-772-6357 400 TRADE CENTER SUITE 2900 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: BENNETT RONALD

9/22 DIPILLO STEVEN WILLIAM 043000B136000 221 ROCKY HILL ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20222086 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: INSIGHT VENTURES LLC 413-338-7555 59C NORTH STREET 

HATFIELD, MA 01038Tradesman: SEPANSKI EDMUND

9/23 GREGG BRIAN K 121000005343 15 SANDPIPER LANE $125.00

Permit #: E20222091 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: BRIGHT PLANET SOLAR 617-653-9307 5 A STREET 

AUBURN, MA 01501Tradesman: LEDUC SCOTT

9/23 HAY DAVID G 078B000011535 39 SNAPPING BOW $125.00

Permit #: E20222093 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: SECOND GENERATION ENERGY508-377-4037 85 SOUTH BOW ST 

MILFORD, MA 01757Tradesman: MATUTE LUIS

9/23 STEELE FAMILY LIVING TRUST096000020067 13 HOWARD DRIVE $125.00

Permit #: E20222094 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: VISION SOLAR 413-246-9867 205 ARCH STREET 

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106Tradesman: RODRIGUE JOHN F

9/26 SALVAS THERESA M 106000001177 17 ASHBERRY STREET $125.00

Permit #: E20222097 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: MARKHAM MATTHEW T

9/26 SLATTERY CHRISTOPHER 130002000A016 170 RED BROOK ROAD $45.00

Permit #: E20222099 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: ASHE NATHAN A

9/30 PHILLIPS ZOLTON A III 058000032007 390 LITTLE SANDY POND ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20222122 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: BURKE ELECTRIC INC 781-826-5881 273 WINTER STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: BURKE PAUL

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,170.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 18 $2,170.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT



3

4

9/1 SCOTT G BURCHFIELD LIVING TRUS120000035466 16 ROGERS STREET $120.00

Permit #: E20221942 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: SASS RICHARD 781-603-4173 4 JEAN CIRCLE 

RANDOLPH, MA 02368Tradesman: SASS RICHARD

9/12 SHEA PATRICK J 061000032012 110 TREETOP WAY $75.00

Permit #: E20222000 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: WERNIG JOHN 781-771-0375 288 WINTER STREET 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: WERNIG JOHN 781-771-0375

9/27 FLOCKTON JEFFFREY D 081000013001 66 JORDAN ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222106 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: FERRELL KEVIN 508-746-8248 327 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FERRELL KEVIN 781-831-4502

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $270.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT 3 $270.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

9/2 CUSHING JAMES P 091000012056A 111 WATERCOURSE PLACE $75.00

Permit #: E20221954 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: MILLER STEPHEN X. JR. 781-588-9299 25 DOROTHY DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MILLER, STEPHEN JR

9/13 MCBEE MARK 042000001022 188 WARREN AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20222019 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: JOHNSON KRIS 781-206-7899 13 MICHAEL RD 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: JOHNSON KRIS 781-206-7899

9/28 WHITAKER KEITH 098000092006 10 ICE HOUSE ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222112 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: MCLAUGHLIN MARK 774-283-3082 164 SILVER STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: MCLAUGHLIN MARK

9/29 GREENE CHRISTOPHER B 058000022012 16 DEER RUN $75.00

Permit #: E20222120 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: MILLER STEPHEN X. JR. 781-588-9299 25 DOROTHY DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MILLER, STEPHEN JR

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $300.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 4 $300.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT



9/28

1

1

3

1

DUNN LIVING TRUST 096000057035 110 BETTENCOURT ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222111 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: KAISER, KEVIN M. 508-888-5435 83 TREETOP WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAISER, KEVIN M.

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $75.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - COUNT 1 $75.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

9/16 BLDG TEMP OWNER 083000013032 17 MARY B. LANE $40.00

Permit #: E20222041 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: FIGLIOLI, STEVEN F. 508-746-8011 49 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FIGLIOLI, STEVE

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $40.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

9/12 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A011000V 11 VERIDIAN $125.00

Permit #: E20222010 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: INDEPENDENT SECURITY SYSTEMS INC508-726-9820 8 DEERFIELD RD 

MEDWAY, MA 02053Tradesman: WRIGHT PAUL

9/13 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000000A319 9 VILLAGE GREEN SOUTH HVAC LOW VOLTAGE CONTROL WIRING $100.00

Permit #: E20222014 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: PLATINUM ELECTRICAL SERVICES781-341-9110 (Home)275 CENTRE ST UNIT 14 

HOLBROOK, MA 02343Tradesman: CALLAHAN KEVIN

9/21 BLDG TEMP OWNER 097000001000 246 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $100.00

Permit #: E20222075 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: PEREIRA ELECTRIC CORP 508-922-8047 30 ROBERT W BOYDEN RD UNIT 3A 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: PEREIRA MARIO G JR 508-824-0550

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $325.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 4 $365.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

9/19 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A011000V 11 VERIDIAN $80.00

Permit #: E20222053 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: DP COLLARI ELECTRIC INC 774-573-0954 46 WEST STREET 

MEDWAY, MA 02053Tradesman: COLLARI DAVID

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $80.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT



9/2

3

COURTYARD REALTY TRUST II019000226001 15 SANDWICH STREET RANGE HOOD $100.00

Permit #: E20221965 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

9/14 PLYMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY007000002A007 23 PRINCE STREET WIRE HOOD FAIN IN KITCHEN FOR 25 

UNITS

UNIT#1214, 1216, 2117, 2118, 2119, 2120, 

2125, 2126, 2127, 2129, 2130, 2131, 2132, 2217, 

2218,  2219, 2220, 2224, 2225, 2226, 2227, 

2229, 2230, 2231, 2232

MAHONEY JOSEPH

$400.00

Permit #: E20222023 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: MAHONEY JOSEPH 508-889-7749 95 POND ST 

AVON, MA 02322Tradesman: 

9/16 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 103000041A000 240 SAMOSET STREET -

Permit #: E20222040 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: WAYNE GRIFFIN ELECTRIC 508-429-8830 116 HOPPING BROOK ROAD 

HOLLISTON, MA 01746Tradesman: GRIFFIN, WAYN J.

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $500.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 4 $580.00

RES- ELEC WORK - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

9/1 JEWETT BRIAN A 045000039008 15 ELM STREET $45.00

Permit #: E20221943 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: FAHEY SHAUN 781-589-0178 89 WARWICK ROAD 

MELROSE, MA 02176Tradesman: FAHEY SHAUN 781-589-0178

9/1 BEMIS GAIL M 045000039188Z 71 ASIAF WAY $40.00

Permit #: E20221947 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

9/1 FLAHERTY FREDERICK S 077C125A01100MH 11 MATT HOXIE TRAIL OTHER:  LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING 

FOR NEW HVAC HEAT PUMP EQUIP & GAS 

FURNACE

$55.00

Permit #: E20221948 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

9/1 LEPAGE JAMES A 123001P872000 230 LUNN`S WAY $55.00

Permit #: E20221949 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH



9/1 MURPHY TIMOTHY J 056000076002 93 SUMMIT ROAD $80.00

Permit #: E20221950 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 P.O. BOX 308 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FOLEY PAUL

9/2 COTE SEAN P 049002008000 53 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20221966 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: COTTI-JOHNSON HVAC + ELECTRICAL774-501-3041 30 WAVERLY STREET 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: MIENSCOW JASON

9/2 CA BE LLC 105000003000 69 CASA BELLA WAY $40.00

Permit #: E20221968 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: BREWER JOSEPH P. 508-340-8728 76 OLD KEENE RD 

TROY, NH 023465Tradesman: BREWER JOSEPH P

9/2 FLETCHER PAMELA J 099000004A025 14 CANTERBURY DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20221969 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: TILTON CONNOR 508-317-8885 288 CENTER HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TILTON CONNOR

9/6 MARA ROBERT E 103000014L009 23 VILLAGE WEST TRAIL $45.00

Permit #: E20221970 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

9/6 FLETCHER PAMELA J 099000004A025 14 CANTERBURY DRIVE $45.00

Permit #: E20221979 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: TILTON CONNOR 508-317-8885 288 CENTER HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TILTON CONNOR

9/6 MELANSON FAMILY TRUST 104000019A073 23 YALE AVENUE $45.00

Permit #: E20221980 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: TILTON CONNOR 508-317-8885 288 CENTER HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TILTON CONNOR

9/7 BOEHME FAMILY LIVING TRUST042000019A006 12 BAY COLONY DRIVE $80.00

Permit #: E20221981 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: CHAMBERLIN ELECTRIC 603-595-9473 1 INDUSTRIAL DR 

HUDSON, NH 03051Tradesman: CHAMBERLIN RICHARD Q



9/7 BRYANT ALLEN 079000002005 84 JORDAN ROAD STAND BY GENERATOR $40.00

Permit #: E20221984 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: JSN SERVICES, INC 413-583-2227 193 HOLYOKE STREET 

LUDLOW, MA 01056Tradesman: WILSON STEVEN

9/7 OLENDZENSKI MICHAEL F 026000015052 1 WOODVALE AVENUE $40.00

Permit #: E20221985 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: FERNEZ, STEVEN T. 774-259-7458 14 COLT LN. 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FERNEZ, STEVEN T.

9/7 ALLEN G WRIGHTINGTON TRUST090000015007A 93 MICAJAH POND ROAD $80.00

Permit #: E20221986 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

9/8 KELEHER FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRU078D000016294 2 WHITE TRELLIS $55.00

Permit #: E20221989 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

9/8 KELLEY KEITH W 051000011B008 65 BARNFIELD DRIVE $80.00

Permit #: E20221994 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: ARSENAULT DYLAN W. 508-789-8599 2900 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: ARSENAULT DYLAN

9/8 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001436 31 WISTERIA ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20221995 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: LONERGAN RYAN 508-570-8121 13 MUNROE DRIVE 

PLAINVILLE, MA 02762Tradesman: LONERGAN RYAN 508-570-8121

9/8 MACAULAY DONALD W 013000018000 54 ALLERTON STREET $45.00

Permit #: E20221996 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: STEVEN C. RINEHART ELECTRICIAN781-706-9483 7 SPRING STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: RINEHART, STEVEN C.

9/12 STRANIERI STEPHEN E 050000037099 61 NAUTICAL WAY LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR 

REPLACEMENT GAS HWH

$55.00

Permit #: E20222002 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH



9/12 PHELPS FAMILY TRUST 078D000016413 25 PICKET FENCE $80.00

Permit #: E20222003 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 P.O. BOX 308 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FOLEY PAUL

9/12 TENGBERG THOMAS M 076010010013 10 TIDE VIEW PATH $40.00

Permit #: E20222009 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: VILLANO ELECTRIC 781-760-4805 35 DORIS DR 

ABINGTON, MA 02351-2311Tradesman: VILLANO CHRISTOPHER

9/12 WEAVER ROBERT H JR 048000043C050 64 BARTLETT ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222011 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: NARDI ZACHARY 508-317-5800 5 PROSPECT RD 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02738Tradesman: NARDI ZACHARY 508-317-5800

9/13 FORAND JAMES DANIEL 096000019001A 26 PALMER ROAD $45.00

Permit #: E20222015 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: BRAVE ELECTRIC & TELCOM INC508-584-2004 1156 MAIN ST #2 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: ANDRADE AFONSO 508-584-2004

9/13 FREEMAN JOHN H JR 074000038005 10 CAROLYN DRIVE $45.00

Permit #: E20222018 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

9/13 SEERY GREGORY R 026000015087 18 NIXON AVENUE $40.00

Permit #: E20222020 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: SAVARD, WADE K 508-320-4775 8000 JONES BRANCH DR  MLSP C1J 

MCLEAN, VA 22102Tradesman: SAVARD, WADE

9/14 HALL CHRISTINE M 044006201000 32 EMERSON ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222022 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: MATTHEWS ELECTRIC 781-293-3271 PO BOX 605 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: MATTHEWS SCOTT 781-293-3271

9/14 MILLMAN CHERYL M 005000061000 41 CHERRY STREET $80.00

Permit #: E20222025 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: INTERSTATE ELECT SERVICE CORP978-667-5200 70 TREBLE COVE ROAD 

BILLERICA, MA 01862Tradesman: ALIBRANDI JAMES



9/14 FREDERICK S STERNS TRUST 077D000010542 9 COBBLESTONE $75.00

Permit #: E20222029 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: SMITH MARTIN 508-224-7203 9 THOMAS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MARTIN SMITH

9/15 GALLAGHER MARK D 049002033000 7 WINTHROP ROAD LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR A 

NEW HVAC HEAT PUMP EQUIP

$55.00

Permit #: E20222031 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

9/15 CONDON TRUST 113000017026 14 GABRIEL LANE LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR A 

NEW HVAC HEAT PUMP EQUIP & GAS 

FURNACE

$55.00

Permit #: E20222032 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

9/15 VELEMA JAMES H 044006419000 90 JOHN ALDEN ROAD TRENCH & FINAL $80.00

Permit #: E20222033 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: C.F. DARCY ELECTRIC, INC 508-947-8010 190 E. GROVE STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: DARCY CHRISTOPHER R

9/15 GUTTER PRO ENTERPRISES INC097000006D000 190 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $55.00

Permit #: E20222035 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: VIVINT INC AKA ALARM SECURITY SOLUTIONS800-216-5237 4931 N. 300 W 

PROVO, UT 84604Tradesman: COPPOLA, STEPHEN B

9/15 SALVATORI ANTHONY N 122000005061 58 PERSEVERANCE PATH LOW VOLTAGE WIRELESS BURGLAR 

ALARM INSTALL

$55.00

Permit #: E20222036 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: VIVINT INC AKA ALARM SECURITY SOLUTIONS800-216-5237 4931 N. 300 W 

PROVO, UT 84604Tradesman: COPPOLA, STEPHEN B

9/16 COLON KRISTEN J 010000027000 227 COURT STREET $40.00

Permit #: E20222044 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: AVERY ANDREY 781-305-3319

9/19 BISSCHOP ROBERT A 106000002244 2 GABLE LANE $80.00

Permit #: E20222045 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: HAYES JOSEPH L. 774-283-1675 15 BRADFORD ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HAYES JOSEPH



9/19 HIGGINS JAMES E 026000005002 417 R SANDWICH STREET $80.00

Permit #: E20222046 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: HAYES JOSEPH L. 774-283-1675 15 BRADFORD ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HAYES JOSEPH

9/19 BESTOSO JUSTEN 050000030J024A 19 MIMOSA CIRCLE $80.00

Permit #: E20222052 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: MULVANEY, THOMAS, R 508-889-5861 87 POND STREET 

AVON, MA 02322Tradesman: MULVANEY THOMAS

9/19 BROOKS TIMOTHY 008000001009 28 HOLMES TERRACE OTHER: GENERATOR $160.00

Permit #: E20222056 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

9/19 MTD REALTY TRUST LLC 097000001A000 246 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD

CULLEN, THOMAS

$40 FEE PER MEL & 

 WILL

$40.00

Permit #: E20222057 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

BOEHM JEREMY M 121000002004 35 CRIMSON WAY HOMEOWNERS PERMIT OK PER WILL

Contractor: CULLEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS781-837-1844 57 ROCKWOOD ROAD, STE 4 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: 

$80.00

Permit #: E20222059 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: BOEHM JEREMY 781-980-2179 35 CRIMSON WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/20

9/20 BROWN LANCE R 054000010A202 1 WHITNEY LANE $40.00

Permit #: E20222062 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: CASTLE ELECTRIC, INC 781-762-9891 106 ACCESS ROAD 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: PRESCOTT JAMES

9/20 DOW WELLS B 008000003015 13 MUSTER FIELD $40.00

Permit #: E20222063 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: DAVID WILCOX J. 508-866-9949 1559 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WILCOX DAVID J

9/20 CA BE LLC 105000003000 54 CASA BELLA WAY $40.00

Permit #: E20222064 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: DAVID ANDERSON ELECTRIC CO INC508-272-9922 394 PURCHASE ST 

SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375-1680Tradesman: ANDERSON DAVID A



9/20 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005002000A 8 DRUM DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20222065 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: DAVID ANDERSON ELECTRIC CO INC508-272-9922 394 PURCHASE ST 

SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375-1680Tradesman: ANDERSON DAVID A

9/20 MILLS THOMAS W 056000038026 47 JAMES CIRCLE $40.00

Permit #: E20222067 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: TESLER DAVID 617-212-1708 50 KEARNEY ROAD SUITE 11 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: TESLER DAVID

9/21 STEVEN J ALLAN TRUST 105000005044 25 JAN MARIE DRIVE LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR A 

NEW HVAC HEAT PUMP EQUIP

$55.00

Permit #: E20222072 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

9/21 TIMOTHY J MCGRATH REVOCABLE TR078D000016419 34 TENDERWOOD LINE AND LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR A 

NEW HVAC HEAT PUMP EQUIP

$55.00

Permit #: E20222073 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

9/21 RAFTOPOULOS JOHN A 122010P967B000 536 RAYMOND ROAD LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR A 

NEW HVAC HEAT PUMP EQUIP & GAS 

FURNACE

$55.00

Permit #: E20222074 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

9/21 MOHR TRUST 130002000A010 25 BUZZARDS BAY DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20222076 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: DAVID ANDERSON ELECTRIC CO INC508-272-9922 394 PURCHASE ST 

SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375-1680Tradesman: ANDERSON DAVID A

9/21 MALAGUTI FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TR003000029009 42 LIBERTY STREET $80.00

Permit #: E20222078 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: HEDGE JOHN E. 794-454-6955 245 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HEDGE JOHN E

9/22 ELIZABETH B VREES REVOC TRUST078B150A02200IN 22 INVERNESS $40.00

Permit #: E20222080 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: FOWLER SAMUEL A. 774-504-0983 933 S PRECINCT STREET 

E TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: FOWLER SAMUEL



9/22 ROBERT F TRACY 2019 TRUST 001000009X002 2 SPOONER STREET $40.00

Permit #: E20222081 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: FERREIRA AARON 508-431-0539 510 BAY ST REAR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: FERREIRA AARON 508-431-0539

9/22 COLE JEREMY W 049002068000 5 WEBSTER DRIVE $75 PER WILL $75.00

Permit #: E20222082 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: PATRICK HENNESSEY ELECTRICAL508-789-8549 210 WILLISTON ROAD 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: HENNESSY, PATRICK J. JR

9/23 PAQUETTE DAVID W 112000003041 61 SANDRA WAY $80.00

Permit #: E20222092 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: JOSEPH ADRAGNA ELECTRICIAN508-830-1450 28 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ADRAGNA JOSEPH

9/26 SILBERT RACHEL 098000086000 252 BLACK CAT ROAD LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR A 

NEW HVAC HEAT PUMP EQUIP AND 

REPLACE 200 AMP METER

$55.00

Permit #: E20222096 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

9/26 SPENCER JOHN R JR 045000006007 33 WHITE HORSE ROAD $80.00

Permit #: E20222098 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: FM GENERATOR 781-828-0026 35 PEQUIT STREET 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: DONALD DREW

9/26 SMETHURST RICHARD H 091000012006A 82 WATERCOURSE PLACE $75.00

Permit #: E20222100 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: TILTON CONNOR 508-317-8885 288 CENTER HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TILTON CONNOR

9/27 WALSH DAVID J 045000039270 76 PEARL STREET $85.00

Permit #: E20222101 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER J. ELLIS MASTER ELECTRICAL S781-956-2658 30 BONNEY STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359-2415Tradesman: ELLIS CHRISTOPHER 781-956-2658

9/27 BARRY CECILIA 077C000010228 10 BARNSWALLOW $40.00

Permit #: E20222104 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: GEM PLUMBING & HEATING 401-639-4841 1 WELLINGTON RD 

LINCOLN, RI 02865Tradesman: CARVALHO RYAN P



9/27 WARD DEBRA 054000010005 16 PAWTUXET ROAD $80.00

Permit #: E20222107 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: ARSENAULT DYLAN W. 508-789-8599 2900 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: ARSENAULT DYLAN

9/28 MCLAUGHLIN ARTHUR C JR 104000019043 82 ESTA ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222108 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: ZUCCO ELECTRICAL CORP 508-588-5464 180 FIREWORK CIRCLE 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: ANTHONY ZUCCO

9/28 SAVAGE JUDY M 066000002000 7 R OAR + LINE ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222109 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: SILA SERVICES DBA NETR INC. 85 FLAGSHIP DRIVE UNIT E 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845Tradesman: DALEY KASHSINKO 781-933-6387

9/28 MAS REALTY TRUST 026000003017 50 BRAMHALL LANE $40.00

Permit #: E20222113 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO ANTHONY

9/29 MCMANUS HAROLD 048049090000 942 STATE ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222115 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: JS FERGUSON ELECTRIC 508-889-3694 27 ADAMS CIRCLE 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FERGUSON, JOHN S.

9/29 WHALEN JAMES F 095000036017 60 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD LINE AND LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR A 

REPLACAMENT GASS COMBI BOLIER

$55.00

Permit #: E20222116 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

9/29 GUNTHER REVOCABLE TRUST077F261A02800JW 28 JAMISON WAY LINE AND LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR A 

REPLACEMENT GAS FURNACE

$55.00

Permit #: E20222118 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

9/29 LEFEBVRE LAURA B LIFE ESTATE078D000016106 14 MILLER`S JOIST LINE AND LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR 

HVAC HEAT PUMP & GAS FURNACE

$55.00

Permit #: E20222119 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH



9/29

74

SOUTHER + FRANCES BARNES REVOC035000009C006 314 R SANDWICH STREET $40.00

Permit #: E20222121 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: MATTHEWS ELECTRIC 781-293-3271 PO BOX 605 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: MATTHEWS SCOTT 781-293-3271

9/30 SANTOS FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST030000011N034 43 GRAND VIEW DRIVE $80.00

Permit #: E20222123 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 P.O. BOX 308 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FOLEY PAUL

9/30 NELSON FRANK L 050000030J001 11 BELLEVUE DRIVE $80.00

Permit #: E20222124 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 P.O. BOX 308 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FOLEY PAUL

9/30 FORNARI GARY F 079000001032 81 JORDAN ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222125 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: BRIAN BRADLEY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING978-212-8014 266 SUDBURY STREET 

MARLBORO, MA 01752Tradesman: BRADLEY BRIAN

9/30 SIEGEL ERIC MICHAEL 123000000I031 17 BLUEBERRY ROAD $80.00

Permit #: E20222126 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: POWERS ALBERT V. JR. 800-853-7202 PO BOX 10005 

SWANZEY, NH 03449Tradesman: POWERS, ALBERT V. JR

9/30 DICKINSON THERESA M EST OF049004469000 35 SEA VIEW DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20222127 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: WILSON THIMOTTI ELECTRIC 508-663-7797 246 HIGH ST 

LANCASTER, MA 01523Tradesman: DE OLIVEIRA WILSON 57059

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $4,280.00

RES- ELEC WORK - COUNT 74 $4,280.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

9/1 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000000A002 4 BETHPAGE LANE $200.00

Permit #: E20221944 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: HOGAN WILLIAM 617-957-4290 15 ARTHUR STREET 

WHITMAN, MA 02382Tradesman: HOGAN WILLIAM

9/8 6 HOME DEPOT DR LLC 089000050001 20 HOME DEPOT DRIVE $100.00

Permit #: E20221987 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 35 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: SAVINI JOSEPH



6

175

9/9 I ZUSSMAN 219 REALTY TRUST083000003C004 68 SHOPS AT 5 WAY $100.00

Permit #: E20221998 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: LIN R ROGERS ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS770-772-3472 2050 MARCONI DRIVE, STE 200 

ALPHARETTA, GA 30005Tradesman: PATTIE NATHAN 470-219-2171

9/19 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT027000134E000 1 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE $125.00

Permit #: E20222048 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: SOUNDER SYSTEMS 781-826-9075 811 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: BUCHANAN, KEITH SOUNDER SYSTEMS

9/20 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 046000011000 70 MANOMET POINT ROAD -

Permit #: E20222071 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: ESSEX ELECTRIC SERVICES CORP978-376-7496 PO BOX 910 

MIDDLETON, MA 01949Tradesman: CAPITUMINI JOHN

9/27 SJV 1 PLYMOUTH LLC 036000002008 97 WARREN AVENUE $100.00

Permit #: E20222102 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: MEDFORD WELLINGTON SERVICE CO781-396-5279 17 LOCUST STREET 

MEDFORD, MA 02155Tradesman: ANNARELLI JOHN JR

52 DAVIS STREET REPAIR EXISTING 10' X 22' DECK. 

CONSTRUCT 8' X 5' DECK EXPANSION 

WITH(2) TWO 4' X4' LANDINGS AND STEPS 

TO GRADE.

781-396-5279

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $625.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COUNT 6 $625.00

Contractor: RJF HOME, INC. 85 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

TOTAL WIRING - COUNT $15,895.00

ZONING

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - ZONING

9/1 DOHERTY JOHN V 015000056000

MCBEE MARK 042000001022 188 WARREN AVENUE CONSTRUCT 16’ X 32’ IN-GROUND POOL; 

7’ X 7’ HOT TUB. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221163 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221166 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: BENT ROBERT 978-663-8290 6 INNIS DRIVE 

BILLERICA, MA 01821

9/1

9/1 DECARLO TRUST 078D000016205 25 VALLEY FRONT CONSTRUCT REAR DECK EXTENSION 10’ 

X 18.3’ WITH (3) THREE STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221167 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: SKY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC617-571-1242 27 SOUTH STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: KREVOSKY MATTHEW



9/1 MUNROE MARK 115000001075 52 INKBERRY LANE INSTALL (34) THIRTY-FOUR ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (65” X 47”) @ 

13.6KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221168 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: MY GENERATION ENERGY INC.508-694-6884 100 INDEPENDENCE STREET 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: 

PO BOX 999 

MANOMET, MA 02345

BUCK JOSHUA

9/1 MACFEE IRREVOCABLE TRUST124000009D111 668 BOURNE ROAD

CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY 2-CAR 

GARAGE 26’ X 32’ WITH LIVING SPACE 

ABOVE.

CONSTRUCT DETACHED GARAGE 24’ X 

50’. FOR RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY. 

SUBJECT TO THE DEED RESTRICTION AND 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221169 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: LAND MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.508-224-2201

Contractor: LEIGHTON LUKE 617-974-9021 8 DARTMOUTH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/1 LEIGHTON LUKE 104000019A067 8 DARTMOUTH ROAD

POREMSKI TRUST 108000006054 21 ALLISON CIRCLE CONSTRUCT FRONT PORTICO 5’ X 9’ OVER 

EXISTING FRONT PORCH.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221170 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

DEMOLISH EXISTING SHED. CONSTRUCT 

SHED 10’ X 12’ (120SF) W/ RAMP TO 

GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221171 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: POREMSKI, PAUL, M 21 ALLISON CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/1

Contractor: CORBO, WILLIAM, F 1 TEABERRY CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/1 CORBO WILLIAM F 076000032019 1 TEABERRY CIRCLE

BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A011000V 11 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT DETACHED POOL 

EQUIPMENT SHED 10’ X 10’ (100 SF). 

SUBJECT TOTHE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT CASE B437.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221172 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221173 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: RIDGE DEVELOPMENT 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG RD SUITE 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/1

9/1 DIBIASIO EUGENE A 050000002780 3 WESTWINDS STREET INSTALL (31) THIRTY-ONE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (72” X 41”) @ 

12.56KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221174 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY 781-462-8702 55 SIXTH ROAD 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: PICAZIO DAVID

9/1 KYLANDER STEPHEN E 078D226A00400HC 4 HIDDEN COVE REPLACE DECKING ON EXISTING DECK 12' 

X 30'. NO CHANGE TO FOOT PRINT. 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221175 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: HARRINGTON DAVID 774-454-0015 1 VILLAGE GREEN NORTH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



9/1 OCEAN WALK LLC 045000039390Z 4 DIAMOND STREET DEMOLISH ENCLOSED PORCH. 

CONSTRUCT 1-STORY ADDITION 15' X 27'; 

1-STORY ADDITION 10' X 23'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221176 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/1 STEWARD CHRISTOPHER 066000003006 13 OAR + LINE ROAD CONSTRUCT 1-STORY ADDITION 16.5’ X 

15.4’, 2.2’ X 4.8’ ; REAR PORCH 5’X 17.5’ W/ 

STEP TO GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.
DACEY MATTHEW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221178 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: 

9/6 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010619 36 STANDING ROCK CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 15’ X 8’, 45’ X 37’. 1.5’ X 

5.5’, 17’ X 14’; ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 

23’ X 23’ ; FRONT PORCH 17’ X 9’ , 5’ X 2’ 

W/ STEPS TO GRADE; REAR DECK 22.5’ X 

8’ W/ 4.5’ X 4.5’ LANDING AND STEPS TO 

GRADE.

CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 

24’ X 24’ W/ STORAGE ABOVE; 3’ X 3’ 

CONCRETE STOOP. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

#4045.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221180 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/6 MONAHAN WILLIAM P 044006209000 50 EMERSON ROAD

ROOFLINE ALTERATIONS INCLUDING 

NEW DORMERS AND HEIGHT INCREASE 

AS NEEDED- MUST COMPLY WITH HEIGHT 

LIMIT AND TO INCREASE IN FOOTPRINT.
MITCHELL HENRY

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221182 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425

LIBERTY CONSTRUCTION 508-577-6008 95 HAYWARD ROAD 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: 

9/6 LORETTA DEBETTENCOURT TRUST008000003025 8 MUSTER FIELD

015000029000 27 LOIS STREET INSTALL (10) TEN ROOF-MOUNTED SOLAR 

PANELS (74” X 41”) @ 4 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221183 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221184 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: MCCLEAN, BRUCE & UNITY 27 LOIS STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/6 MACLEAN UNITY K

9/6 SALVAS THERESA M 106000001177 17 ASHBERRY STREET INSTALL (31) THIRTY-ONE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74” X 41”) @ 

12.25KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221186 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: WENDT AARON

9/6 M MARGITICH AND E MARGITICH RE108000010028 82 PETER ROAD INSTALL (24) TWENTY-FOUR  ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (70” X 41.5”) @ 

8.64 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221187 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: GOT SUN- GO SOLAR INC 401-663-2532 PO BOX 222 

SEEKONK, MA 02771Tradesman: BENNETT RONALD



9/6 COUGHLIN SHAWN P 100000031A006 16 MORTON PARK ROAD INSTALL (23) TWENTY-THREE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (6.2' X 3.4') @ 

9.2 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221188 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: TISSOT NATHAN

9/6 SCHEUFELE WILLIAM J 085000020010 24 WHITE OAK DRIVE CONSTRUCT FRONT AND SIDE WALKWAY 

AND 12’ X 4’ STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221189 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: SCHEUFELE WILLIAM 508-747-4149 24 WHITE OAK DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/6 LAMB KENNETH 093000002006 15 WYNDEMERE COURT INSTALL (28) TWENTY-EIGHT ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (72” X 40”) @ 

11.34 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221190 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: MY GENERATION ENERGY INC.508-694-6884 100 INDEPENDENCE STREET 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: 

67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

BUCK JOSHUA

9/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001453 8 VERBENA DRIVE

$25.00

CONSTRUCT DETACHED 1-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 15’ X 6’, 31’ X 32.7’,13’ X 

11’, 12’ X 28’, 11’ X 16; ATTACHED 2-CAR 

GARAGE 22’ X 24’, 2’ X12.3’ ; FIREPLACE 2’ 

X 5’; COVERED PORCH 5’ X 11’ W/ STEPS 

TO GRADE; 11’ X 13’ DECK W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 5.3’ X 6.3’. SUBJECT 

TO THECONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

CASE B543.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221191 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425

DALE WEBBER 20 STAFFORD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/7 ON THE HILL FARM REALTY TRUST021000043001 20 STAFFORD STREET

YEMMA JOHN E 054000010A206 15 WHITNEY LANE DEMOLISH ROOF. CONSTRUCT ROOFTOP 

DECK OVER EXISTING FLAT ROOF 11’ X 8’; 

CONSTRUCT DORMER 14’ X 22’, BUMP 

OUT BALCONY 3’ X 7’. HEIGHT NOT 

TOEXCEED 35’ OF MEAN GRADE.

Permit #: Z20221195 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221198 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: ROBERTSON LYDIA 917-453-4599 46 SUMMER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/12

9/12 STOWASSER PETER G 103000014L003 16 VILLAGE WEST TRAIL INSTALL (21) TWENTY-ONE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (72” X 41”) @ 

8.4 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221199 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: BRIGHT PLANET SOLAR 617-653-9307 5 A STREET 

AUBURN, MA 01501Tradesman: LEDUC SCOTT



9/12 BROWN RICKY J 046000007063 2 SCOTT DRIVE CONSTRUCT 2-STORY ADDITION 16’ X 28’. $25.00

Permit #: Z20221200 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/12 GREGG BRIAN K 121000005343 15 SANDPIPER LANE INSTALL (24) TWENTY-FOUR ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (72” X 41”) @ 

8.76KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221201 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: BRIGHT PLANET SOLAR 617-653-9307 5 A STREET 

AUBURN, MA 01501Tradesman: LEDUC SCOTT

9/12 STEELE FAMILY LIVING TRUST096000020067 13 HOWARD DRIVE $25.00

Permit #: Z20221202 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: VISION SOLAR LLC 856-375-8129 501 ROUTE 168 

BLACKWOOD, NJ 08012

17 GRASSHOPPER LANE REALTY TR004000079003 17 GRASSHOPPER LANE CONSTRUCT SHED 16’ X 16’ (256 SF)

INSTALL (14) FOURTEEN ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (69” X 41”) @ 5.04 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221203 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: HAZLEY THOMAS 774-454-0876 17 GRASSHOPPEE LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/12

9/12 BENEVENTO FAMILY LIVING TRUST106000001260 22 GABLE LANE DEMOLISH ROOF. CONSTRUCT 2ND 

STORY ADDITION 38’ X 26’ WITH NO 

CHANGE TO FOOTPRINT. HEIGHT NOT TO 

EXCEED 35’ FROM MEAN GRADE.

CONSTRUCT DETACHED 1-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 20’ X 32’; 24’ X 40’, 4’ X 15’ 

, 12’ X 22’ ; ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE, 20’ 

X 20’ ; FRONT PORCH 9’ X 10’ , 6’ X 15’ W/ 1-

STEP TO GRADE; DECK 12’ X 14’ W/ STEPS 

TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5.3’ X 6.3’..

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221204 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: PERRY TROY 508-280-3208 PO BOX 155 WHITE HORSE BEACH 

WHITEHORSE BEACH, MA 02381

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/12 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001486 29 LOTUS DRIVE

CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 056000052011 16 KARA`S WAY  DEMOLISH REAR DECK. CONSTRUCT 4’ X 

8’ LANDING W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 18’X 40’ 

IN-GROUND POOL; 8’ X 8’ HOT TUB; 

DETACHED 16’ X 22’ CABANA W/ 5’ X 22’ 

ROOF OVERHAND. CABANA NOT TO BE 

USED FOR LIVING SPACE. MODIFIED 9-23-

22 SMD

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221205 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221206 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/12



9/12 PINE HILLS LLC 077C000010222 10 STONES THROW CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 28.5’ X 65’, 17.5’ X 5.5’. 1.5 

X 5’, 12.5’ X 7’, 24.5’ X 4.5’ ATTACHED 3-

CAR GARAGE 21’ X 12’, 24’ X 24’ ; FRONT 

PORCH 28’ X 7’ 8’ X 6’ SCREEN PORCH 16’ 

X 13’ W/ 5’ X 5’ LANDING AND STEPS TO 

GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221207 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

9/12 HAMORI ANNEMARIE LIFE ESTATE077C083A02200MC 22 MARTIN CIRCLE $25.00

Permit #: Z20221208 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: EUSTICE BENJAMIN 504-376-9949 2 MARTIN CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

HAY DAVID G 078B000011535 39 SNAPPING BOW INSTALL (21) TWENTY-ONE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (72” X 40”) @ 

8.51 KW.

REPLACE DECKING ON EXISTING DECK 

10.3’ X 29.5’ WITH NO CHANGE TO 

FOOTPRINT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221209 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: HAY DAVID 508-377-4037 39 SNAPPING BOW 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/12

9/13 CANDUCCI JOHN W 051000004N027 453 SHIP POND ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED GARAGE 38’ X 60’ 

CONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY FROM PARCEL 

051-000-0004N-027 ONTO SHIPS POND RD 

FOR RESIDENTIAL USE INLY – SUBJECT 

TO THE DEED RESTRICTION 

REQUIREMENTS.

CONSTRUCT 7’ X 13’ IN-GROUND POOL 

AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221211 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/13 WILLETTE RICHARD 045000039322 37 HILLTOP AVENUE

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001487 31 LOTUS DRIVE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 1-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 22’ X 12’, 20’ X 32’, 24’ X 

40’, 4’ X 15’; ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 

20’ X 20’; PORCH 9’ X 10’ ,6’ X 15’ W/ 1-

STEP TO GRADE; SUNROOM 12’ X 12’; 

DECK 10’ X 12’ W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 5.3’ X 6.3’. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

B543.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221212 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221213 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/13



9/13 EJP REDBROOK LLC 117000004263 4 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED 1-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 24’ X 32’, 9’ X 20’; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 24’ X 24’; 

COVERED PORCH 6’ X 23.5’ W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE; DECK 12’ X 12’ W/ 4’ X 4’ 

LANDING AND STEPS TO GRADE; 

FIREPLACE 2’ X 4.3’. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

B543.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221214 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/13 REDDY KATHRYN O 037000002B003 68 R WARREN AVENUE CONSTRUCT 13' X 21' (27 SF) POOL SHED. $25.00

Permit #: Z20221215 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

253 CENTRE STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02169

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/13 FALCONI PROPERTIES LLC 012000023000 248 WATER STREET

POST FACTO: RECONSTRUCT PRE-

EXISTING NON-CONFORMING STRUCTURE 

DETACHED 1-STORY WORKSHOP/STUDIO 

20’ X 32.8’ AND NO INCREASE TO 

FOOTPRINT. SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

DEED RESTRICTION REQUIREMENTS.

DEMOLISH REAR STEPS. CONSTRUCT 2ND 

FLOOR LANDING 4' X 6' STEPS TO 4' X 8' 

LANDING W/STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221222 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: FALCONI ROBERT 617-696-6090

Contractor: BARBOUR MARTIN 732-539-1452 125 HALFWAY POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/26 BARBOUR NANCY P 069000056015 125 HALFWAY POND ROAD

DUNN LIVING TRUST 096000057035 110 BETTENCOURT ROAD CONSTRUCT 16’ X 32’ ABOVE-GROUND 

POOL WITH 26’ X 34’ OUTER DECK W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE. MUST MAINTAIN 70’ 

MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221227 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221228 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: AMBASSADOR POOL DISTRIBUTION INC857-334-3116 120 TURNPIKE STREET 

CANTON, MA 02021

9/26

9/26 KING SANDRA E 046000H181012A 22 OLD COLONY DRIVE DEMOLISH DECK. CONSTRUCT DECK 20' X 

11' ’, 6’  X 9'  W/ STEPS TO GRADE.

CONSTRUCT 1ST AND 2ND FLOOR DECKS 

10' X 16'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221229 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: KING SANDRA 617-688-3646 22 OLD COLONY DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: GILLIS JAMES 617-913-7546 27 JACQUELINE LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/26 HILLIARD LISA 105000005145 27 JACQUELINE LANE $25.00

Permit #: Z20221231 Date Issued: 09/26/2022



9/27 $25.00

Permit #: Z20221232 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

DE SOUZA DANNY

BISSON THOMAS K 106000001138 37 FILMORE STREET DEMOLISH CHIMNEY AND CONSTRUCT 

NEW CHIMNEY WITH NO CHANGE TO 

FOOTPRINT.

DABROWSKI JAMES E 082000025001 254 JORDAN ROAD DEMOLISH REAR DECK. CONSTRUCT 

REAR DECK 18’ X 16’ W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

3-SEASON PORCH 16’ X 14’. SUBJECT TO 

THE DEED RESTRICTION 

REQUIREMENTS9/12/22.

Contractor: ADVANCE CHIMNEY LLC 774-678-0054 PO BOX 400 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221233 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: DABROWSKI JAMES 508-746-3175 254 JORDAN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27

9/27 EJP REDBROOK LLC 117000004265 8 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 28’ X 36’, 9’ X 

20.5’,ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 24’ X 24’ ; 

COVERED PORCH 6’ X 28’ W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE; PORCH 3.5’ X 9’ W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE; DECK 12’ X 14’ W/ 4’ X 4’ 

LANDING AND STEPS TO GRADE; 2’ X 5’ 

FIREPLACE; 5.3’ X 6.3’ BULKHEAD . 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT CASE B543 AND PLANNING 

BOARDLETTER DATED 11-10-21.

DEMOLISH REAR DECK. CONSTRUCT 2-

STORY ADDITION 16.5’ X 11.5’; 2ND FLOOR 

DECK 7.3’ X 11.5’ W/ SPIRAL STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR COVERED PORCH 10’ X 16.5’ 

W/ STEPS TO GRADE; ROOF DORMER 6’ X 

10’.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221234 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: RATTI DIANNE 617-592-3664 59 UNION STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27 THOMAS JOAN R 023000023B000 59 UNION STREET

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001461 14 WISTERIA ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED 1-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 31’ X 32.7’, 12’ X 16’, 12’ X 

12’, 11’ X 13’, 11’ X 12.3’, 6’ X 15’ ; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 22’ X 24’, 2’ X 

12.3’; 4-SEASON ROOM 11’ X 13’; COVERED 

PORCH 5’ X 11’W/ STEPS TO GRADE;4’ X 4’ 

LANDING W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 5.3’ X 6.3’. SUBJECT OT THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE B-

543.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221235 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221236 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27



9/27 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001452 63 WISTERIA ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED 1-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 22’ X31.2’, 18.7’ X 20.3’; 2’ 

X 15.6’, 2’ X 5’; ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 

24’X 24’; COVERED PORCH 3.7’ X 18.7’ W/ 

STEP TO GRADE; LANDING 4.5’ X 8’ W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE; DECK 12’ X 12’ W/ 4’ X 

4’ LANDING AND STEPS TO GRADE. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT CASE B543 AND PLANNING DEPT. 

LETTER DATED 1/10/22.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221237 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27 SCOTT PHILLIP J 095000036152 22 BALDWIN CIRCLE CONSTRUCT 1-STORY ADDITION 16’ X 18’ 

W/ 2’ X 5’ CHIMNEY ; MUDROOM 16’X 10’; 

ATTACHED 1-CAR GARAGE 16’ X 22’ ; 

PORCH 4’ X 10’ W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

STOOP 3’ X 6’ W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

SCREEN PORCH 12’ X 14’ W/ STEPSTO 

GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221238 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27 FITZGERALD GEOFFREY A 085000020140 34 LAFAYETTE ROAD INSTALL (16) SIXTEEN ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 6.32 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221239 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: WENDT AARON

9/27 SZCZYGIEL PAMELA 016000132000 9 STODDARD STREET CONSTRUCT 1-STORY 2' X 4' ADDITION. $25.00

Permit #: Z20221240 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: SILVA PETER 508-922-7082 144 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27 RANKIN MICHAEL S 035000010014 328 SANDWICH STREET INSTALL (50) FIFTY ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (69" X 41") @ 8.25KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221241 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: WENDT AARON

9/27 HARRY W HELM JR TRUST 046000A006000 211 MANOMET POINT ROAD INSTALL (21) TWENTY-ONE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (69” X 41”) @ 

7.665KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221242 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN



9/27 CRONIN PHILLIP S II 025000050B000 3 NOOK ROAD ADD ON 163470/B20200655- CONVERT 

PROPOSED BARN TO TWO (2) STORY 

SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 26’ 

36’, 26’ X 26’CONSTRUCT COVERED 

PORCH AROUND HOUSE 14’ X 26’ , 7’ X 26’ 

, 7’ X 26’, 7’ X 42’; WALKOUT BASEMENT. 

PRIOR TO THE CERTIFICATE OF 

OCCUPANCY FOR FUTURE HOUSE- 

EXISTING HOUSEMUST BE CONVERTED 

TO UNLIVABLE SPACE AND A DEED 

RESTRICTION MUST BE OBTAINED FROM 

THE REGISTRY OF DEEDS. FOUNDATION 

AS BUILT REQUIRED PRIORTO THE 

BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE.

CRONIN PHILIP S 617-448-3887

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221243 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: SALVELINUS LLC 508-747-1707 13 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

9/27 KELLY,HELENE E 078D000016405 20 PICKET FENCE DEMOLISH LANDING AND STAIRS. 

CONSTRUCT DECK ADDITION 12' X 6' WITH 

STEPS TO GRADE.

CONVERT EXISTING 3-SEASON PORCH 21’ 

X 12’ TO LIVABLE SPACE WITH NO 

CHANGE TO FOOTPRINT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221244 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: CALDWELL LINDA 617-692-0222 20 PICKET FENCE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FRAZIER JOSEPH H JR 44 BILLINGTON SEA RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-3587

9/27 FRAZIER JOSEPH H 098000027000 44 BILLINGTON SEA ROAD

AYERS CHRISTOPHER W 113000017006 634 LUNN`S WAY CONSTRUCT DECK 26' X 16', 12' X 20' W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE. MODIFIED 10/4/22 SMD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221246 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221247 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: AYERS CHRISTOPHER 774-404-1150 634 LUNNS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27

9/27 NEAL ROBERT H 077B000010624 51 STANDING ROCK INSTALL (26) TWENTY-SIX ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 

10.8 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221248 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: SUNPOWER 508-833-9500 17 JAN SEBASTIAN DR, STE 12 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: LEMOTTE ABRAHAM

9/27 HORR JUSTIN THOMAS 114000019B003 204 R BOURNE ROAD CONSTRUCT SHED 12' X 20' (240SF) 

BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221249 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: HORR JUSTIN 860-808-4348 204 BOURNE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



9/27 WHITAKER KEITH 098000092006 10 ICE HOUSE ROAD INSTALL 17' X 33' INGROUND POOL AND 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221250 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

CONSTRUCT 12’ X 30’ HORSE BARN. MUST 

MAINTAIN 15’ SETBACK FROM SIDE 

PROPERTY LINES. BUILDING PERMIT 

REQUIRED.

Contractor: SWIM SPORTS, INC. 781-826-8368 520 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: SWIM SPORTS, INC.

Contractor: MURPHY STEPHANIE AND BRIAN603-680-0767 35 ADMIRAL HALSEY RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27 MURPHY BRIAN E 055000029009 35 ADMIRAL HALSEY ROAD

TOLLAND LEO L 084000028013 12 COLLEGE POND ROAD CONSTRUCT 12’ X 24’ SHED. BUILDING 

PERMIT REQUIRED (288 SF)

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221252 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221253 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: TOLLAND LEO 781-831-4206 12 COLLEGE POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27

9/27 READ JOANNE W 054000010A146 28 SANDERSON DRIVE CONSTRUCT 18’ X 10’ SHED  (180SF)

**POST-FACTO** CONSTRUCT 12’ X 24’ 

SHED (288SF) BUILDING PERMIT IS 

REQUIRED. DEMOLISH EXISTING SHED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221254 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: READ PETER 508-815-6422 28 SANDERSON DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: LAVOIE, PARIS 711 ROCKY HILL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27 LAVOIE PARIS M 044006463000 711 ROCKY HILL ROAD

AXON DANE 051000004S004 1162 OLD SANDWICH ROAD CONSTRUCT 2-STORY ADDITION 26’ X 

27.4’ , 7.7’ X 22’; PORCH 4.8’ X 25.4’ W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE; DRIVEWAY FROM 

PARCEL 051-000-0045-004 ONTO OLD 

SANDWICH RD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221255 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221256 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: AXON DANE J. 774-454-8226 1162 OLD SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27

9/27 BAGCHI SAM R 045000039025 49 ELM STREET INSTALL (12) TWELVE ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 4.8 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221257 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: TISSOT NATHAN

9/27 LOESCHER DEREK 073000007146A 32 SHALLOW POND LANE INSTALL (39) THIRTY-NINE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74” X 41”) @ 

14.235KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221258 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: SKYLINE SOLAR LLC 732-354-3111 95 RYAN DR SUITE 3 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: LANE RYAN



9/27 PETERS AMY CATHERINE 046000014004 7 CUSHING DRIVE CONSTRUCT 1-STORY ADDITION 12’ X 12’. $25.00

Permit #: Z20221259 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: DMG BUILDERS 774-404-0751 PO BOX 1646 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27 WHEELING RICHARD L 105000004026 10 MILLER DRIVE INSTALL (26) TWENTY-SIX ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (69” X 41”) @ 

9.490KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221260 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

9/27 CAPONE JOYCE M 010000022G000 16 RUSSELL AVENUE CONSTRUCT (2) TWO 1-STORY ADDITIONS 

40' X 16'; 30' X 24'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221261 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: DONNELLY PATRICK 508-208-1132 16 RUSSELL AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27 LORENCO MICHAEL 050000004D012 1531 STATE ROAD REPLACE 5' X 6' BULKHEAD; REPAIRS TO 

12' X 10' DECK WITH STEPS TO GRADE. NO 

CHANGE TO FOOTPRINT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221264 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: CORMIER PAUL 508-922-2248 147 SARAH SHERMAN ROAD 

ROCHESTER, MA 02770

9/27 GREENE CHRISTOPHER B 058000022012 16 DEER RUN INSTALL 20' X 40' IN-GROUND SWIMMING 

POOL AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221282 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: PREMIER POOLS 774-269-2379 27 SWEET AMANDAS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

49 BLANCHARD STREET 

LAWRENCE, MA 01843

PECOR WESLEY

9/30 PLYMOUTH COUNTY INH OF 026000044005 48 OBERY STREET

CONSTRUCT 2-STORY ADDITION 12’ Z 15’ 

FARMERS PORCH 32’ X 10’ WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE CONSERVATION 

COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS.

DEMOLISH STRUCTURE ADDRESSES 48 

OBERY ST AND BACK FILL TO GRADE. 

SUBJECT TO HISTORIC DISTRICT 

COMMISSION APPROVAL DATED 5/11/22.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221284 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: GREENLEAF ENVIRONMENTAL, INC978-685-8367

SHURTLEFF ADAM 774-608-9488 580 WASHINGTON ST 

EASTON, MA 02375

9/30 179 ROXY CAHOON RD NOM RLTY TR057000056C000 179 ROXY CAHOON ROAD

007000021033C 39 CASTLE STREET DEMOLISH 11’ X 12’ SUNROOM. 

CONSTRUCT 10’ X 14’ SUNROOM; 

ATTACHED 12’X 24’ GARAGE; COVERED 

FRONT PORCH 4' X 10' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE. REAR DECK 14’ X 14’ W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE.MODIFIED 10/11/22 SMD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221286 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221287 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: SIKORA PAUL 39 CASTLE STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/30 SIKORA PAUL



9/30

81

OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010626 47 STANDING ROCK CONSTRUCT DETACHED TWO (2) STORY 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE 18' X 6', 32' X 37', 4' 

X 16', 40' X 6.5', 18.5' X 13.5'; ATTACHED 

TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 22.5' X 21.5'; FRONT 

PORCH 18.5' X 8' W/ 8' X 3' STEPS TO 

GRADE; SCREEN PORCH 15' X 14' W/ 10' X 5' 

STEPS TO GRADE. MODIFIED 11/1/22 SMD. 

PORCH 4' X 8' W/ STEPS TO GRADE. 

MODIFIED 11/1/22 SMD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221288 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

9/30 COOKE RICHARD C JR 078B000011556 40 WOODY NOOK CONSTRUCT DECK 26’ X 8’, 8’ X 16’, 10.5’ X 

12.5’, LANDING 5’ X 4’ W/ 4’ WIDE STEPS 

TO GRADE. MUST MAINTAIN 10’ REAR 

SETBACK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221289 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: KING GREGORY 508-269-3057 26 SUNRISE AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY (14) 

FOURTEEN UNIT MULTI- FAMILY 

APARTMENTBUILDING, 50.5’ X 152’, 1-

STORY BUMP-OUT 15’ X 12.7’, BULKHEAD 

5.3’ X6.3’ . SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS 

OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE #3439R.

ZONING - COUNT $2,025.00

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - COUNT 81 $2,025.00

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - ZONING COMM INDUST

67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/1 OCEAN WALK LLC 054005002B011 27 OCEAN WALK DRIVE

INCREASE TOWER HEIGHT OF 10' NOT 

SUBJECT TO LOCAL ORDINANCE. 

MODIFICATION OF EXISTING SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3854  TO INCREASE THE HEIGHT 

OF AN EXISTING TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

TOWER,  MODIFIED 8/8/22

ANDERSON MICHAEL F

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221164 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425

Tradesman: 

9/2 ITW REALTY TRUST 068000001B001 620 LONG POND ROAD

ALLOWED ACCESSORY USE- PARKING 

LOT WITH NECESSARY SITE WORK AND 

GRADING. SITE PLAN REVIEW OF 

PARKING LOT ENTRANCE AND EXIT 

REQUIRED.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221179 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: CENTERLINE COMMUNICATIONS781-713-4725 750 W CENTER ST 

W. BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379

Contractor: DAMBRUOSO LAW LLC 508-927-1963 15 CASWELL LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/8 RE CORP 101000041001 10 ALDRIN ROAD

MANOMET INC 046000031C000 125 MANOMET POINT ROAD CONSTRUCT 8’ X 100’ BOARDWALK AND 

10’ X 15’ DECK FOR BIRD OBSERVATORY. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONSERVATION 

COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS.MODIFIED 

9/12/22SMD

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221196 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221197 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: HUSAK ANTHONY 24 THATCHER RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/9



9

CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE- AUTO 

BODY REPAIR SHOP “MOBILE AUTO 

GLASS INC.” SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE # 

3679.

MOBILE AUTO GLASS INC 508-922-3427 180 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/12 SMR REALTY TRUST 097000006005 180 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD

014A000001A000 197 WATER STREET CONSTRUCT 5' TALL CONCRETE WALL 

AROUND PUMP STATION BUILDING.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221210 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: 

-

Permit #: Z20221223 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: MANAFORT TRANSIT LLC 318 BEAR HILL RD 

WALTHAM, MA 02451

9/22 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF

9/26 2444 MAIN LLC 019000044A000 44 MAIN STREET ALLOWED USE – RESTAURANT WITH (12) 

TWELVE SEATS IN MIXED USE BUILDING; 

INCREASE 2ND FLOOR REAR APARTMENT 

BY 400SF; REDUCE RETAIL SPACE TO 

3600SF; CONSTRUCT <4’ HIGH RETAINING 

WALLS FOR OUTSIDE PATIO. REQUIRES 

(25) TWENTY-FIVE PARKING SPACES. 

EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS REQUIRE 

HISTORICDISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVAL. RESTAURANT BUSINESS 

ZONING REQUIRED. Minor alterations to 

second floor 1 Bedroom Unit. total of 2 

ResidentialUnits NM 10/19/22

CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE- 

“MINDFUL MOVEMENTS MASSAGE AND 

ESTHETICS”. NAME CHANGE

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221230 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: MURDOCK CHRISTINA 774-283-0291 67 BRIGANTINE CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27 488 STATE ROAD LLC 044000015004 488 STATE ROAD

PLYMOUTH CONIFER REALTY TRUST101000006009 20 PILGRIM HILL ROAD ALLOWED USE- STORAGE FACILITY W/ 

(118,500) ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN 

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SF INTERIOR 

FITOUT REQUIRING (84) EIGHTY-FOUR 

PARKINGSPACES. “CASTLE SELF 

STORAGE”. SIGN ZONING PERMITS 

REQUIRED. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS 

OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE # 4066.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221267 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221283 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: CASTLE SELF STORAGE 617-908-7319 280 UNION STREET 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184

9/29

ZONING COMM INDUST - COUNT $240.00

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - COUNT 9 $240.00

BUSINESS ZONING - ZONING



9/6 KOWALSKI ANN M 062000001014 1259 OLD SANDWICH ROAD ALLOWED USE- HOME OFFICE “ANNIE 

KOWALSKI, LMHC.” SUBJECT TO THE 

HOME OCCUPATION CONDITIONS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221192 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: KOWALSKI ANNIE 508-517-0679 1259 OLD SANDWICH RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/6 DFG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC130002000A098 48 CYPRESS STREET $25.00

Permit #: Z20221193 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: ETHIER DAVE 508-322-8548 48 CYPRESS STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

SUN LIYING 023000054000 7 LINCOLN STREET CONTINUATION OF EXISTING MOTEL USE- 

“ SISU BUNGALOW”- NEW OWNERSHIP.

ALLOWED USE- HOME OFFICE "ETHIER 

AND SON CARPENTRY." SUBJECT TO THE 

HOME OCCUPATION CONDTIONS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221194 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: KAMPPER JAMES 401-580-1151 50 WAPPING ROAD 

KINGSTON, MA 02364

9/6

9/13 MURPHY GARY E LE 024000020000 11 WINTER STREET ALLOWED USE – HOME OFFICE “MURPH’S 

TURF”. SUBJECT TO THE HOME 

OCCUPATION CONDITIONS, NO EXTERIOR 

STORAGE.

ALLOWED USE HOME BEAUTY 

TREATMENTS “SKIN BY SARAH”- SUBJECT 

TO THE HOME OCCUPATION CONDITIONS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221216 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: MURPHY SAMUEL 774-269-1973 11 WINTER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: RICHARDS SARAH 508-567-2764 17 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/13 WIGHT,SALLY A 013000013D000B 17 STANDISH AVENUE

PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 014A000023000 11 TOWN WHARF ALLOWED USE- FISHING CHARTERS. 

BUSINESS ADDRESS FOR “PLYMOUTH 

CHARTERS”.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221217 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

ALLOWED USE- PET/PERSONAL SERVICE 

"BARKS & BUBBLES".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221218 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: PETITT MARK 2 ERICA AVE 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346

9/13

Contractor: DAY ALYSSA 508-728-6624 1 FIRLOTTE DRIVE 

CARVER, MA 02330

9/13 HOBIN REALTY TRUST 108022003005 14 ROBERTS ROAD

ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 5 DEER HILL LANE ALLOWED USE- HOME OFFICE 

“BOTANICA” – NO EXTERIOR STORAGE, 

SUBJECT TOTHE HOME OCCUPATION 

CONDITIONS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221219 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221220 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: SNOWDON JANE 774-773-5570 5 DEER HILL LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/13



9/13 6 HOME DEPOT DR LLC 089000050001 20 HOME DEPOT DRIVE ALLOWED EXISTING USE- PERSONAL 

SERVICE ESTABLISHMENT "ATTAINABLE 

GLOW".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221221 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

6 TOWN WHARF 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: GRIGALUNAS ABBEY 221 CANDLEWOOD LANE 

HANOVER, MA 02339

9/26 RAKA REALTY LLC 019000048000 22 MAIN STREET

CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE- NAME 

CHANGE “MAYFLOWER TAVERN”. 

SUBJECTTO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT CODE #3667.

CONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING USE “PROOF 

22, INC.” WITH INTERIOR FITOUT FOR (138) 

ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT SEATS AND 

NO CHANGE TO PARKING. EXTERIOR 

ALTERATIONS AND SIGNS REQUIRE 

ZONING AND HISTORIC DISTRICT 

COMMISSION APPROVAL.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221224 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: LUCIDO PETER 508-927-4961

Contractor: AMBROSI CHRISTIAN 508-273-3424 2240 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/26 MCDE REALTY LLC 054000014000 2240 STATE ROAD

BRAITHWAITE ROLAND A 050004025000 1 DOUGLAS AVENUE ALLOWED USE- HOME OFFICE “IVIE & 

ALEX DÉCOR LLC”. SUBJECT TO THE 

HOMEOCCUPATION CONDITIONS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221226 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221265 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: BRAITHWAITE INORHA 617-306-837 12 MANOMET POINT ROAD UNIT 725 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27

9/27 6 HOME DEPOT DR LLC 089000050001 20 HOME DEPOT DRIVE CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE- HAIR 

SALON CHAIR RENTAL “HAIR BY BECCA”.

CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE- HAIR 

SALON CHAIR RENTAL "HAIR BY BREE."

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221266 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: FRAIS REBECCA 774-454-8076 220 TISPAQUIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346

Contractor: MACFARLAND BREEANNA 774-408-0259 9 WEST POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27 6 HOME DEPOT DR LLC 089000050001 20 HOME DEPOT DRIVE

LAW CHARLES 122000007052 74 LONG DUCK POND ROAD ALLOWED USE- HOME OFFICE "IZABELLA 

LAW". SUBJECT TO THGE HOME 

OCCUPATION CONDITIONS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221268 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221269 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: LAW IZABELA 508-322-0581 74 LONG DUCK POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27

9/27 KENNY JAMES M 049001000C161 14 SEAL COVE ROAD ALLOWED USE- HOME OFFICE "CHRISTIAN 

KENNY OUTDOOR RECREATION FUND". 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED HOME 

OCCUPATION CONDITIONS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221270 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: JAMES KENNY 774-283-2560 14 SEAL COVE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



ALLOWED USE - HOME OFFICE. 

"TEXTURAL DBA" SUBJECT TO THE HOME 

OCCUPATION CONDITIONS.MARQUIS TRACY 8 SPOONER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27 MARQUIS TRACY A 001009000W000B 8 SPOONER STREET

001009000W000B 8 SPOONER STREET ALLOWED USE- HOME OFFICE "MARQUIS 

ARCHITECTURE LLC" SUBJECT TO THE 

HOME OCCUPATION CONDTIONS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221271 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221272 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: MARQUIS TRACY 8 SPOONER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27 MARQUIS TRACY A

9/27 REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 083000003016 34 LONG POND ROAD CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE- 

VETERINARY SERVICE "SOUTHERN 

VETERINARYPARTNERS LLC DBA 

VETERINARY URGENT CARE CENTER.

ALLOWED USE- HOME OFFICE. "DIANA 

NORTON'S PERSONAL SERVICES". 

SUBJECTTO THE HOME OCCUPATION 

CONDTIONS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221273 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: SOUTHERN VETERINARY PARTNERS LLC205-453-4760 2204 LAKESHORE DRIVE SUITE 325 

HOMEWOOD, AL 35209

Contractor: NORTON DIANA 904-318-8943 11 GEORGE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27 NORTON MICHAEL T 054005010011 11 GEORGE STREET

BSM REALTY TRUST 003000016002 98 NICKS ROCK ROAD CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE- NEW 

OWNERSHIP "ACTIVE DAY OF 

PLYMOUTH"

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221274 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221275 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: NEHODA MATTHEW 215-642-6269 6 NESHAMINY INTERPLEX 

TREVOSE, PA 19053

9/27

9/27 6 HOME DEPOT DR LLC 089000050001 20 HOME DEPOT DRIVE CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE- SALON 

CHAIR RENTAL "HAIR BY KRISTY".

ALLOWED USE- BUSINESS SERVICE, "LUX 

VENDING, LLC DBA BITCOIN DEPOT". 

WITH INTERIOR CRYPTOCURRENCY 

KIOSK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221276 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: SYLVIA KRISTY 508-245-3605 2202 AVALON DRIVE 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02188

Contractor: MINTZ BRANDON 678-961-0059 2870 PEACHTREE RD 

ATLANTA, GA 30305

9/27 PLYMOUTH AIRPORT PLAZA LLC097000006A002 202 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD

SEVENTY-FOUR LONG POND LLC083003009001 74 LONG POND ROAD CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE- 

MEDICAL OFFICE "RECOVERY 

CONNECTION " WITH NO CHANGE TO 

PARKING.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221277 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221278 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: BRIER MICHAEL 401-439-7785 381 WICKENDON ST 

PROVIDENCE, RI 02903

9/27



9/27

27

OLD CAPE REALTY LLC 017000054000 64 COURT STREET CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE - 

RETAIL. "HAYDAY SUPPLY". SIGNS 

REQUIREHISTORIC DISTRICT 

COMMISSION APPROVAL.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221279 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: BERRY JORDAN\ 339-933-9893 21 LEYDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27 EVERSOURCE 017000064A000 32 COURT STREET

Permit #: Z20221280 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: BOUCHER KIMBERLY 781-249-9038 65 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

050004014000 22 BAYBERRY ROAD ALLOWED USE- HOME OFFICE. "M. 

HOUSTON CONTRACTING" NO EXTERIOR 

STORAGE- SUBJECT TO THE HOME 

OCCUPATION CONDTIONS.

ALLOWED USE- PROFESSIONAL 

SERVICE/OFFICE. "POWERHOUSE 

PILATES". SIGNSREQUIRE HISTORIC 

DISTRCIT COMMISSION APPROVAL.

$25.00

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221281 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: HOUSTON, MYLES 22 BAYBERRY RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-1306

9/27 DOWLING BRIAN F

ZONING - COUNT $675.00

BUSINESS ZONING - COUNT 27 $675.00

SIGN ZONING - ZONING

9/1 6 HOME DEPOT DR LLC 089000050001 20 HOME DEPOT DRIVE INSTALL (1) ONE FAÇADE SIGN 144” X 44” 

(44 SF) “GIRL CRUSH SALON & SPA” W/ 

EXTERNAL GOOSENECK LIGHTING; (1) 

ONE SECONDARY FAÇADE SIGN 97” X29.6” 

(20 SF), “GIRL CRUSH SALON & SPA”. NO 

EXTERNAL LIGHTING – ALL LIGHT MUST 

SHINE DOWN.

INSTALL (1) ONE CANOPY SIGN 7’ X 17.5’ 

W/ 32’ X 30’ (6.7 SF) LOGO “PACTV”. NO 

INTERNAL LIGHTING – ALL LIGHT MUST 

SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221165 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: DORCHESTER AWNING CO 9 GALLEN RD 

KINGSTON, MA 02364

9/1 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT101000037001J 4 COLLINS AVENUE

CORDAGE II FEE OWNER LLC 001000002F015 6 LORING BOULEVARD INSTALL (1) ONE WEST FAÇADE SIGN 8.5” 

X 79.31” (4.7SF) “HARBORWALK”; (1) ONE 

SOUTH FAÇADE SIGN 15” X 121” (12.6SF) 

“HARBORWALK” W/ HALO LITCHANNEL 

LETTERS. NO INTERNAL LIGHTING – ALL 

LIGHT MUST SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221177 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221181 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: CORDAGE FEE OWNER II 802-598-8009 100 SUMNMER ST 

BOSTON, MA 02110

9/6

9/6 REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 083000003016 36 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL (1) ONE FAÇADE SIGN 144” X 27” 

(27SF) “PLYMOUTH BAY DENTAL- DR. 

HELGA IDRIZI”. NO INTERNAL LIGHTING- 

ALL LIGHT MUST SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221185 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: ZEBRA VISUALS 508-746-9200 27 WATER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



9

1

127

INSTALL (1) ONE FAÇADE SIGN 252” X 26” 

(45.5SF) “MAYFLOWER TAVERN” WITH 

EXISTING GOOSENECK LIGHTING.66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/26 MCDE REALTY LLC 054000014000 2240 STATE ROAD

INSTALL (1) ONE FAÇADE SIGN 199.75” X 

42” (58SF) “BETH ISRAEL LAHEY HEALTH 

BREAST CENTER”. NO INTERNAL 

LIGHTING – ALL LIGHT MUST SHINE 

DOWN.
FERRIGNO RALPH JR

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221225 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465

170 LIBERTY ST 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: 

9/27 PLYMOUTH MOB II LLC 089000046001 45 HOME DEPOT DRIVE

INSTALL 96” X 48” (32SF) “1620 WINERY 

BARREL ROOM ENTRANCE.” NO 

INTERNAL LIGHTING – ALL LIGHT MUST 

SHINE DOWN.
FERRIGNO RALPH JR

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221245 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: SIGN DESIGN INC 508-580-0094

Tradesman: 

9/27 JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 55 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE

INSTALL (1) ONE DOUBLE-SIDED PYLON 

SIGN 72" X 40" (40SF TOTAL) WITH (4) 

FOUR TENANT SLOTS 38" X 14.25" (3.7 SF). 

NO INTERNAL LIGHTING - ALLLIGHT 

MUST SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221251 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: SIGN DESIGN INC 508-580-0094 170 LIBERTY ST 

BROCKTON, MA 02301

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/27 RISE AND GRIND LLC 055000054010 114 HEDGES POND ROAD

REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 088000055020 116 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL (1) ONE REPLACEMENT PYLON 

SIGN 86” X 48” (28.6SF) 116” WITH TENANT 

SLATS.NO INTERNAL LIGHTING- ALL 

LIGHT MUST SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221262 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221285 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/30

ZONING - COUNT $225.00

SIGN ZONING - COUNT 9 $225.00

TEMPORARY SIGN - ZONING

9/27 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENTTEMPORARYSIGN 0 INSTALL (50) FIFTY TEMPORARY SALE 

SIGNS (24” X 18”) 4 SF “PLYMOUTH YOUTH 

HOCKEY”. SUBJECT TO SIGNED 

TEMPORARY SIGN AGREEMENT. NOT TO 

EXCEEDPERIOD OF (3) THREE MONTHS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221263 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: QUILL DAN 508-631-7694 38 HOWARD DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ZONING - COUNT $25.00

TEMPORARY SIGN - COUNT 1 $25.00

TOTAL ZONING - COUNT $3,190.00

PLUMBING/GAS

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS



9/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001472 52 WISTERIA ROAD $70.00

Permit #: G20221272 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

9/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001449 57 WISTERIA ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20221273 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

9/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001448 55 WISTERIA ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20221274 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

9/1 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010621 40 STANDING ROCK $90.00

Permit #: G20221276 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

9/6 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008004 18 STONE GATE DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20221282 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: DAN'S PLUMBING & HEATING 508-397-8880 205 ISLAND POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ASQUINO DANIEL M. JR.

9/7 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001484 25 LOTUS DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20221287 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

9/8 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037095 87 NAUTICAL WAY $80.00

Permit #: G20221297 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOODY KURT

9/13 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004308 19 BLOSSOM DRIVE $80.00

Permit #: G20221328 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E



9/13 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004316 21 CRANBERRY FARM  ROAD $70.00

Permit #: G20221329 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

9/13 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004271 20 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD $80.00

Permit #: G20221330 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

9/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001511 24 LOTUS DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20221332 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

9/14 CHEVAL LLC 063000017019 28 SECRETARIAT DRIVE $70.00

Permit #: G20221333 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

9/15 DUMONT DONALD A LIFE EST 057000013003 159 R HERRING POND ROAD OTHER: MODERN HEATER IN GARAGE $100.00

Permit #: G20221344 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J. 617-201-2580 24 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J.

9/16 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006063 54 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE $80.00

Permit #: G20221360 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: A JACQUES PLUMBING INC 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES CORY

9/16 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006062 52 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE $80.00

Permit #: G20221361 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: A JACQUES PLUMBING INC 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES CORY

9/21 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001481 19 LOTUS DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20221396 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL



9/22 WEBBY STEPHEN A 063000017056 64 SEABISCUIT DRIVE $90.00

Permit #: G20221398 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M 508-317-8577 19 MILFORD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M

9/28 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037094 91 NAUTICAL WAY $80.00

Permit #: G20221439 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOODY KURT

9/30 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001513 8 LOTUS DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20221444 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

9/30 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001459 10 WISTERIA ROAD $70.00

Permit #: G20221446 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

9/30 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001470 48 WISTERIA ROAD $70.00

Permit #: G20221447 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

9/30 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001471 50 WISTERIA ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20221448 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

9/30 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001468 44 WISTERIA ROAD $80.00

Permit #: G20221449 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

9/30 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006092 48 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE $70.00

Permit #: G20221451 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: A JACQUES PLUMBING INC 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES CORY



9/30

25

LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006096 10 WINGED FOOT LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20221452 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: A JACQUES PLUMBING INC 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES CORY

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $1,810.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

9/1 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011182 95 RYECROFT $180.00

Permit #: P20220875 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: COELHO PLUMBING & HEATING508-989-5593 9 TREMONT STREET 

DARTMOUTH, MA 02748Tradesman: COELHO DAVID

9/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001472 52 WISTERIA ROAD $175.00

Permit #: P20220877 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

9/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001449 57 WISTERIA ROAD OTHER: UTILITY SINK $215.00

Permit #: P20220878 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

9/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001448 55 WISTERIA ROAD $215.00

Permit #: P20220879 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

9/1 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010621 40 STANDING ROCK OTHER: EJECTOR PUMP $245.00

Permit #: P20220881 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

9/6 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008004 18 STONE GATE DRIVE $185.00

Permit #: P20220889 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: DAN'S PLUMBING & HEATING 508-397-8880 205 ISLAND POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ASQUINO DANIEL M. JR.

9/7 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001484 25 LOTUS DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: P20220897 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL



9/8 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037095 87 NAUTICAL WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20220901 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOODY KURT

9/8 BLDG TEMP OWNER 080000004A014 175 R OLD SANDWICH ROAD $175.00

Permit #: P20220902 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: SHORELINE PLUMBING AND HEATING LLC617-816-9974 14 ROBERTS ROAD #2 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CONNELLY TODD L

9/13 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004308 19 BLOSSOM DRIVE $215.00

Permit #: P20220918 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

9/13 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004316 21 CRANBERRY FARM  ROAD $215.00

Permit #: P20220919 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

9/13 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004271 20 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD $215.00

Permit #: P20220920 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

9/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001511 24 LOTUS DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: P20220922 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

9/15 DUMONT DONALD A LIFE EST 057000013003 159 R HERRING POND ROAD $185.00

Permit #: P20220929 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J. 617-201-2580 24 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J.

9/16 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006063 54 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE $215.00

Permit #: P20220943 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: A JACQUES PLUMBING INC 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES CORY



9/16 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006062 52 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE $205.00

Permit #: P20220944 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: A JACQUES PLUMBING INC 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES CORY

9/21 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001481 19 LOTUS DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: P20220957 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

9/22 WEBBY STEPHEN A 063000017056 64 SEABISCUIT DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: P20220959 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M 508-317-8577 19 MILFORD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M

9/22 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A01700TB 17 TINKER`S BLUFF OTHER: UNDERGROUND FOR SEWER $50.00

Permit #: P20220961 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

9/28 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037094 91 NAUTICAL WAY $195.00

Permit #: P20220989 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOODY KURT

9/30 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001513 8 LOTUS DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: P20220993 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

9/30 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001459 10 WISTERIA ROAD $195.00

Permit #: P20220994 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

9/30 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001470 48 WISTERIA ROAD $195.00

Permit #: P20220995 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M



9/30

27

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001471 50 WISTERIA ROAD $195.00

Permit #: P20220996 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

9/30 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001468 44 WISTERIA ROAD $195.00

Permit #: P20220997 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

9/30 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006092 48 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE $205.00

Permit #: P20220998 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: A JACQUES PLUMBING INC 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES CORY

9/30 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006096 10 WINGED FOOT LANE $205.00

Permit #: P20220999 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: A JACQUES PLUMBING INC 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES CORY

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $5,155.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 28 $6,965.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

9/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004336 29 DAISY LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20221270 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

9/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004337 27 DAISY LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20221271 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

9/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 006000062J701 701 SCHOONER WAY $90.00

Permit #: G20221291 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: DAMON ROCHE PLUMBING & HEATING781-389-0741 26 MIDDLE STREET 

S DARTMOUTH, MA 02748Tradesman: ROCHE DAMON

9/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 006000062J702 702 SCHOONER WAY $90.00

Permit #: G20221292 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: DAMON ROCHE PLUMBING & HEATING781-389-0741 26 MIDDLE STREET 

S DARTMOUTH, MA 02748Tradesman: ROCHE DAMON



11

9/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 006000062J703 703 SCHOONER WAY $80.00

Permit #: G20221293 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: DAMON ROCHE PLUMBING & HEATING781-389-0741 26 MIDDLE STREET 

S DARTMOUTH, MA 02748Tradesman: ROCHE DAMON

9/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 006000062J704 704 SCHOONER WAY $80.00

Permit #: G20221294 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: DAMON ROCHE PLUMBING & HEATING781-389-0741 26 MIDDLE STREET 

S DARTMOUTH, MA 02748Tradesman: ROCHE DAMON

9/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 006000062J705 705 SCHOONER WAY $80.00

Permit #: G20221295 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: DAMON ROCHE PLUMBING & HEATING781-389-0741 26 MIDDLE STREET 

S DARTMOUTH, MA 02748Tradesman: ROCHE DAMON

9/15 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004091000A 51 DRUM DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221353 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC  

,  Tradesman: WILLIAM PIZZANO

9/15 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004091000B 53 DRUM DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221354 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC  

,  Tradesman: WILLIAM PIZZANO

9/22 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A00200TB 2 TINKER`S BLUFF $60.00

Permit #: G20221401 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

9/22 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A00400TB 4 TINKER`S BLUFF $60.00

Permit #: G20221402 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $780.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

9/15 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004091000A 51 DRUM DRIVE $190.00

Permit #: P20220935 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC  

,  Tradesman: WILLIAM PIZZANO



9/15

8

SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004091000B 53 DRUM DRIVE $190.00

Permit #: P20220936 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC  

,  Tradesman: WILLIAM PIZZANO

9/22 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A00200TB 2 TINKER`S BLUFF $175.00

Permit #: P20220962 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

9/22 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A00400TB 4 TINKER`S BLUFF $175.00

Permit #: P20220963 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

9/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004361 12 DAISY LANE $195.00

Permit #: P20220985 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

9/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004360 14 DAISY LANE $195.00

Permit #: P20220986 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

9/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004359 16 DAISY LANE $195.00

Permit #: P20220987 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

9/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004358 18 DAISY LANE $195.00

Permit #: P20220988 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $1,510.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 15 $2,290.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL GAS

9/7 MEEGAN JAMES 054009259236 66 CLIFFSIDE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221285 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: ONE TOWN PLUMBING INC 508-566-5329 28 NEWTOWN RD 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: HENRION JAKE R



9/7 SPINALE,KAREN M 023000013C004 128 SANDWICH STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221289 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

9/12 RSB REALTY TRUST 073000007038A 31 KATHLEEN DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221312 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: FORDE PATRICK B 617-797-2424 2289 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FORDE PATRICK B

9/16 SIKORA PAUL 007000021033C 39 CASTLE STREET $80.00

Permit #: G20221359 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: CLEVCO MECHANICAL 508-404-7023 1035 WASHINGTON STREET 

WALPOLE, MA 02081Tradesman: CLEVELAND JONATHAN

9/19 OSHEA JAMES P 033000006001 28 WARREN AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20221371 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: SHORELINE PLUMBING AND HEATING LLC617-816-9974 14 ROBERTS ROAD #2 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CONNELLY TODD L

9/19 FERRY PARRIS J 016000027B000 19 DAVIS STREET $70.00

Permit #: G20221373 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

9/20 RUBBICCO,JOSEPH W JR 042000038A000 88 CLIFFORD ROAD $70.00

Permit #: G20221377 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/21 LINCOLN VERN S JR 084000028008A 23 WINDY HILL DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20221394 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: CHAMBERS TODD 781-294-4605 74 PINE GROVE AVE 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: CHAMBERS TODD

9/22 FINNEGAN THOMAS H 096000007E002 137 MICAJAH POND ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20221397 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M 508-317-8577 19 MILFORD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M



9/27
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SMETHURST RICHARD H 091000012006A 82 WATERCOURSE PLACE $50.00

Permit #: G20221426 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $590.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

9/2 GENDRON REVOCABLE TRUST026000015063 39 DWIGHT AVENUE $120.00

Permit #: P20220887 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

9/6 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001192 9 BEARBERRY PATH $70.00

Permit #: P20220890 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: JOHNSON JULIO 508-994-7004 148 PINEVIEW TERRACE 

W WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JOHNSON JULIO 508-994-7004

9/6 HOKANSON RYAN 095000003037 28 MATTHEWS TRAIL $80.00

Permit #: P20220893 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

9/7 MEEGAN JAMES 054009259236 66 CLIFFSIDE DRIVE $70.00

Permit #: P20220894 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: ONE TOWN PLUMBING INC 508-566-5329 28 NEWTOWN RD 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: HENRION JAKE R

9/7 SPINALE,KAREN M 023000013C004 128 SANDWICH STREET $90.00

Permit #: P20220898 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

9/7 CHERRY PAUL A 039000004A003 128 WARREN AVENUE $120.00

Permit #: P20220900 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

9/9 POWELL WALTER L 004000009B000 65 CHERRY STREET $80.00

Permit #: P20220904 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: HIP CONSTRUCTION LLC 401-648-4329 2C MORGAN MILL ROAD 

JOHNSTON, RI 02919Tradesman: RENZELLO DAVID M



9/12 RSB REALTY TRUST 073000007038A 31 KATHLEEN DRIVE $100.00

Permit #: P20220909 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: FORDE PATRICK B 617-797-2424 2289 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FORDE PATRICK B

9/13 HARE MARY 106000001266 9 BRUCE ROAD $125.00

Permit #: P20220914 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: WILLIAMS ENERGY 781-843-0415 39 ADAMS STREET 

BRAINTREE, MA 02341Tradesman: PIESCO BRADFORD W

9/13 BARRY REALTY TRUST 010000002000 195 COURT STREET $125.00

Permit #: P20220915 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

9/14 SHANNON JAMES A 106000002243 4 GABLE LANE $70.00

Permit #: P20220925 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: GPS PLUMBING 508-422-7815 12 CHAPMAN LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GOMES PETER

9/16 SWEET MICHAEL H. 077C000010167 15 HAWKS PERCH $80.00

Permit #: P20220938 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: FRED LAINAS PLUMBING 508-930-0982 65 ADDISON STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: LAINAS FRED

9/16 QUINLAN JAMES J JR 017000043000 27 ALLERTON STREET $70.00

Permit #: P20220939 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

9/16 STRALKA SUSAN W 054064B000A014 14 SEACLIFF DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: P20220941 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: KURT MELLO E. 617-750-7598 122 WEYMOUTH ST 

HOLBROOK, MA 02343Tradesman: MELLO KURT E

9/16 SIKORA PAUL 007000021033C 39 CASTLE STREET $225.00

Permit #: P20220942 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: CLEVCO MECHANICAL 508-404-7023 1035 WASHINGTON STREET 

WALPOLE, MA 02081Tradesman: CLEVELAND JONATHAN



9/16 FRANZIE JOHN J 048049353000Z 9 OLD BEACH ROAD $110.00

Permit #: P20220945 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: PIMENTAL ALEC 508-728-2306 38 HAWLEY AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIMENTAL ALEC

9/19 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001301 8 WATER LILY DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: P20220947 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

9/19 FERRY PARRIS J 016000027B000 19 DAVIS STREET $155.00

Permit #: P20220950 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

9/20 LANE C WARREN 022000166B000 7 SOUTH STREET $175.00

Permit #: P20220952 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: SHANKS MARCUS E. 508-789-9139 7 BONNIE WAY 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: SHANKS MARCUS

9/21 LINCOLN VERN S JR 084000028008A 23 WINDY HILL DRIVE $135.00

Permit #: P20220954 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: CHAMBERS TODD 781-294-4605 74 PINE GROVE AVE 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: CHAMBERS TODD

9/22 KENNEDY-DEMICHELE SUSAN054062A000B016 16 WESTCLIFF DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: P20220960 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: EDGEWATER PLUMBING AND HEATING508-317-9680 PO BOX 656 

SAGAMORE, MA 02561Tradesman: EWING STEPHEN

9/22 OLWELL EVANS G III 124000001057 159 LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD $90.00

Permit #: P20220966 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

9/27 BEAUREGARD FAMILY TRUST120000001004 641 WAREHAM ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20220980 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: DAN'S PLUMBING & HEATING 508-397-8880 205 ISLAND POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ASQUINO DANIEL M. JR.



9/27

26

1

1

1

SMETHURST RICHARD H 091000012006A 82 WATERCOURSE PLACE $50.00

Permit #: P20220981 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

9/29 BUTLER FAMILY NOMINEE TRUST,120000001044 604 WAREHAM ROAD $155.00

Permit #: P20220991 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: BURESH PLUMBING LLC 774-360-5088 331 ORCHARD ST 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: BURESH JOSEPH 774-360-5088

9/30 PIKE CHRISTOPHER T 112000002100 14 BOURNE ROAD OTHER: BAR SINK $100.00

Permit #: P20221000 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: MANN CHARLES 508-224-2777 PO BOX 126 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: MANN CHARLES

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $2,615.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 29 $3,205.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - RESIDENTIAL GAS

9/19 HANNAH-VALERIE REALTY TRUST050000029A000Z 1485 STATE ROAD OTHER: GARAGE MODIEN

ADD TO PERMIT PER MEL

DELPOZZO NICHOLAS

$60.00

Permit #: G20221368 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: ND PLUMBING 774-454-7269 1118 OLD SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $60.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

9/19 HANNAH-VALERIE REALTY TRUST050000029A000Z 1485 STATE ROAD ADD TO PERMIT TODAY $135.00

Permit #: P20220948 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: ND PLUMBING 774-454-7269 1118 OLD SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DELPOZZO NICHOLAS

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $135.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT 1 $195.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COMMERCIAL GAS

9/22 LATE NIGHT LLC 089000034F013A 67 LONG POND ROAD -

Permit #: G20221403 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: O'LEARY PLUMBING 781-837-1272 39 BREWSTER ROAD 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: OLEARY, JOHN J.

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $0.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING



9/2

2

1

COLONY PLACE VILLAGE LLC 102000026026 125 B COLONY PLACE OTHER: 2 FLOOR SINKS; 1 BUY SINK; 1 

HAND SINK; 1 DROP IN SINK

$265.00

Permit #: P20220884 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: NEDD KENNETH 857-991-6898 57 REDFIELD ST APT 1 

DORCHESTER, MA 02122Tradesman: NEDD KENNETH 857-991-6898

9/22 LATE NIGHT LLC 089000034F013A 67 LONG POND ROAD OTHER: INTERCEPTOR (INTERIOR) $265.00

Permit #: P20220964 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: O'LEARY PLUMBING 781-837-1272 39 BREWSTER ROAD 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: OLEARY, JOHN J.

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $530.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 2 $530.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

9/7 NATIONAL PILGRIM MEMORIAL MEET019000021000 19 TOWN SQUARE OTHER: 1 INTERCEPTOR

              1 ELEVATOR PUMP

$125.00

Permit #: P20220896 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: KENNEDY, STEPHEN M. 508-824-6556 250 CAPE HIGHWAY 

EAST TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: KENNEDY, STEPHEN M.

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $125.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 1 $125.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

9/1 LEPAGE JAMES A 123001P872000 230 LUNN`S WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20221268 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

9/1 COTE SEAN P 122010P959000 12 FREEMAN DRIVE -

Permit #: G20221275 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: BLUE BEAR PLUMBING 781-706-4682 25 PETERSON PATH 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: MURPHY CHRISTOPHER M

9/1 TIMOTHY ALLAN BUTLER TR--2000124000001086 100 LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD -

Permit #: G20221277 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

9/2 FRIEDMAN JULIAN B 078D226A04600HC 46 HIDDEN COVE -

Permit #: G20221279 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008



9/2 USHER ROBERT E 055000040032B 133 ALEWIFE ROAD -

Permit #: G20221280 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

9/2 KEMP JULIE B 009012001016B 16 HALL STREET -

Permit #: G20221281 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: KEMP ALFRED R. 781-953-2994 50 PLYMOUTH AVE 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050-6528Tradesman: KEMP ALFRED R

9/7 UNION STREET REALTY TRUST103043A003B005 3 MARC DRIVE -

Permit #: G20221286 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: SOUTH SHORE STANDARD 781-974-6341 22 BAVERIAN WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MURPHY NATHAN A

9/7 LOEWENBERG 2019 FAMILY TRUST104000019101 61 ESTA ROAD -

Permit #: G20221290 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: DONAHUE ARTHUR J. 781-585-1291 187 BROOK STREET 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: DONAHUE ARTHUR J

9/9 GUERRA-ALLAN JUDITH A 016000077000Z 19 -1/2 OAK STREET -

Permit #: G20221301 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MCKENNA, KEVIN

9/9 KUHN FRANCIS J JR 045A000020000 119 WHITE HORSE ROAD -

Permit #: G20221304 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

9/9 CUSHING JOSHUA E 027024001036A 36 A BRALEY LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20221307 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

9/12 STRANIERI STEPHEN E 050000037099 61 NAUTICAL WAY -

Permit #: G20221311 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN



9/14 WOOD ALLEN B 031000006060 108 STANDISH AVENUE -

Permit #: G20221331 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

9/14 KELLIHER DEAN J JR 105000005034 49 JAN MARIE DRIVE -

Permit #: G20221337 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

9/14 OSBORNE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST078D226A01800HC 18 HIDDEN COVE -

Permit #: G20221341 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

9/14 MURPHY GERARD W 024000025000 4 WARREN AVENUE -

Permit #: G20221342 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: SOUTHEAST PLUMBING 508-746-2255 38 CURTIS DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FLOWERS ROBERT M

9/15 QUINTAL RICHARD J JR 032000024C000 44 NICKS ROCK ROAD $120.00

Permit #: G20221346 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

9/15 MARK L GRABER 2018 TRUST 077C000010514 5 HITCHING POST -

Permit #: G20221347 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

9/15 O`LEARY TIMOTHY J 104030016000 33 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: G20221350 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

9/15 KELLY,HELENE E 078D000016405 20 PICKET FENCE $50.00

Permit #: G20221355 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A



9/16 COLON KRISTEN J 010000027000 227 COURT STREET -

Permit #: G20221358 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: BLACKER JOHN 781-305-3319

9/19 SARGENT THOMAS 049001000C162 10 SEAL COVE ROAD -

Permit #: G20221364 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

9/20 FEITER JACK II 048049298000 796 STATE ROAD -

Permit #: G20221374 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/21 LINCOLN PETER J 049004534000 15 SOLE ROAD -

Permit #: G20221392 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/21 CALLAHAN CONDOS LLC 103043A004A008 4 MARC DRIVE -

Permit #: G20221395 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

9/23 RUSSELL GREGORY S 096000019103 53 PALMER ROAD -

Permit #: G20221413 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

9/26 CASHIN PINES TRUST 077C124A13300BC 133 BRADSTREETE CROSSING -

Permit #: G20221419 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: FORDE PATRICK B 617-797-2424 2289 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FORDE PATRICK B

9/28 WHALEN JAMES F 095000036017 60 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD -

Permit #: G20221427 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN



9/28

30

VACCARO SARAH E 082000055024 133 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD -

Permit #: G20221429 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEVESQUE ANDREW

9/28 KULIG FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST077C157A01200AP 12 ABIGAIL`S PATH -

Permit #: G20221436 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $270.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

9/1 LEPAGE JAMES A 123001P872000 230 LUNN`S WAY $35.00

Permit #: P20220876 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

9/1 COTE SEAN P 122010P959000 12 FREEMAN DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20220880 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: BLUE BEAR PLUMBING 781-706-4682 25 PETERSON PATH 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: MURPHY CHRISTOPHER M

9/1 TIMOTHY ALLAN BUTLER TR--2000124000001086 100 LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD $35.00

Permit #: P20220882 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

9/2 SCHMID DAVID A 078B150A00500AB 5 ABERDEEN $80.00

Permit #: P20220883 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: TODD, MARK E 781-335-5664 211 SUMMER ST 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: TODD, MARK E.

9/2 FRIEDMAN JULIAN B 078D226A04600HC 46 HIDDEN COVE $35.00

Permit #: P20220885 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

9/2 USHER ROBERT E 055000040032B 133 ALEWIFE ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20220886 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338



9/2 KEMP JULIE B 009012001016B 16 HALL STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20220888 Date Issued: 09/02/2022

Contractor: KEMP ALFRED R. 781-953-2994 50 PLYMOUTH AVE 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050-6528Tradesman: KEMP ALFRED R

9/6 HICKS DAN P 049000007016 1123 STATE ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20220892 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEVESQUE ANDREW

9/7 UNION STREET REALTY TRUST103043A003B005 3 MARC DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20220895 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: SOUTH SHORE STANDARD 781-974-6341 22 BAVERIAN WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MURPHY NATHAN A

9/7 LOEWENBERG 2019 FAMILY TRUST104000019101 61 ESTA ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20220899 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: DONAHUE ARTHUR J. 781-585-1291 187 BROOK STREET 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: DONAHUE ARTHUR J

9/9 GUERRA-ALLAN JUDITH A 016000077000Z 19 -1/2 OAK STREET $70.00

Permit #: P20220903 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MCKENNA, KEVIN

9/9 KUHN FRANCIS J JR 045A000020000 119 WHITE HORSE ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20220905 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

9/9 CUSHING JOSHUA E 027024001036A 36 A BRALEY LANE $35.00

Permit #: P20220906 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

9/12 STRANIERI STEPHEN E 050000037099 61 NAUTICAL WAY $35.00

Permit #: P20220907 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN



9/12 BUSHELL BRADLEY ROBERT 104000019A069 7 YALE AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: P20220908 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

9/12 NOONAN CHERYL 054062A000B014 14 WESTCLIFF DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: P20220910 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: FORDE PATRICK B 617-797-2424 2289 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FORDE PATRICK B

9/12 LANDON PAUL E 045C000065000 147 D TAYLOR AVENUE OTHER CAP WATER MAIN $50.00

Permit #: P20220912 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: R.P. BIZZOZERO PLUMBING CO INC781-826-8108 114 STETSON RD 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: BIZZOZERO RONALD P

9/14 WOOD ALLEN B 031000006060 108 STANDISH AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: P20220921 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

9/14 KELLIHER DEAN J JR 105000005034 49 JAN MARIE DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20220923 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

9/14 OSBORNE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST078D226A01800HC 18 HIDDEN COVE $35.00

Permit #: P20220924 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

9/14 MURPHY GERARD W 024000025000 4 WARREN AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: P20220927 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: SOUTHEAST PLUMBING 508-746-2255 38 CURTIS DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FLOWERS ROBERT M

9/15 QUINTAL RICHARD J JR 032000024C000 44 NICKS ROCK ROAD $140.00

Permit #: P20220930 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T



9/15 MARK L GRABER 2018 TRUST 077C000010514 5 HITCHING POST $35.00

Permit #: P20220931 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

9/15 O`LEARY TIMOTHY J 104030016000 33 MARINER`S WAY $35.00

Permit #: P20220932 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

9/15 VINCENTE JENNIFER J 049002298A000 12 BRADFORD TERRACE $35.00

Permit #: P20220934 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

9/15 KELLY,HELENE E 078D000016405 20 PICKET FENCE $35.00

Permit #: P20220937 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A

9/16 COLON KRISTEN J 010000027000 227 COURT STREET $70.00

Permit #: P20220940 Date Issued: 09/16/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: BLACKER JOHN 781-305-3319

9/19 SARGENT THOMAS 049001000C162 10 SEAL COVE ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20220946 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

9/19 DUNCOMBE CHRISTOPHER F 017000073000 10 SEVER STREET $70.00

Permit #: P20220949 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: JEAN BERNARD 774-444-4098 100 PORTER STREET 

MALDEN, MA 02148Tradesman: LACRETE JEAN BERNARD 774-444-4098

9/20 FEITER JACK II 048049298000 796 STATE ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20220951 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL



9/21 LINCOLN PETER J 049004534000 15 SOLE ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20220953 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/21 MCCLOSKEY DONNA M 067000002110 45 INDEPENDENCE STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20220955 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

9/21 CALLAHAN CONDOS LLC 103043A004A008 4 MARC DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20220956 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

9/22 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001199 5 DAYLILY DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20220958 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

9/22 MCLAUGHLIN GENEVIEVE M 124000001109Z 52 LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD $35.00

Permit #: P20220965 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: PETRO HOLDINGS INC DBA PETRO HOME SERVICES617-887-7326 295 EASTERN AVENUE 

CHELSEA, MA 02150Tradesman: HOGAN STEPHEN G

9/23 RUSSELL GREGORY S 096000019103 53 PALMER ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20220968 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

9/23 STRATTON BARTON R 009000004055 127 STANDISH AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: P20220969 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: PETRO HOLDINGS INC DBA PETRO HOME SERVICES617-887-7326 295 EASTERN AVENUE 

CHELSEA, MA 02150Tradesman: HOGAN STEPHEN G

9/23 STAPLES PAUL L 103043002006C 2 MARC DRIVE DO AS A STAND ALONE PER DOUG 09/22 $50.00

Permit #: P20220970 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: KURT MELLO E. 617-750-7598 122 WEYMOUTH ST 

HOLBROOK, MA 02343Tradesman: MELLO KURT E



9/26 SANTULLI FAMILY TRUST 077C000010169 19 HAWKS PERCH $100.00

Permit #: P20220973 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: NORTHERN ATLANTIC PLUMBING & HEATING508-802-7390 26 AUGUSTUS WAY 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: RODRICK CHRISTOPHER

9/26 MURPHY MELISSA CHRISTINA005000078000 9 HAMILTON STREET OTHER: TUB/

 SHOWER VALVE

$60.00

Permit #: P20220975 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: KRULA JEFFREY K. 508-728-7718 11 CRESTWOOD DRIVE 

NORTON, MA 02766-1141Tradesman: KRULA JEFFREY K

9/26 MCCAFFREY FAMILY TRUST 049003344000 18 COLONY BEACH BOULEVARD OTHER: TUB/SHOWER VALVE $60.00

Permit #: P20220976 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: KRULA JEFFREY K. 508-728-7718 11 CRESTWOOD DRIVE 

NORTON, MA 02766-1141Tradesman: KRULA JEFFREY K

9/26 CASHIN PINES TRUST 077C124A13300BC 133 BRADSTREETE CROSSING $35.00

Permit #: P20220977 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: FORDE PATRICK B 617-797-2424 2289 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FORDE PATRICK B

9/27 CAMPOBASSO ROSE P 112000003067 6 DOROTHY DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: P20220979 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: NUROTOCO OF MA, INC II 781-727-0409 175 MAPLE ST 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: BARROWS DONALD 781-297-7049

9/28 WHALEN JAMES F 095000036017 60 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20220982 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

9/28 VACCARO SARAH E 082000055024 133 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20220983 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEVESQUE ANDREW

9/28 KULIG FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST077C157A01200AP 12 ABIGAIL`S PATH $35.00

Permit #: P20220984 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II



9/29

47

2

BOWMAN KIMBERLY 076013007000A 40 CRAIG STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20220992 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: DORSEY & SON 508-822-6728 PO BOX 311 

TAUNTON, MA 02780-0311Tradesman: DORSEY, JAMES R. JR.

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $2,195.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 47 $2,465.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

9/12 6 HOME DEPOT DR LLC 089000050001 20 HOME DEPOT DRIVE $105.00

Permit #: G20221313 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: CARLSON, ERIC W. 617-943-0797 129 TECUMSEH DR. 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: CARLSON, ERIC W.

9/22 JAB TRUST 005000112C000Z 340 COURT STREET -

Permit #: G20221407 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $105.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

9/12 MACDONALD LONG POND RLTY TR088055B002005 110 LONG POND ROAD $105.00

Permit #: P20220911 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: FORDE PATRICK B 617-797-2424 2289 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FORDE PATRICK B

9/12 6 HOME DEPOT DR LLC 089000050001 20 HOME DEPOT DRIVE $325.00

Permit #: P20220913 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: CARLSON, ERIC W. 617-943-0797 129 TECUMSEH DR. 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: CARLSON, ERIC W.

9/13 GG EASTHAM TIC LLC 012000046000 225 WATER STREET $185.00

Permit #: P20220916 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

9/13 GG EASTHAM TIC LLC 012000046000 225 WATER STREET $185.00

Permit #: P20220917 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.



9/14

10

W STONEHILL LLC 055000015000 1 HERRING POND ROAD OTHER: DEDICATED GAS/OIL/SAND 

SYSTEM

$105.00

Permit #: P20220926 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: SOUTHEAST PLUMBING 508-746-2255 38 CURTIS DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FLOWERS ROBERT M

9/14 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 101000050000 100 SAMOSET STREET -

Permit #: P20220928 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: SOUTHEAST PLUMBING 508-746-2255 38 CURTIS DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FLOWERS ROBERT M

9/22 JAB TRUST 005000112C000Z 340 COURT STREET $60.00

Permit #: P20220967 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

9/26 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 104000011A000 170 PLYMPTON ROAD NO FEES TOWN OF PLYMOUTH- WEST 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

-

Permit #: P20220971 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: ARAUJO BROS PLUMBING INC 508-998-7006 PO BOX 50225 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: ARAUJO AMANDIO

9/26 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 099000005B000 860 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD NO FEES TOWN OF PLYMOUTH FEDERAL 

FURNACE SCHOOL

-

Permit #: P20220972 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: ARAUJO BROS PLUMBING INC 508-998-7006 PO BOX 50225 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: ARAUJO AMANDIO

9/26 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 072000001D000 1181 STATE ROAD NO FEES: TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

INDIAN BROOK SCHOOL

-

Permit #: P20220974 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: ARAUJO BROS PLUMBING INC 508-998-7006 PO BOX 50225 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: ARAUJO AMANDIO

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $965.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 10 $1,070.00

COM- GAS WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

9/6 CHERRY HILL II OF PLYMOUTH BAY014000006C000 130 COURT STREET $165.00

Permit #: G20221284 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: AALANCO SERVICE CORPORATION508-366-1449 80-B TURNPIKE ROAD 

WESTBOROUGH, MA 01581Tradesman: MILLER ROBERT D

9/14 SJV 1 PLYMOUTH LLC 036000002008 97 WARREN AVENUE $105.00

Permit #: G20221339 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: MEDFORD WELLINGTON SERVICE CO, INC617-590-3599 9 EXECUTIVE PARK DR 

BILLERICA, MA 01862Tradesman: DIVRIS, DAVID M.



7

1

9/21 N + J REALTY LLC 088000049008 128 LONG POND ROAD TEST: LOOKING AT APARTMENT# 1,2,3,4,5 

FOR GAS LEAKS

$185.00

Permit #: G20221390 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

9/22 MIRBEAU BOSTON-SOUTH LLC077D000010536 35 LANDMARK DRIVE FOR OUTDOOR WEDDING TENT 9/14- 

9/29/2022

$125.00

Permit #: G20221399 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: PACITTI NICHOLAS 781-326-6360 511 HAMPTON WAY 

ABINGTON, MA 02351Tradesman: PACITTI NICHOLAS

9/23 PLYMOUTH DOWNTOWN BVL 014000051B000 180 WATER STREET $165.00

Permit #: G20221408 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

9/26 PLYMOUTH COUNTY MEDICAL INVEST026000045D000 94 OBERY STREET ROOM #145 $105.00

Permit #: G20221417 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

9/27 NATIONAL PILGRIM MEMORIAL MEET019000021000 19 TOWN SQUARE OTHER: PIPING $105.00

Permit #: G20221425 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: KENNEDY, STEPHEN M. 508-824-6556 250 CAPE HIGHWAY 

EAST TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: KENNEDY, STEPHEN M.

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $955.00

COM- GAS WORK - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

9/6 CHERRY HILL II OF PLYMOUTH BAY014000006C000 130 COURT STREET CHARGE BASE FEE AND WATER PIPING 

PER DOUG

$105.00

Permit #: P20220891 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: AALANCO SERVICE CORPORATION508-366-1449 80-B TURNPIKE ROAD 

WESTBOROUGH, MA 01581Tradesman: MILLER ROBERT D

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $105.00

COM- GAS WORK - COUNT 7 $1,060.00

RES - GAS WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

9/1 CA BE LLC 105000003000 66 CASA BELLA WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20221267 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: GORANSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-4979 PO BOX 260 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: GORANSON SEAN 508-889-4979



9/1 FLAHERTY FREDERICK S 077C125A01100MH 11 MATT HOXIE TRAIL $50.00

Permit #: G20221269 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

9/1 BLDG TEMP OWNER 054002B011015 19 OCEAN WALK DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221278 Date Issued: 09/01/2022

Contractor: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535 80 BIRCH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535

9/6 CLEARY BETSY 055000040008B 21 ALEWIFE ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20221283 Date Issued: 09/06/2022

Contractor: DAN'S PLUMBING & HEATING 508-397-8880 205 ISLAND POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ASQUINO DANIEL M. JR.

9/7 BRYANT ALLEN 079000002005 84 JORDAN ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221288 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: JSN SERVICES, INC 413-583-2227 193 HOLYOKE STREET 

LUDLOW, MA 01056Tradesman: FOTOPOULOS GEORGE

9/7 ALLEN G WRIGHTINGTON TRUST090000015007A 93 MICAJAH POND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221296 Date Issued: 09/07/2022

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

9/8 KELEHER FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRU078D000016294 2 WHITE TRELLIS $50.00

Permit #: G20221298 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

9/8 CARTER STEPHEN E 046000H064000 56 STRAND AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20221299 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: PETRO HOLDINGS INC DBA PETRO HOME SERVICES617-887-7326 295 EASTERN AVENUE 

CHELSEA, MA 02150Tradesman: HOGAN STEPHEN G

9/8 GRANDE MICHAEL C 093000002017 37 WYNDEMERE COURT OUTSIDE GENERATOR $50.00

Permit #: G20221300 Date Issued: 09/08/2022

Contractor: SOUSA PLUMB & HGT 508-824-9868 PO BOX 16 

EAST TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: SOUSA, HOWARD



9/9 SPENCER JOHN R JR 045000006007 33 WHITE HORSE ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221302 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/9 CALIRI ANGELO LIFE ESTATE 045C000062000 145 D TAYLOR AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20221303 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/9 SELLECK 2019 TRUST 061000014033 38 QUAIL RUN $50.00

Permit #: G20221305 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/9 LITTLE HERRING POND REALTY TR060000038002 987 LONG POND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221306 Date Issued: 09/09/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/12 KELLER J PETER 056000071312 23 ALPINE ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221308 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: PUOPOLO, JOHN - PLUMBER 508-747-9338 91 COLUMBIA CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-4959Tradesman: PUOPOLO, JOHN

9/12 MILLMAN CHERYL M 005000061000 41 CHERRY STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221309 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: LANDERS MARK T 46 WYNDEMERE CT 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

9/12 LAUREN T LIBMAN TRUST 045B000014013 195 TAYLOR AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20221310 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: WARD RYAN C. 774-521-8539 10 JEANNES WAY 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644Tradesman: WARD RYAN

9/12 PRISCILLA ROAD REALTY TRUST044006161000 19 PRISCILLA BEACH ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221314 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL



9/12 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 70 PINEHURST DRIVE OUTSIDE FURNACE $50.00

Permit #: G20221315 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

9/12 VACCARO SARAH E 082000055024 133 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221316 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

9/12 SCHENA SEAN A 042000029003 13 BAY COLONY DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221317 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

9/12 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004092000B 47 DRUM DRIVE TEST UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20221318 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

9/12 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004092000A 49 DRUM DRIVE TEST UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20221319 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

9/12 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004091000A 51 DRUM DRIVE TEST UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20221320 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

9/12 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004091000B 53 DRUM DRIVE TEST UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20221321 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

9/12 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004090000A 55 DRUM DRIVE TEST UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20221322 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL



9/12 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004090000B 57 DRUM DRIVE TEST UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20221323 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

9/12 GARZONI SHEILA 013000023A000 19 STANDISH AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: G20221324 Date Issued: 09/12/2022

Contractor: PERRY RODERICK L. JR. 508-224-3816 47 WEST LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY RODERICK L

9/13 DUNIGAN PATRICIA J 013000061000 8 ALDEN COURT OUTSIDE GENERATOR $50.00

Permit #: G20221325 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: MOUNT PLEASANT PLUMBING & HEATING INC781-582-5038 18 MT PLEASANT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MONSKA, TODD

9/13 REED DAVID M SR 074000037A007 7 PHILIP CIRCLE OTHER: UNDERGROUND GAS LINE $50.00

Permit #: G20221326 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: ROBY'S PROPANE GAS INC. 508-295-3737 PO BOX 129 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: RUTLEDGE WAYNE H

9/13 PARKER FAMILY REALTY TRUST011000035000 208 COURT STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221327 Date Issued: 09/13/2022

Contractor: DAN'S PLUMBING & HEATING 508-397-8880 205 ISLAND POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ASQUINO DANIEL M. JR.

9/14 CABRAL TIMOTHY D 121000006118 17 EAST WIND DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221334 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/14 STIMMELL JOAN A 045C000052000 149 D TAYLOR AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20221335 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/14 DRAKAKIS JAMES 054000010A072 19 SHARPS DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221336 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: SUPREME ENERGY 781-331-7900 572 EAST STREET 

EAST WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: HOLLAND JOHN



9/14 LOUIS P FRASCOTTI TRUST OF 201025000027002B 5 OVERLOOK ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221338 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL

9/14 VELEMA JAMES H 044006419000 90 JOHN ALDEN ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221340 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

9/14 ZENIS DIANNE C 088000032A001 72 BOOT POND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221343 Date Issued: 09/14/2022

Contractor: MALONEY PLUMBING & HEATING508-295-2491 2508 CRANBERRY HWY 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: MALONEY, MICHAEL

9/15 FLYNN-FERRY,ELIZABETH E 059000011036 85 LITTLE HERRING POND ROAD $105.00

Permit #: G20221345 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

9/15 GALLAGHER MARK D 049002033000 7 WINTHROP ROAD OTHER: CAP OFF GAS FURNACE $50.00

Permit #: G20221348 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

9/15 CONDON TRUST 113000017026 14 GABRIEL LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20221349 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

9/15 WRIGHTINGTON WAYNE A 048000043023 47 PRESIDENTS LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20221351 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: WRIGHTINGTON'S GAS INC. 781-585-2246 PO BOX 259 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: WRIGHTINGTON KEVIN 781-585-2246

9/15 BOHANNON SARAH E 130002000C023 18 MILFORD STREET -

Permit #: G20221352 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II



9/15 HALULAKOS NICHOLAS J 054005002B014 14 COASTLINE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221356 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A

9/15 LA ROWE EUGENE 078D000016057 9 WEBSTER REACH $50.00

Permit #: G20221357 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A

9/19 MORAN JOSEPH B JR 045000039173 39 ASIAF WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20221362 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/19 BOEHME FAMILY LIVING TRUST042000019A006 12 BAY COLONY DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221363 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/19 BELLEFEUILLE TRUST 026000011009 1 HARBORLIGHT DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221365 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

9/19 MERRILL ROBERT C 115000001256 4 RED MAPLE LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20221369 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

9/19 BROOKS TIMOTHY 008000001009 28 HOLMES TERRACE $50.00

Permit #: G20221370 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: ONE TOWN PLUMBING INC 508-566-5329 28 NEWTOWN RD 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: HENRION JAKE R

9/19 GOUVEIA ADMAR U 009000002E000 10 GOULD ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221372 Date Issued: 09/19/2022

Contractor: DABKOWSKI, TODD D. 508-224-6120 PO BOX 1963 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: DABKOWSKI, TODD D.



9/20 PAQUETTE DAVID W 112000003041 61 SANDRA WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20221375 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/20 BARBER JOSEPH S 130002000A088 37 WALNUT STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221376 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/20 PAQUETTE DAVID W 054000010005 16 PAWTUXET ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221378 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/20 CAPUTO KENNETH J + CHERYLE K L095000002B008 9 ELGREN WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20221379 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/20 ALLEN G WRIGHTINGTON TRUST043000C066000 147 ROCKY HILL ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221380 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/20 SHEN JIAN 053000027073 75 ELLISVILLE ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221381 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/20 LITTLE HERRING POND REALTY TR056000038026 47 JAMES CIRCLE $50.00

Permit #: G20221382 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/20 MAYFLOWER HILLS MHP LLC 076000034D000 49 MINUTEMAN LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20221383 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536



9/20 DRAKE KARIN E 052000021066A 288 CENTER HILL ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221384 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/20 WALLACE DAVID F 121000002032 9 SCREENHOUSE LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20221385 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

9/20 MCLAUGHLIN ARTHUR C JR 104000019043 82 ESTA ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221386 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: KENT RYAN 774-222-2617 1 JUSTINE WAY 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347Tradesman: KENT RYAN

9/20 MAFERA MIRANDA S 096000062033 6 MADLYN STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221388 Date Issued: 09/20/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP SCOTT

9/21 TIMOTHY J MCGRATH REVOCABLE TR078D000016419 34 TENDERWOOD $50.00

Permit #: G20221389 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

9/21 RAFTOPOULOS JOHN A 122010P967B000 536 RAYMOND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221391 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

9/21 MILLS THOMAS W 056000038026 47 JAMES CIRCLE $50.00

Permit #: G20221393 Date Issued: 09/21/2022

Contractor: YENTIN ILYA 617-799-2787 165 LAKE SHORE ROAD 

BRIGHTON, MA 02135Tradesman: YENTIN ILYA

9/22 EBB PETER L 046000A122A000 204 MANOMET POINT ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221400 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536



9/22 LUCHINI RICHARD J 054054A000D580 580 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221404 Date Issued: 09/22/2022

Contractor: WARD RYAN C. 774-521-8539 10 JEANNES WAY 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644Tradesman: WARD RYAN

9/23 SANTOS FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST030000011N034 43 GRAND VIEW DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221409 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

9/23 DELOWERY LIAM 057000035012 6 CEDAR OAK DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221410 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/23 LITCHFIELD RICHARD W 067000002133 9 INDEPENDENCE STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221411 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/23 KALO LLC 049002119000 25 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221412 Date Issued: 09/23/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/26 CREEDEN JOHN F 034000022C000 250 SANDWICH STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221414 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

9/26 LASNICKI VINCENT J 058000022007 71 ROXY CAHOON ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221415 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/26 ENOS REVOCABLE TRUST 065000011028 686 SHIP POND ROAD OTHER: FIRE PIT $50.00

Permit #: G20221416 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536



9/26 CYNTHIA H BRESNAHAN REVOC TR O1230000191077 52 GUNNING POINT ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221418 Date Issued: 09/26/2022

Contractor: TODD AMELANG PLUMBING & HEATING781-696-1711 PO BOX 656 

NORTH SCITUATE, MA 02066Tradesman: AMELANG TODD

9/27 BARRY CECILIA 077C000010228 10 BARNSWALLOW $50.00

Permit #: G20221420 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: GEM PLUMBING & HEATING 401-639-4841 1 WELLINGTON RD 

LINCOLN, RI 02865Tradesman: GEMMA LARRY 401-459-4826

9/27 DEMBINSKI  ROBERT 004000008B000 69 CHERRY STREET $60.00

Permit #: G20221421 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

9/27 HARDY DEBORAH LASHER 020000087000 22 LEYDEN STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221422 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

9/27 OSMAN FARCEDA 077D000010593 42 BRIARWOOD OTHER: OUTDOOR FIREPIT $70.00

Permit #: G20221423 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

9/27 BIRD FAMILY TRUST 109000007002 530 MAST ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20221424 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEVESQUE ANDREW

9/28 BRENNAN PATRICK J 013000035000 30 ALDEN STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221428 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEVESQUE ANDREW

9/28 FERGUSON JAY D 048049055000 16 OLD BEACH ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221430 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536



9/28 BARRY MICHELLE A 044006168000 37 EMERSON ROAD OTHER: FIRE PIT $50.00

Permit #: G20221431 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/28 DRUDE MARGARET H 053000027056A 84 ELLISVILLE ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221432 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/28 MURPHY TIMOTHY J 056000076002 93 SUMMIT ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221433 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/28 FJ ARROWSMITH TRUST 087000048000 31 LARKSPUR LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20221434 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

9/28 DOW WELLS B 008000003015 13 MUSTER FIELD $50.00

Permit #: G20221435 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: ND PLUMBING 774-454-7269 1118 OLD SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DELPOZZO NICHOLAS

9/28 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 27 STEVENS WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20221437 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: AMERIGAS 781-585-6511 413 WAREHAM ST 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: CANDELARIO JUAN

9/28 MOHR TRUST 130002000A010 25 BUZZARDS BAY DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221438 Date Issued: 09/28/2022

Contractor: C.D. LOPEZ 508-468-7003 633 ELM STREET 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: LOPEZ CHARLES

9/29 GUNTHER REVOCABLE TRUST077F261A02800JW 28 JAMISON WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20221441 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN



9/29

93

3

233

739

LEFEBVRE LAURA B LIFE ESTATE078D000016106 14 MILLER`S JOIST -

Permit #: G20221442 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

9/29 MCCUE CHELSEA C 120000001149 137 SANDY BEACH ROAD OTHER: PROPANE GAS LINE $50.00

Permit #: G20221443 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: DEVANEY ENERGY 617-964-8383 177 WELLS AVE 

NEWTON, MA 02459Tradesman: DOHERTY THOMAS

9/30 OLWELL EVANS G III 124000001057 159 LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD $50.00

Permit #: G20221445 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

9/30 HAIGH PATRICIA JOAN 124000009114 731 BOURNE ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20221450 Date Issued: 09/30/2022

Contractor: DEMORANVILLE MATHEW J 774-678-0678 PO BOX 60 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: DEMORANVILLE, MATTHEW J.

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $4,650.00

RES - GAS WORK - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

9/15 BOHANNON SARAH E 130002000C023 18 MILFORD STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20220933 Date Issued: 09/15/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

9/27 HARDY DEBORAH LASHER 020000087000 22 LEYDEN STREET $70.00

Permit #: P20220978 Date Issued: 09/27/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

9/29 LEFEBVRE LAURA B LIFE ESTATE078D000016106 14 MILLER`S JOIST $70.00

Permit #: P20220990 Date Issued: 09/29/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

Total Count $20,201,206 $100,796.90

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $175.00

RES - GAS WORK - COUNT 93 $4,825.00

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS - COUNT $22,730.00


